Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation ► Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. ► Go to www.irs.gov/Form990PF for instructions and the latest information.



| For | calen | dar year 2021 or tax year beginning | | , and e | nding | | |
|--------------------|---|--|------------------------------|----------------|---|---|--|
| Name of foundation | | | | | A Employer identification | number | |
| D | DRIS | DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC | | | | 82-3691183 | |
| Nun | Number and street (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suit | | | | | B Telephone number | |
| 6 | 50 F | IFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR | | | | 908-243-3619 | |
| - | | own, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign p ORK, NY 10019 | ostal code | | | C If exemption application is pe | nding, check here |
| G | heck | all that apply: 📃 Initial return | Initial return of a fo | ormer public o | charity | D 1. Foreign organizations | , check here |
| | | Final return | Amended return | | | 2 Foreign organizations me | ating the 85% test |
| | | Address change | Name change | | | 2. Foreign organizations mea check here and attach cor | nputation |
| H (| _ | type of organization: x Section 501(c)(3) ex | | | | E If private foundation stat | |
| | | | Other taxable private founda | X Accr | uol | under section 507(b)(1) | |
| | | rket value of all assets at end of year J Accounti Part II, col. (c), line 16) | her (specify) | | uai | F If the foundation is in a 6 under section 507(b)(1) | |
| | •\$ | 2,668,517,046. (Part I, colum | | is.) | | | |
| _ | irt I | Analysis of Revenue and Expenses | (a) Revenue and | | vestment | (c) Adjusted net | (d) Disbursements |
| | | (The total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessarily equal the amounts in column (a).) | expenses per books | | ome | income | for charitable purposes (cash basis only) |
| | 1 | Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received | 2,357,679. | | | | |
| | 2 | Check | | | | | |
| | 3 | Interest on savings and temporary cash investments | 106,404. | | 106,404. | | |
| | 4 | Dividends and interest from securities | 10,967,731. | 16 | ,904,413. | | |
| | | Gross rents | | | | | |
| | | Net rental income or (loss) | 202 762 226 | | | | |
| an | ба | Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a 895,305,097. | 282,763,326. | | | | |
| Revenue | b 7 | assets on line 6a Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) | | 337 | ,774,976. | | |
| Be | 8 | Net short-term capital gain | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| | 9 | Income modifications | | | | | |
| | 10a | Gross sales less returns and allowances | | | | | |
| | | Less: Cost of goods sold | | | | | |
| | | Gross profit or (loss) | | | | | |
| | 11 | Other income | 218,660. | | ,713,827. | 0. | STATEMENT 1 |
| | 12 | Total. Add lines 1 through 11 | 296,413,800. | 357 | ,499,620. | 0. | |
| | 13 | Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. | 262,500. | | 0. | 0. | 300,000. |
| | 14 | Other employee salaries and wages | | | | | |
| s | | Pension plans, employee benefits | | | | | |
| nse | | Legal feesAccounting fees | | | | | |
| Expens | C C | Other professional fees STMT 2 | 8,398,416. | 8 | ,246,599. | 0. | 0. |
| | 17 | Interest | 2,367,831. | | 0. | 0. | 2,345,000. |
| Administrative | 18 | Taxes STMT 3 | 8,742,878. | | ٥. | 0. | 0. |
| istr | 19 | Depreciation and depletion | | | | | |
| Ë | 20 | Occupancy | | | | | |
| | | Travel, conferences, and meetings | 35,639. | | 0. | 0. | 35,639. |
| and | 22 | Printing and publications | | | | | |
| na | 23 | Other expenses STMT 4 | 10,912,531. | 14 | ,884,931. | 0. | 11,351,926. |
| Operatin | 24 | Total operating and administrative | 30 710 705 | | 121 520 | | 14 030 565 |
| Ope | 0.5 | expenses. Add lines 13 through 23 | 30,719,795. 136,299,150. | 23 | ,131,530. | 0. | 14,032,565. 126,093,897. |
| | 25 | Contributions, gifts, grants paid Total expenses and disbursements. | 130,233,130. | | | | 120,093,097. |
| | 20 | Add lines 24 and 25 | 167,018,945. | 23 | ,131,530. | 0. | 140,126,462. |
| | 27 | Subtract line 26 from line 12: | , . , • | | . , . | | , , , , |
| | | Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements | 129,394,855. | | | | |
| | | Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) | | 334 | ,368,090. | | |
| | C | Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-) | | | | 0. | |

123501 12-10-21 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Form 990-PF (2021)

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

2

2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

(Rev. January 2022)

Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File an Exempt Organization Return

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

| E 11 | | | | | |
|-------------|----------|-------------|-----|--------------|--|
| File a | separate | application | TOR | each return. | |

► Go to www.irs.gov/Form8868 for the latest information.

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 to request a 6-month automatic extension of time to file any of the forms listed below with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain Personal Benefit Contracts, for which an extension request must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit *www.irs.gov/e-file-providers/e-file-for-charities-and-non-profits.*

Automatic 6-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

All corporations required to file an income tax return other than Form 990-T (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file income tax returns.

| Type or print | Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instru | uctions. | | Taxpayer | identificat | ion number (TIN | 4) |
|---|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------|
| print | DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC | | | | 82-36 | 91183 | |
| File by the due date for filing your return. See | | | | | | | |
| instructions | City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a f NEW YORK, NY 10019 | oreign add | ress, see instructions. | | | | |
| Enter the | e Return Code for the return that this application is for (fi | le a separat | te application for each return) | | | 0 | 4 |
| Applica | tion | Return | Application | | | Ret | urn |
| ls For | | Code | Is For | | | Co | de |
| Form 99 | 0 or Form 990-EZ | 01 | Form 1041-A | | | 08 | 8 |
| Form 47 | 20 (individual) | 03 | Form 4720 (other than individual) | | | 09 | 9 |
| Form 99 | 0-PF | 04 | Form 5227 | | | 10 | 0 |
| Form 99 | 0-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) | 05 | Form 6069 | | | 1 | 1 |
| Form 99 | 0-T (trust other than above) | 06 | Form 8870 | | | 1: | 2 |
| Form 99 | 0-T (corporation) | 07 | | | | | |
| • The b | DOOKS are in the care of EILEEN OBERLANDER 1112 DUKES PARKWAY - | WEST HIL | LSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 | | | | |
| • If the | hone No. ► <u>908-243-3619</u> organization does not have an office or place of busines is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit . If it is for part of the group, check this box ► | Group Exe | | If this is fo | r the whole | e group, check t | this |
| th ► | equest an automatic 6-month extension of time until e organization named above. The extension is for the org x calendar year2021_ or tax year beginning the tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, of Change in accounting period | ganization's | return for: | e the exem | | ation return for | |
| | this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069 | 9, enter the | tentative tax, less | 0. | • | 6 157 5 | |
| | y nonrefundable credits. See instructions. | 0 ontor or: | rofundable gradite and | <u>3a</u> | \$ | 6,157,5 | |
| | this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069 timated tax payments made. Include any prior year over | | | 3b | \$ | 4,657,5 | 87. |
| | alance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your paing EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). Se | • | | 3c | \$ | 1,500,0 | 00. |
| Caution instructi | : If you are going to make an electronic funds withdrawa ons. | l (direct deb | bit) with this Form 8868, see Form 84 | 453-TE and | d Form 88 | 9-TE for payme | ent |
| LHA | For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice | . see instru | ictions. | | Form | 8868 (Rev. 1-2 | 2022) |

123841 01-12-22

| art II Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts in the description | Beginning of year | End of y | 591183 Pag ear |
|--|-------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| art II Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year amounts only. | (a) Book Value | (b) Book Value | (c) Fair Market Value |
| 1 Cash - non-interest-bearing | 6,991,265. | 10,998,022. | () |
| Cash - non-interest-bearing Savings and temporary cash investments | 38,002,551. | 103,417,032. | 103,417,03 |
| 3 Accounts receivable | | | |
| Less: allowance for doubtful accounts | | | |
| 4 Pledges receivable ► | | | |
| Less: allowance for doubtful accounts | | | |
| | 4,719,860. | 5,698,033. | 5,698,03 |
| 5 Grants receivable | 4,715,000. | 5,050,055. | 5,000,00 |
| 6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other | | | |
| disqualified persons | | | |
| 7 Other notes and loans receivable | | | |
| Less: allowance for doubtful accounts | | | |
| 8 Inventories for sale or use | | | |
| 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges | 243,749. | 74,617. | 74,61 |
| 10a Investments - U.S. and state government obligations | | | |
| b Investments - corporate stock STMT 6 | 89,672,291. | 74,016,095. | 74,016,09 |
| c Investments - corporate bonds 7 | 43,168,287. | 58,661,328. | 58,661,32 |
| 11 Investments - land, buildings, and equipment: basis | | | |
| Less: accumulated depreciation | | | |
| 12 Investments - mortgage loans | | | |
| 13 Investments - other STMT 8 | 2,212,367,684. | 2,386,778,268. | 2,386,778,26 |
| 14 Land, buildings, and equipment: basis | | | |
| Less: accumulated depreciation | | | |
| 15 Other assets (describe STATEMENT 9) | 23,639,076. | 28,873,651. | 28,873,65 |
| 16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the | | | |
| instructions. Also, see page 1, item I) | 2,418,804,763. | 2,668,517,046. | 2,668,517,04 |
| 17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | 2,551,102. | 3,151,449. | |
| 18 Grants payable | 54,613,665. | 60,896,537. | |
| 19 Deferred revenue | | | |
| 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons | | | |
| 21 Mortgages and other notes payable | 98,543,236. | 99,349,312. | |
| 22 Other liabilities (describe STATEMENT 10) | 24,251,333. | 25,007,707. | |
| | | | |
| 23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) | 179,959,336. | 188,405,005. | |
| Foundations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here | | | |
| and complete lines 24, 25, 29, and 30. | | | |
| 24 Net assets without donor restrictions | 2,238,845,427. | 2,480,112,041. | |
| 25 Net assets with donor restrictions | | | |
| Foundations that do not follow FASB ASC 958, check here | | | |
| and complete lines 26 through 30. | | | |
| 26 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds | | | |
| 27 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund | | | |
| Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds | | | |
| 29 Total net assets or fund balances | 2,238,845,427. | 2,480,112,041. | |
| | , , , | , , , • | |
| 30 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances | 2,418,804,763. | 2,668,517,046. | |
| art III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Ba | • | , , , , | |
| | | | |
| Fotal net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) | 29 | 1 | 2,238,845,42 |
| | | | |

| | | | = 000 DE (000 U |
|---|---|---|-----------------|
| 6 | Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 29 | 6 | 2,480,112,041. |
| 5 | Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) 🕨 | 5 | 0. |
| 4 | Add lines 1, 2, and 3 | 4 | 2,480,112,041. |
| 3 | Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) | 3 | 111,871,759. |
| 2 | Enter amount from Part I, line 27a | 2 | 129,394,855. |
| | (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) | 1 | 2,230,045,427. |

Form **990-PF** (2021)

123511 12-10-21

| () | s duke CHARITABLE FOUNDA and Losses for Tax on In | | ncom | 0 | | | 82-369 | L183 | Page 3 |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------|----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---|--------------------------|---|
| (a) List and describe | the kind(s) of property sold (for exar arehouse; or common stock, 200 shs | mple, real estate | | | · P - Pu | acquired rchase nation | (c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.) | (d) Date s (mo., day, | |
| 1a SEE PART IV STATEMENT | r | | | | 0 00 | ination | | | |
| b | | | | | | | | | |
| C | | | | | | | | | |
| d | | | | | | | | | |
| e | | | | | | | | | |
| (e) Gross sales price | (f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable) | (g) Cost plus ex | or other pense of | | | · | (h) Gain or (los ((e) plus (f) minu | | |
| a | | | | | | | | 337,774 | ,976. |
| b | | | | | | | | | |
| C | | | | | | | | | |
| d | | | | | | | | | |
| е | | | | | | | | | |
| Complete only for assets showing | ng gain in column (h) and owned by t | the foundation o | n 12/31/ | /69. | | | Gains (Col. (h) ga | | |
| (i) FMV as of 12/31/69 | (j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69 | | ess of co ol. (j), if | | | col. | (k), but not less th Losses (from col | | |
| a | | | | | | | | 337,774 | ,976. |
| b | | | | | | | | | |
| C | | | | | | | | | |
| d | | | | | | | | | |
| e | | | | | | | | | |
| | apital loss) (If gain, also enter If (loss), enter -0 If (loss), enter -0 Iss) as defined in sections 1222(5) an , column (c). See instructions. If (loss | - in Part I, line 7 nd (6): | | | $\left.\right\} \frac{2}{3}$ | | | 337,774 | ,976. ,761. |
| Part V Excise Tax Bas | sed on Investment Incom | e (Section | 4940 | (a), 494 | | or 4948 - | see instructi | ons) | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| | described in section 4940(d)(2), che | | | | | | | , | |
| Date of ruling or determination | | | | | | | 1 | 4,647 | 716. |
| Ũ | enter 1.39% (0.0139) of line 27b. Ex | | | - | 000 1101 | | | , | / . |
| | 12, col. (b) | | - | | | | | | |
| 2 Tax under section 511 (domes | tic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxa | ble foundations | only. ot | hers ent | er -0-) | ر | 2 | | Ο. |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | | • / | - | , | | 3 | 4,647 | ,716. |
| | stic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and tax | | | | | | | , | <u>,</u> 0. |
| · , · · | me. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If ze | | | | | | 5 | 4,647 | ,716. |
| 6 Credits/Payments: | | | • | | | | - | , | <u>.</u> |
| | and 2020 overpayment credited to 20 | 21 | 6a | | | 4,657,587 | | | |
| | tax withheld at source | | 6b | | | 0 | | | |
| | xtension of time to file (Form 8868) | | 6c | | | 1,500,000 | . | | |
| | ly withheld | | 6d | | | 0 | | | |
| | dd lines 6a through 6d | | | | | | 7 | 6,157 | ,587. |
| | yment of estimated tax. Check here | | | | | | | | 0. |
| | and 8 is more than 7, enter amount (| | | | | • | 9 | | |
| | e than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter | | | | | | 10 | 1,509 | ,871. |
| | be: Credited to 2022 estimated tax | | | | | Refunded • | | | 0. |
| | | | | | | | | Form 990-PF | (2021 |

123521 12-10-21

| | n 990-PF (2021) DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC 82- art VI-A Statements Regarding Activities | -3691183 | | Page 4 |
|----|---|------------|-----|--------|
| | | | Vos | No |
| 19 | During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene in | 1a | 103 | x |
| F | any political campaign? Did it spend more than \$100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes? See the instructions for the definition | 1b | | x |
| | If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b , attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or | | | |
| | distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities. | | | |
| | bid the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? | 10 | | x |
| | I Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year: | | | |
| Ľ | (1) On the foundation. \triangleright \$0. (2) On foundation managers. \triangleright \$0. | | | |
| | e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation $\frac{1}{2}$ | | | |
| t | | | | |
| • | | | | x |
| 2 | Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? | 2 | | |
| • | If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities. | | | |
| 3 | Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or | | | v |
| _ | bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes | | | X |
| | Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year? | | X | |
| | If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? | | X | |
| 5 | Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? | 5 | _ | X |
| | If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T. | | | |
| 6 | Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either: | | | |
| | By language in the governing instrument, or | | | |
| | • By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law | | | |
| | remain in the governing instrument? | 6 | X | |
| 7 | Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV | 7 | X | |
| 88 | Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions. | | | |
| | CA,NY | | | |
| t | If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) | | | |
| | of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation | 8b | х | |
| 9 | Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar | | | |
| | year 2021 or the tax year beginning in 2021? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes," complete Part XIII | 9 | | Х |
| 10 | | | | X |
| 11 | At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of | | | |
| | section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions STATEMENT 11 STATEMENT 12 STMT 13 | 3 11 | х | |
| 12 | Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privilege | | | |
| | If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions | 12 | | x |
| 13 | Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? | | Х | |
| | Website address WWW.DDCF.ORG | | | |
| 14 | The books are in care of EILEEN OBERLANDER Telephone no. 908 | 3-243-3619 | | |
| | | 4 08844 | | |
| 15 | Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here | | Þ | |
| | and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year 15 | 1 | J/A | |
| 16 | | | Yes | - |
| | securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? | | | X |
| | See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the | | | |
| | foreign country | | | |

Form 990-PF (2021)

123531 12-10-21

| Form 990-PF (2021) DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC | 82-36911 | 83 | | Page 5 |
|--|-----------|-------|-----|--------|
| Part VI-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required | | | | _ |
| File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. | | | Yes | No |
| 1a During the year, did the foundation (either directly or indirectly): | | | | |
| (1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? | | 1a(1) | | x |
| (2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) | | | | |
| a disqualified person? | | 1a(2) | | x |
| (3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? | | 1a(3) | | x |
| (4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? | | 1a(4) | Х | |
| (5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available | | | | |
| for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? | | | | |
| (6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" | | 1a(5) | | x |
| if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after | | | | |
| termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) | | 1a(6) | | X |
| b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations | | | | |
| section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions | | 1b | | X |
| c Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here | | | | |
| d Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected | | | | |
| before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2021? | | 1d | | x |
| 2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundatio | | | | |
| defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)): | | | | |
| a At the end of tax year 2021, did the foundation have any undistributed income (Part XII, lines | | | | |
| 6d and 6e) for tax year(s) beginning before 2021? | | 2a | | X |
| If "Yes," list the years \blacktriangleright ,,,,,, | | | | |
| b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorr | ect | | | |
| valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and atta | ach | | | |
| statement - see instructions.) | N/A | 2b | | |
| c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here. | | | | |
| ▶,,,,, | | | | |
| 3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time | | | | |
| during the year? | | 3a | | X |
| b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2021 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons | after | | | |
| May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to | i dispose | | | |
| of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Form 4720 | , | | | |
| Schedule C, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2021.) | | 3b | | |
| 4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? | | 4a | | x |
| b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpo | | | | |
| had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2021? | <u></u> | 4b | | X |
| | | 000 | | (0004) |

Form **990-PF** (2021)

123541 12-10-21

| Form 990-PF (2021) DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC | 82-3691183 | | Pag | ge 6 |
|--|------------|-------------------|------|-------------|
| Part VI-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (contin | nued) | | | |
| 5a During the year, did the foundation pay or incur any amount to: | | Y | es N | ٧o |
| (1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? | 58 | ı(1) | Σ | х |
| (2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly, | | | | |
| any voter registration drive? | 58 | ı(2) | 2 | х |
| (3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? | 58 | ı(3) | Σ | х |
| (4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section | | | | |
| 4945(d)(4)(A)? See instructions | 58 | ι(4) ^Σ | ۲. | |
| (5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for | | | | |
| the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? | 58 | ı(5) | 2 | X |
| b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations | | | | |
| section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions | | ōb | 2 | x |
| c Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here | | | | |
| d If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained | | | | |
| expenditure responsibility for the grant? SEE STATEMENT 15 | | 5d > | ٢ | |
| If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). | | | | |
| 6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on | | | | |
| a personal benefit contract? | <u> </u> | 6a 🛛 | 2 | X |
| b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? | <u>e</u> | 6b | 2 | X |
| If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. | | | | |
| 7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? | | 7a - | 2 | X |
| b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? | N/A 7 | 7b | | |
| 8 Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than \$1,000,000 in remuneration or | | | | |
| excess parachute payment(s) during the year? | | 8 | 2 | Х |
| Part VII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly | | | | |
| Paid Employees, and Contractors | | | | |
| 1 List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundation managers and their compensation. | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

| (a) Name and address | (b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position | (c) Compensation (If not paid, enter -0-) | (d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation | (e) Expense account, other allowances |
|---|--|---|--|---|
| | | | | |
| SEE STATEMENT 14 | | 300,000. | 0. | ٥. |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Lada da a l'a si d'al fassa a | | | |
| 2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those include | | enter "NONE." | | |
| (a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000 | (b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position | (c) Compensation | (d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation | (e) Expense account, other allowances |
| NONE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| | 0 |
|-----|-----------------|
| For | m 990-PF (2021) |

82-3691183

123551 12-10-21

Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000

| orm 990-PF (2021) DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC Part VII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Fo | | 91183 Page |
|---|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued) | | |
| Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none | e, enter "NONE." | |
| (a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000 | (b) Type of service | (c) Compensatio |
| HE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY | | |
| 0 LASALLE STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60675 | INVESTMENT MGMT FEES | 1,268,943 |
| BERWEIS ASSET MANAGEMENT | | |
| 333 WARRENVILLE ROAD, LISLE, IL 60532 | INVESTMENT MGMT FEES | 670,54 |
| ESTWOOD GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC | | |
| NE FINANCIAL CTR, STE 1620, BOSTON, MA 02111 | INVESTMENT MGMT FEES | 344,85 |
| ILCHESTER INTERNATIONAL - 780 THIRD AVENUE, | | |
| 2ND FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10017 | INVESTMENT MGMT FEES | 279,948 |
| APITAL GUARDIAN TRUST CO | | |
| .O. BOX 659518, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78625 | INVESTMENT MGMT FEES | 244,44 |
| otal number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services | | ► |
| Part VIII-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities | | |
| List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include releva number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research pape | | Expenses |
| ENVIRONMENT ACTIVITIES | | |
| SEE PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION STATEMENT | | 115,944 |
| MEDICAL RESEARCH ACTIVITIES | | 113,54 |
| SEE PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION STATEMENT | | 114,52 |
| PERFORMING ARTS ACTIVITIES | | 114,52 |
| SEE PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION STATEMENT | | 102,92 |
| CHILD WELL-BEING ACTIVITIES | | |
| SEE PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION STATEMENT | | |
| Part VIII-B Summary of Program-Related Investments | | 21,642 |
| Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax | year on lines 1 and 2. | Amount |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| All other program-related investments. See instructions. | | |
| NONE | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| otal. Add lines 1 through 3 | > | Form 990-PF (20) |

Form **990-PF** (2021)

123561 12-10-21

| P | art IX Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations | must complet | e this part. Foreign four | ndations, s | ee instructions.) |
|----|--|-------------------|----------------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| 1 | Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charita | ble, etc., purpos | es: | | |
| a | Average monthly fair market value of securities | | | 1a | 2,450,114,142. |
| b | Average of monthly cash balances | | | 1b | 54,784,759. |
| C | Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) | | | 1c | |
| | Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) | | | 1d | 2,504,898,901. |
| | Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and | | | | |
| | 1c (attach detailed explanation) | 1e | 0. | | |
| 2 | Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets | | | 2 | 0. |
| 3 | Subtract line 2 from line 1d | | | 3 | 2,504,898,901. |
| 4 | Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1.5% (0.015) of line 3 (for greater a | amount, see inst | ructions) | 4 | 37,573,484. |
| 5 | Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 | | | 5 | 2,467,325,417. |
| 6 | Minimum investment return. Enter 5% (0.05) of line 5 | | | 6 | 123,366,271. |
| P | art X Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) foreign organizations, check here ► and do not complete this par | | e operating foundations an | d certain | |
| 1 | Minimum investment return from Part IX, line 6 | | | 1 | 123,366,271. |
| 2a | Tax on investment income for 2021 from Part V, line 5 | | 4,647,716. | | |
| b | Income tax for 2021. (This does not include the tax from Part V.) | 2b | 1,086,297. | | |
| C | Add lines 2a and 2b | | | 2c | 5,734,013. |
| 3 | Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1 | | | 3 | 117,632,258. |
| 4 | Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions | | | 4 | 366,600. |
| 5 | Add lines 3 and 4 | | | 5 | 117,998,858. |
| 6 | Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) | | | 6 | 0. |
| 7 | Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Pa | | | 7 | 117,998,858. |
| P | art XI Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) | | | | |
| 1 | Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., put | rposes: | | | |
| а | Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc total from Part I, column (d), line 26 | | | 1a 🛛 | 140,126,462. |
| b | Program-related investments - total from Part VIII-B | | | 1b | 0. |
| 2 | Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charite | able, etc., purpo | ses | 2 | |
| 3 | Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: | | | | |
| а | Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) | | | 3a 🛛 | |
| b | Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) | | | 3b | |
| 4 | Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part XII, line 4 | | | 4 | 140,126,462. |

Form **990-PF** (2021)

123571 12-10-21

Part XII Undistributed Income (see instructions)

| | (a) Corpus | (b) Years prior to 2020 | (c) 2020 | (d) 2021 |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|
| 1 Distributable amount for 2021 from Part X, | oorpus | | 2020 | 2021 |
| line 7 | | | | 117,998,858. |
| 2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2021: | | | | |
| a Enter amount for 2020 only | | | 0. | |
| b Total for prior years: | | | | |
| 2019 , 2018 , 2017 | | 0. | | |
| 3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2021: | | | | |
| a From 2016 | | | | |
| b From 2017 6,654,654. | | | | |
| c From 2018 16,554,590. | | | | |
| d From 2019 32,579,271. | | | | |
| e From 2020 15,113,297. | | | | |
| f Total of lines 3a through e | 80,346,712. | | | |
| 4 Qualifying distributions for 2021 from | | | | |
| Part XI, line 4: ► \$ 140,126,462. | | | | |
| a Applied to 2020, but not more than line 2a | | | 0. | |
| b Applied to undistributed income of prior | | 0 | | |
| years (Election required - see instructions) | | 0. | | |
| c Treated as distributions out of corpus | 1 005 000 | | | |
| (Election required - see instructions) | 1,925,000. | | | 117 000 050 |
| d Applied to 2021 distributable amount | 20,202,604. | | | 117,998,858. |
| e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus | 20,202,604. | | | |
| 5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2021 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a).) | 0. | | | 0. |
| 6 Enter the net total of each column as | | | | |
| indicated below: | | | | |
| a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 | 102,474,316. | | | |
| b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract | | | | |
| line 4b from line 2b | | 0. | | |
| c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed | | 0. | | |
| d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable | | - | | |
| amount - see instructions | | 0. | | |
| e Undistributed income for 2020. Subtract line | | | | |
| 4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instr. | | | 0. | |
| f Undistributed income for 2021. Subtract | | | | |
| lines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must | | | | |
| be distributed in 2022 | | | | 0. |
| 7 Amounts treated as distributions out of | | | | |
| corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by | | | | |
| section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election | | | | |
| may be required - see instructions) | 1,925,000. | | | |
| 8 Excess distributions carryover from 2016 | | | | |
| not applied on line 5 or line 7 | 9,444,900. | | | |
| 9 Excess distributions carryover to 2022. | | | | |
| Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a | 91,104,416. | | | |
| 10 Analysis of line 9: | | | | |
| a Excess from 2017 6,654,654. | | | | |
| b Excess from 2018 16,554,590. | | | | |
| c Excess from 2019 32,579,271. | | | | |
| d Excess from 2020 15,113,297. | | | | |
| e Excess from 2021 20,202,604. | ** ସହତ ସେଲ୍ଲ | EMENT 16 | | |
| 123581 12-10-21 | SEE STAT | 10 | | Form 990-PF (2021) |

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

10

2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

| Form 990-PF (2021) DORIS DUKE Part XIII Private Operating Fo | CHARITABLE FOUN | | A question 9) | 82-369 N/A | 1183 Page 10 |
|--|---------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | A, question 9) | N/A | |
| a If the foundation has received a ruling of foundation, and the ruling is effective for | | | | | |
| b Check box to indicate whether the found | | | | 4942(j)(3) or 49 | 942(j)(5) |
| 2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net | Tax year | | Prior 3 years | | μ <u>ζ(</u>])(3) |
| income from Part I or the minimum | (a) 2021 | (b) 2020 | (c) 2019 | (d) 2018 | (e) Total |
| investment return from Part IX for | (u) 2021 | (0) 2020 | (0) 2010 | (u) 2010 | |
| | | | | | |
| each year listed | | | | | |
| b 85% (0.85) of line 2a | | | | | |
| c Qualifying distributions from Part XI, | | | | | |
| line 4, for each year listed | | | | | |
| d Amounts included in line 2c not | | | | | |
| used directly for active conduct of | | | | | |
| exempt activities | | | | | |
| e Qualifying distributions made directly | | | | | |
| for active conduct of exempt activities. | | | | | |
| Subtract line 2d from line 2c 3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the | | | | | |
| alternative test relied upon: | | | | | |
| a "Assets" alternative test - enter: | | | | | |
| (1) Value of all assets | | | | | |
| (2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i) | | | | | |
| b "Endowment" alternative test - enter | | | | | |
| 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part IX, line 6, for each year listed | | | | | |
| c "Support" alternative test - enter: | | | | | |
| (1) Total support other than gross | | | | | |
| investment income (interest, | | | | | |
| dividends, rents, payments on | | | | | |
| securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties) | | | | | |
| (2) Support from general public | | | | | |
| and 5 or more exempt | | | | | |
| organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii) | | | | | |
| (3) Largest amount of support from | | | | | |
| an exempt organization | | | | | |
| (4) Gross investment income | | | | | |
| Part XIV Supplementary Info | rmation (Comple | te this part only i | f the foundation | had \$5.000 or mo | e in assets |
| at any time during the | | | | ····· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| 1 Information Regarding Foundation | n Managers: | | | | |
| a List any managers of the foundation who | - | than 2% of the total contr | ibutions received by the | foundation before the clos | e of any tax |
| year (but only if they have contributed m | | | ibutions received by the | | |
| NONE | | | | | |
| b List any managers of the foundation who | | | or an equally large portic | on of the ownership of a pa | rtnership or |
| other entity) of which the foundation has | s a 10% or greater intere | SI. | | | |
| NONE | | | | | |
| 2 Information Regarding Contribution | | • • • | - | | |
| Check here ► if the foundation o | | | | | ests for funds. If |
| the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc., | | | | | |
| a The name, address, and telephone numb | | | ations should be address | ed: | |
| DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATI | , | -3619 | | | |
| 650 FIFTH AVE, 19TH FL., NEW Y | | | | | |
| b The form in which applications should b | | tion and materials they sh | ould include: | | |
| SEE PART XIV, GRANTS PROCESS S | TATEMENT | | | | |
| c Any submission deadlines: | | | | | |
| SEE PART XIV, GRANTS PROCESS S | | | | | |
| d Any restrictions or limitations on awards | s, such as by geographic | al areas, charitable fields, | kinds of institutions, or o | other factors: | |

SEE PART XIV, GRANTS PROCESS STATEMENT

123601 12-10-21

Form **990-PF** (2021)

123611 12-10-21

Form 990-PF (2021)

| Form 990-PF (2021) DORIS DUKE CHAR | ITABLE FOUNDATION INC | | 82-36911 | 83 Page 11 |
|--|--|------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|
| 3 Grants and Contributions Paid During t | | Pavment | | |
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| ^a Paid during the year | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 651 ARTS | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING | |
| 1000 DEAN ST., SUITE 232 BROOKLYN, NY 11238-3381 | | | SUPPORT | 250,000. |
| | | | | |
| 551 ARTS | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR | |
| LOOO DEAN ST., SUITE 232 | | | THE WOODSHED NETWORK | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11238-3381 | | | | 125,000. |
| | | | | |
| ABRAHAM IN MOTION | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING | |
| 219 WEST 19TH STREET | | | SUPPORT | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10011-0000 | | | | 250,000. |
| | | | | |
| ACTORS THEATRE OF LOUISVILLE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING | |
| 316 WEST MAIN ST. LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-3059 | | | SUPPORT | 250,000. |
| · | | | | |
| AFS INTERCULTURAL PROGRAMS | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING | |
| 5 HANOVER SQUARE | | | SUPPORT AND GLOBAL | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10004 | | | COMPETENCE CERTIFICATE | 10,000. |
| Total SEE CO b Approved for future payment | NTINUATION SHEET(S) | | ► 3a | 126,093,897. |
| | | | | |
| 651 ARTS | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR | |
| 1000 DEAN ST., SUITE 232 | | | THE WOODSHED NETWORK | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11238-3381 | | | | 125,000. |
| | | | | |
| ALTERNATE ROOTS, INC. | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR | |
| 270 CAROLINE ST D120-353 ATLANTA, GA 30307-2954 | | | NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | 408,000. |
| MERICAN FORESTS | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A NATIONAL | |
| 220 L ST NW, SUITE 750 | | | TREE EQUITY CAMPAIGN | |
| NASHINGTON, DC 20005-4079 | | | FOR EXPANDING URBAN | |
| | | | AND COMMUNITY FOREST CANOPY | 400,000. |
| Total SEE CO | NTINUATION SHEET(S) | 1 | ► 3b | 38,837,389. |

Part XV-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

| | Uproloted | business income | E | hu | |
|---|--------------------|-----------------------|---|--|---|
| Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. | (a) Business | (b) Amount | Excluded (C) Exclu- sion code | by section 512, 513, or 514 (d) Amount | (e) Related or exempt function income |
| 1 Program service revenue: | code | Amount | code | AIIIOUIIL | |
| a | | | | | |
| b | | | | | |
| C | | | | | |
| d | | | | | |
| e | | | | | |
| f | | | | | |
| g Fees and contracts from government agencies | | | | | |
| 2 Membership dues and assessments | | | | | |
| 3 Interest on savings and temporary cash | | | 14 | 105 404 | |
| investments | | | 14 | 106,404. | |
| 4 Dividends and interest from securities | | | 14 | 10,967,731. | |
| 5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate: | | | | | |
| a Debt-financed property | | | | | |
| b Not debt-financed property | | | | | |
| 6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal | | | | | |
| property | 525990 | 263,114. | | | |
| 7 Other investment income | 525990 | 205,114. | | | |
| 8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other | 525990 | 7,965,253. | 18 | 274,534,959. | |
| than inventory | | 7,905,255. | 10 | 274,554,959. | |
| 9 Net income or (loss) from special events | | | | | |
| 10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory | | | | | |
| 11 Other revenue: a PROGRAM-RELATED INVESTMENT INCOME | | | 01 | 218,660. | 0. |
| u | | | 01 | 210,000. | 0. |
| b | | | | | |
| c | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| e 12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) | | 8,228,367. | | 285,827,754. | 0. |
| 13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) | | | | | 294,056,121. |
| (See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.) | | | | | ,, |
| Part XV-B Relationship of Activities to | o the Accom | unlishment of Exe | mnt Pi | Irnoses | |
| | | | mpere | | |
| Line No. Explain below how each activity for which inco | | () | contributed | d importantly to the accompli | shment of |
| the foundation's exempt purposes (other than | by providing funds | s for such purposes). | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

13

123621 12-10-21

| Form 990-F Part X | | | | 82 ad Relationships With Nor | -3691183 Icharitable | Pa | age 13 |
|--|--|---|--|--|---|---------|--|
| (othe a Trans (1) (2) (2) b Other (1) (2) (2) (7) (3) F (3) F (4) F (5) L (6) F c Shari d If the | he organization directly or indi r than section 501(c)(3) organ ders from the reporting founda Cash Dther assets transactions: Sales of assets to a noncharital Purchases of assets from a nor Rental of facilities, equipment, Reimbursement arrangements Loans or loan guarantees Performance of services or me ng of facilities, equipment, ma answer to any of the above is | rectly engage in any of the followin izations) or in section 527, relating ition to a noncharitable exempt org ble exempt organization ncharitable exempt organization or other assets mbership or fundraising solicitatio iling lists, other assets, or paid em "Yes," complete the following sche | y to political organizations? ganization of: ns ployees dule. Column (b) should alv | ways show the fair market value of the | 1a(2) 1b(1) 1b(2) 1b(3) 1b(4) 1b(5) 1b(6) 1c goods, other ass | Yes | No x |
| | • • • • | other assets, or services received. (c) Name of noncharitable | | e in any transaction or sharing arrange (d) Description of transfers, transact | | angemer | Its |
| | | N/A | | | | | |
| in sec | | | | zations described | Yes | X | No |
| | (a) Name of org | anization | (b) Type of organization | (c) Description of | relationship | | |

| | | N/A | | | | | |
|----------------------|------|--|----------------|---------|--------------------------|----------------|---|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Sign Here | | penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined i elief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of | | | mation of which preparer | | May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown below? See instr. |
| | Sign | nature of officer or trustee | | Date | Title | | |
| | | Print/Type preparer's name | Preparer's sig | jnature | Date | Check if | PTIN |
| Paid | | SCOTT THOMPSETT | Seth Shompett | | 11/1/2022 | self- employed | P00741490 |
| Preparer Use Only | | | | | Firm's EIN ► 36-6055558 | | 36-6055558 |
| | | Firm's address 🕨 757 THIRD AVEN | JE, 3RD FLOO | R | | | |
| | | NEW YORK, NY 1 | 0017-2013 | | | Phone no. 212 | 2-599-0100 |
| | | | | | | | Form 990-PF (2021) |

123622 12-10-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|-------------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| AINA MOMONA | N/A | PC | INA MOMONA'S COMMUNITY RESTORATION PROJECT IN | |
| P.O. BOX 1687 KAUNAKAKAI, HI 96748-1687 | | | KAAMOLA, MOLOKAI | 100,000 |
| ALASKA FAMILY SERVICES | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FAMILY CONTACT SERVICES PROGRAM | |
| 1825 S. CHUGACH STREET PALMER, AK 99645-6795 | | | | 100,000 |
| ALBERT EINSTEIN COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 1300 MORRIS PARK AVENUE BRONX, NY 10461-1900 | N/A | PC | TO EXPAND AND EVALUATE THE COMMUNITY LINKAGE TO CARE PROGRAM, AN INTERVENTION IN WHICH COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS CONNECT BRONX FAMILIES WHO HAVE SOCIAL NEEDS | |
| | | | TO APPROPRIATE SERVICES AND RESOURCES | 359,555 |
| ALLISON ORR DANCE, INC. 2023 E CESAR CHAVEZ ST | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| AUSTIN, TX 78702-4511 | | | | 10,000 |
| ALTERNATE ROOTS, INC. 1270 CAROLINE ST D120-353 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| ATLANTA, GA 30307-2954 | | | | 192,000 |
| AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SCIENCE 1200 NEW YORK AVE NW 100 | N/A | РC | TO SUPPORT A NATIONAL STRATEGY TO ADVANCE EQUITY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3928 | | | | 250,000 |
| AMERICAN FORESTS 1220 L ST NW, SUITE 750 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4079 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A NATIONAL TREE EQUITY CAMPAIGN FOR EXPANDING URBAN AND COMMUNITY FOREST CANOPY, THROUGH AN INTEGRATED HEALTH, CLIMATE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL | |
| | | | JUSTICE APPROACH | 600,000 |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | 125,208,897 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|--|--|---|---|
| N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE 2021 CONFERENCE: LEADING CULTURAL CHANGE THROUGH PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES OF BIOLOGY | 5,000. |
| N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE AMERICAN PHYSICIAN SCIENTISTS ASSOCIATION VIRTUAL 2021 INITIATIVES FOR STUDENTS UNDERREPRESENTED IN MEDICINE AND THE 2022 JOINT MEETING | 15,000. |
| N/A | PC | TO ALIGN AND COORDINATE STATE AND NATIONAL PUBLIC-PRIVATE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES STAKEHOLDERS IN EIGHT SOUTHERN STATES TO ADVANCE FAMILY-CENTERED ECONOMIC MOBILITY | 400,000. |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 150,000. |
| N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT SCALABLE MODELS FOR FRONTLINE COMMUNITIES: FORGING EQUITABLE CLIMATE MIGRATION PROGRAMS, AND PROVIDING PUBLIC EDUCATION ABOUT RIGHTS OF NATURE INITIATIVES | 250,000. |
| N/A | PC | DORIS DUKE NATIVE ORAL HISTORY REVITALIZATION PROJECT | 70,000. |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000. |
| | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A | any foundation manager or substantial contributor Status of recipient N/A PC N/A PC | any foundation manager or substantial contribution status of recipient contribution N/A PC To SUPPORT THE 2021 CONFERENCE: LEADING CULTURAL CHANGE THROUGH PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES OF BIOLOGY N/A PC To SUPPORT THE AMERICAN PHYSICIAN SCIENTISTS ASSOCIATION VIRTUAL 2021 INITIATIVES FOR STUDENTS UNDERREPRESENTED IN MEDICINE AND THE 2022 JOINT MEETING N/A PC TO ALIGN AND COORDINATE STATE AND NATIONAL PUBLIC-PRIVATE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES STAKEHOLDERS IN EIGHT SOUTHERN STATES TO ADVANCE FAMILY-CENTERED ECONOMIC MOBILITY N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT N/A PC TO SUPPORT SCALABLE MODELS FOR FRONTLINE COMMUNITIES: FORGING EQUITABLE CLIMATE MIGRATION PROGRAMS, AND PROVIDING PUBLIC EDUCATION ABOUT RIGHTS OF NATURE INITIATIVES N/A PC DORIS DUKE NATIVE ORAL HISTORY REVITALIZATION PROJECT |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|---|---------|
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| ASIA SOCIETY | N/A | PC | TO HOST COMPOSER/VOCALIST/MULTI-INSTRUMENTALIST JEN | |
| 725 PARK AVE | | | SHYU AND COMPOSER/PIANIST SUMI TONOOKA AT ASIA | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10021-5025 | | | SOCIETY TO PRESENT IN THE GREEN ROOM: LAYERING | |
| | | | LEGACIES OF ASIAN AND BLACK AMERICAN WOMEN IN JAZZ | 100,000 |
| ASIA SOCIETY | N/A | PC | PERFORMING ARTS AND EXHIBITIONS | |
| 725 PARK AVE | N/A | | ENFORMING AND EXHIBITIONS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10021-5025 | | | | 10,000 |
| ASSOCIATION OF PERFORMING ARTS | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| PROFESSIONALS, INC. | | | | |
| 919 18TH ST. NW, SUITE 650 | | | | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5518 | | | | 250,000 |
| ASSOCIATION OF PERFORMING ARTS | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| PROFESSIONALS, INC. | | | | |
| 919 18TH ST. NW, SUITE 650 | | | | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5518 | | | | 134,400 |
| ASSOCIATION OF TRIBAL ARCHIVES LIBRARIES | N/A | PC | TO INCREASE ACCESS, UTILIZATION AND VISIBILITY OF THE | |
| AND MUSEUMS | | | OORIS DUKE NATIVE AMERICAN ORAL HISTORY COLLECTIONS | |
| 6308 HARDEN DR | | | | |
| OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-1036 | | | | 150,000 |
| | | | | |
| AXIS DANCE COMPANY | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 1428 ALICE ST, STE 200 | | | | |
| OAKLAND, CA 94612 | | | | 150,000 |
| BALLET HISPANICO OF NEW YORK | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 167 WEST 89TH STREET | N/A | r C | SEMERAL OFERALING SUFFORI | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10024 | | | | 25,000 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|---|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER | N/A | ₽C | NIACINAMIDE ADENINE DINUCLEOTIDE (NAD+) METABOLISM IN | |
| 330 BROOKLINE AVE | | | ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY (AKI) EVENTS AND EARLY CHRONIC | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-5400 | | | DISEASE AMONG INDIVIDUALS AT RISK FOR CHRONIC KIDNEY | |
| | | | DISEASE OF NONTRADITIONAL CAUSE (CKDNT) | 183,335 |
| BILLIE HOLIDAY THEATRE INCORPORATED | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE BLACK SEED, A NATIONAL STRATEGIC PLAN | |
| 1368 FULTON STREET | | | TO STRENGTHEN THE BLACK THEATER FIELD BY OFFERING | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11216-5372 | | | MATERIAL SUPPORTS TO BLACK THEATERS ACROSS THE | |
| | | | COUNTRY | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| BILLIE HOLIDAY THEATRE INCORPORATED | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| 1368 FULTON STREET | | | | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11216-5372 | | | | 350,000 |
| | | | | |
| BIPARTISAN POLICY CENTER | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FARM AND FOREST CARBON SOLUTIONS | |
| 1225 EYE ST NW STE 1000 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3914 | | | INITIATIVE | 100,000 |
| | | | | 200,000 |
| BLACK THEATRE COALITION INCORPORATED | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 421 PACIFIC ST | N/A | FC | TO FROVIDE GENERAL OFERATING SUFFORT | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11217 | | | | 50,000 |
| | | | | |
| BLUE FOREST FINANCE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT USING CARBON ECONOMICS TO DRIVE WOODY | |
| 2716 6TH AVENUE | | | BIOMASS UTILIZATION IN CALIFORNIA | |
| SACRAMENTO, CA 95818-3910 | | | | 100,000 |
| BLUEHUB CAPITAL, INC. | N/A | PC | TO PILOT THE WORKING COMMUNITIES CHALLENGE TO ADVANCE | |
| 600 ATLANTIC AVE | | | CROSS-SECTOR COLLABORATION AND IMPROVE WELL-BEING FOR | |
| BOSTON, MA 02119-1775 | | | LOW-INCOME RESIDENTS OF SMALL CITIES AND RURAL | |
| | | | COMMUNITIES IN VERMONT, MAINE, AND NEW HAMPSHIRE | 200,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets ...

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea | ar | | | |
|---|---|------------------------|--|----------|
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| BLUEHUB CAPITAL, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF BOSTONS | |
| 600 ATLANTIC AVE | | | LEADERS FOR EQUITABLE LOCAL ECONOMIES FELLOWSHIP, AN | |
| BOSTON, MA 02119-1775 | | | EQUITY-FOCUSED LEADERSHIP SKILLS TRAINING PROGRAM FOR | |
| | | | MULTI-SECTOR TEAMS IN MASSACHUSETTS IMPLEMENTING | |
| | | | STRATEGIES THAT PROMOTE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT | 150,000. |
| DOGMON GOLLEGE MDUGMEEG | NT / 3 | PC | THE INDAGE OF HEGENERAL DEPUTINGTON OF HONELEGANEGA ON | |
| BOSTON COLLEGE TRUSTEES 140 COMMONWEALTH HRSC 129 LAKE | N/A | PC | THE IMPACT OF UPSTREAM PREVENTION OF HOMELESSNESS ON YOUTH EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL OUTCOMES | |
| | | | TOUTH EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL OUTCOMES | 77 615 |
| CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467-0000 | | | | 77,615. |
| BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION | N/A | PC | INHIBITION OF LSD1 BY SMALL MOLECULE INHIBITORS | |
| ONE BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER PLACE | | | STIMULATES FETAL HEMOGLOBIN SYNTHESIS FOR SICKLE CELL | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118 | | | DISEASE | 450,000 |
| BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION | N/A | ₽C | INTERACTIONS BETWEEN FETAL HEMOGLOBIN REGULATION | |
| ONE BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER PLACE | | | NETWORKS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118 | | | | 71,500. |
| BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION | N/A | PC | INHIBITION OF LSD1 BY SMALL MOLECULE INHIBITORS | |
| ONE BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER PLACE | | | STIMULATES FETAL HEMOGLOBIN SYNTHESIS FOR SICKLE CELL | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118 | | | DISEASE | 77,000. |
| BOSTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | RESTING METABOLIC SIGNATURE OF NON-ALCOHOLIC FATTY | |
| 715 ALBANY STREET | [·, •• | | LIVER DISEASE AND THE METABOLIC RESPONSE TO ACUTE | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-1390 | | | EXERCISE IN A COMMUNITY BASED SAMPLE | 82,500 |
| | | | | , |
| BOSTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT RESEARCH AND CAPACITY BUILDING FOR THE | |
| 715 ALBANY STREET | | | CENTER ON THE ECOLOGY OF EARLY DEVELOPMENTS 20212025 | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-1390 | | | STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES | 400,000. |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durnoos of grant or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|-------------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| BOSTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | CARE (CREATING AND ADVANCING RESEARCH EQUITY) ACROSS | |
| 715 ALBANY STREET BOSTON, MA 02215-1390 | | | BUSM | 550,000 |
| BRIDGE BUILDERS COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP INCORPORATED 156 W 164TH ST BRONX, NY 10452-5248 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE CIRCLE OF DREAMS FAMILY ENRICHMENT CENTER AND HIGHBRIDGE COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP IN THEIR COORDINATED EFFORTS TO EXPAND PROGRAMMING RELATED TO HEALTH AND NUTRITION, PARENTING AND FINANCIAL | , |
| | | | MANAGEMENT | 200,000 |
| BROWNBODY 434 VADNAIS LAKE DRIVE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| VADNAIS HTS, MN 55127-7143 | | | | 75,000 |
| CABD, INC. 172-32 133RD STREET | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| JAMAICA, NY 11434-0600 | | | | 250,000 |
| CALIFORNIA SHAKESPEARE THEATER 21 ORINDA WAY STE C ORINDA, CA 94563-2534 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| | | | | · · · · · · |
| CANDID 32 OLD SLIP | N/A | ₽C | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021; GUIDESTAR PARTNERSHIP | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10005-3500 | | | | 30,000 |
| CARNEGIE HALL 881 SEVENTH AVENUE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-3210 | | | | 50,000 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER 8700 BEVERLY BLVD W HOLLYWOOD, CA 90048-1804 | N/A | PC | THE DIGITAL BIOPSY IN CARDIAC TRANSPLANT REJECTION | 44,000 |
| CENTER FOR CULTURAL INNOVATION 244 S SAN PEDRO STREET, SUITE 401 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-3860 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE NATIONAL INITIATIVE AMBITIOUS THAT WILL INFLUENCE THE DEVELOPMENT OF ALTERNATIVE ECONOMIC SYSTEMS AND SERVICES TO BE MORE SUSTAINABLE BY, FOR, AND WITH ARTISTS | 500,000 |
| CENTER FOR EFFECTIVE PHILANTHROPY 675 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., 7TH FL CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139-3309 | N/A | PC | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | 10,000 |
| CENTER FOR GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT 2055 L STREET NW NO 5TH FL WASHINGTON, DC 20036-0000 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 20,000 |
| CENTER FOR THE HOMELESS 813 S. MICHIGAN STREET SOUTH BEND, IN 46601 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 20,000 |
| CENTER STAGE ASSOCIATES, INC. 700 NORTH CALVERT ST BALTIMORE, MD 21202-3602 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 500,000 |
| CENTRAL PARK CONSERVANCY 14 EAST 60TH STREET, 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022-7122 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 10,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| CHAMBER MUSIC AMERICA | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 12 WEST 32ND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10001-0802 | | | | 134,400 |
| CHAMBER MUSIC AMERICA | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR REGRANTING PROGRAMS THAT FUND | |
| 12 WEST 32ND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10001-0802 | | | THE ARTISTIC WORK OF JAZZ MUSICIANS | 1,027,170 |
| CHAPIN HALL CENTER FOR CHILDREN 1313 E 60TH ST CHICAGO, IL 60637-2830 | N/A | ₽C | TO LEVERAGE THE DORIS DUKE FELLOWSHIPS FOR THE PROMOTION OF CHILD WELL-BEING THROUGH SUPPORT FOR RESEARCH-PRACTICE PARTNERSHIPS AND ESTABLISHMENT OF | |
| | | | THE CHILD WELL-BEING RESEARCH NETWORK | 525,000 |
| CHAPIN HALL CENTER FOR CHILDREN 1313 E 60TH ST CHICAGO, IL 60637-2830 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF A CULTURALLY RELEVANT INTERVENTION FRAMEWORK FOR YOUNG FATHERS | 100,000 |
| CHILD TRENDS, INC. 7315 WISCONSIN AVENUE BETHESDA, MD 20814-3666 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CHILD TRENDS STRATEGIC PLAN THAT AIMS TO BROADEN AND DEEPEN RACIAL EQUITY IN THEIR RESEARCH PROJECTS, METHODOLOGIES, AND COMMUNICATIONS | 500,000 |
| CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY 117 W. 124TH STREET, 5TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10027 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT BRONX IMPACT, WHICH PROVIDES STRATEGIC GUIDANCE, DATA RESOURCES, ADVOCACY SUPPORT AND CONVENING CAPACITY TO MULTIPLE NEIGHBORHOOD-LEVEL INITIATIVES IN THE BRONX | 350,000 |
| CHILDREN'S BUREAU OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 1910 MAGNOLIA AVE LOS ANGELES, CA 90007-1220 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE POPULATION CHANGE LEARNING COMMUNITY, STRENGTHENING THE MEASUREMENT CAPACITY OF PLACE-BASED ORGANIZATIONS | 100,000 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| CHILDREN'S BUREAU OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE POPULATION CHANGE INSTITUTE, WHICH | |
| 1910 MAGNOLIA AVE | | | PROVIDES TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND RESOURCES TO | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90007-1220 | | | STRENGTHEN THE MEASUREMENT, COMMUNICATIONS, NETWORK | |
| | | | PARTNERSHIP AND SUSTAINABILITY CAPACITIES OF | |
| | | | PLACE-BASED INITIATIVES | 400,000 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON | N/A | ₽C | STRUCTURE-BASED SMALL MOLECULES FOR HBF REACTIVATION | |
| 1295 BOYLSTYON ST | | | | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-3407 | | | | 495,000 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON | N/A | PC | ENHANCED NUCLEASE DELIVERY FOR THERAPEUTIC GENE | |
| 1295 BOYLSTYON ST | | | EDITING OF HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS IN SICKLE CELL | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-3407 | | | DISEASE | 495,000 |
| , | | | | |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON | N/A | PC | EFFECTS OF SEX STEROIDS ON CARDIOVASCULAR RISK | |
| 1295 BOYLSTYON ST | | | FACTORS IN TRANSGENDER ADOLESCENTS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-3407 | | | | 44,000 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON | N/A | PC | ECOLOGY-DRIVEN VAGINAL MICROBIOME INTERVENTIONS FOR | |
| 1295 BOYLSTYON ST | N/A | FC | REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-3407 | | | | 44,000 |
| | | | | |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON | N/A | PC | STRUCTURE-BASED SMALL MOLECULES FOR HBF REACTIVATION | |
| 1295 BOYLSTYON ST | | | | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-3407 | | | | 77,000 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON | N/A | PC | ENHANCED NUCLEASE DELIVERY FOR THERAPEUTIC GENE | |
| 1295 BOYLSTYON ST | | | EDITING OF HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS IN SICKLE CELL | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-3407 | | | DISEASE | 77,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| CHILDRENS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER | N/A | ₽C | REDUCING ERROR-PRONE REPAIR FOR THERAPEUTIC | |
| 3333 BURNET AVE ML 4900 CINCINNATI, OH 45229-3026 | | | CORRECTION OF SICKLE CELL ANEMIA | 330,000 |
| CHILDRENS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER 3333 BURNET AVE ML 4900 CINCINNATI, OH 45229-3026 | N/A | PC | THE ALTERNATIVE DOSING AND PREVENTION OF TRANSFUSIONS (ADAPT) STUDY: A PROSPECTIVE TRIAL OF HYDROXYUREA TO REDUCE BLOOD TRANSFUSION NEED IN CHILDREN WITH SICKLE CELL ANEMIA IN UGANDA AND AN ASSESSMENT OF | |
| | | | PHARMACOKINETICS-GUIDED HYDROXYUREA DOSING | 183,335 |
| CHILDRENS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER 3333 BURNET AVE ML 4900 CINCINNATI, OH 45229-3026 | N/A | PC | MAXIMIZING FETAL HEMOGLOBIN RESPONSES TO HYDROXYUREA USING PRECISION MEDICINE | 69,500 |
| CHILDRENS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER 3333 BURNET AVE ML 4900 CINCINNATI, OH 45229-3026 | N/A | PC | REDUCING ERROR-PRONE REPAIR FOR THERAPEUTIC CORRECTION OF SICKLE CELL ANEMIA | 137,500 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA 3401 CIVIC CENTER BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-4319 | N/A | PC | CLINICAL SIGNIFICANCE OF SUBCLONAL DRIVER MUTATIONS IN HIGH-RISK NEUROBLASTOMA | 44,000 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA 3401 CIVIC CENTER BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-4319 | N/A | PC | UNRAVELING HETEROGENEITY AND NOVEL THERAPIES FOR RARE PEDIATRIC LUNG DISEASE | 165,000 |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA 3401 CIVIC CENTER BLVD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-4319 | N/A | PC | PRECISION MEASUREMENT OF VACCINE READINESS AFTER CHEMOTHERAPY AND TRANSPLANTATION | 288,750 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | If recipient is an individual | Foundation | Durpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| CHILDRENS RESEARCH INSTITUTE | N/A | PC | MINIMIZING TOXICITY IN HLA-IDENTICAL SIBLING | |
| 111 MICHIGAN AVE NW | | | TRANSPLANTATION FOR CHILDREN WITH SICKLE CELL DISEASE | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20010-2916 | | | | 82,900 |
| CHILDSPLAY, INC. | N/A | PC | TO HOST ZARCO GUERRERO AT CHILDSPLAY TO IMAGINE AND | |
| 900 S. MITCHELL DR | | | EXPLORE NEW APPROACHES TO DEMAND BUILDING FOR THEATRE | |
| TEMPE, AZ 85281-5592 | | | FOR YOUNG AUDIENCES AND FAMILIES | 23,590 |
| | | | | |
| CLIMATE CONSERVATION | N/A | PC | TO BUILD ON THE SUCCESSES OF THE OF THE NETWORK FOR | |
| 303 WEST MENDENHALL, THIRD FLOOR | | | LANDSCAPE CONSERVATIONS LANDSCAPE CONSERVATION | |
| BOZEMAN, MT 59715 | | | CATALYST FUND | 500,000 |
| COLLEGE SUMMIT, INC. DBA PEERFORWARD | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS IN THE BRONX WITH | |
| 1140 3RD ST. NE | | | ACADEMIC RESOURCES, PEER COACHING, AND MENTAL HEALTH | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20002 | | | SERVICES | 50,000 |
| COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE THRIVING CITIES CHALLENGE, AN | |
| UNIVERSITY SERVICES CENTER, 300 | | | INCENTIVE COMPETITION LED BY THE SALAZAR CENTER FOR | |
| FORT COLLINS, CO 80523-0001 | | | NORTH AMERICAN CONSERVATION | 472,500 |
| | N / 3 | D.C. | DECEDANCING MENA NORTHICAMIONS IN MUD HUMAN NALADIA | |
| COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 615 WEST 131 STREET | N/A | PC | PROGRAMMING TRNA MODIFICATIONS IN THE HUMAN MALARIA | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10027-7922 | | | PARASITE PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM: A NEW PARADIGM FOR ARTEMISININ RESISTANCE IN ASIAN ISOLATES | 44,000 |
| NEW TORK, INI 10027-7922 | | | REFERENCE IN ASTRA ISOLATES | 44,000 |
| COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY PRESS | |
| 615 WEST 131 STREET | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10027-7922 | | | | 5,000 |
| | | | | |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE COMMITTEE ON GLOBAL THOUGHT AND THE | |
| 615 WEST 131 STREET NEW YORK, NY 10027-7922 | | | YOUTH IN A CHANGING WORLD PROJECT | 15,000 |
| COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF NEW JERSEY | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE FOSTER CARE EXCELLENCE FUND - FAIR | |
| MORRISTOWN, NJ 07963-0000 | N/A | FC | FUTURES MODEL | 150,000 |
| , | | | | , |
| COMMUNITY FUNDS, INC. 909 THIRD AVENUE, FLOOR 22 NEW YORK, NY 10022-4752 | N/A | ΡC | TO SUPPORT THE DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION PERFORMING ARTIST RECOVERY FUND | 3,168,000 |
| COMMUNITY FUNDS, INC. 909 THIRD AVENUE, FLOOR 22 NEW YORK, NY 10022-4752 | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE MOSAIC NETWORK AND FUND, A NEW YORK CITY FUNDER COLLABORATIVE TO ADVANCE AN ARTS ECOSYSTEM THAT VALUES RACIAL EQUITY AND PROMOTES ITS | 050,000 |
| | | | PRACTICE IN THE LARGER ARTS SECTOR | 250,000 |
| COMMUNITY FUNDS, INC. 909 THIRD AVENUE, FLOOR 22 NEW YORK, NY 10022-4752 | N/A | PC | ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR ADMINISTRATION OF A SECOND ROUND OF AWARDS OF THE DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION PERFORMING ARTIST RECOVERY FUND | 43,500 |
| COMMUNITY THEATER PROJECT CORPORATION 5530 PENN AVENUE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| PITTSBURGH, PA 15206-3562 | | | | 250,000 |
| COMPANY ONE 539 TREMONT STREET, STUDIO 211 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| BOSTON, MA 02116-6382 | | | | 250,000 |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|--|--------------------------|--|--|
| N/A | | | |
| N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | FC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | | | 500,000 |
| | | | |
| N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW FIELD OF PRACTICE | |
| | | FOCUSED ON FACILITATING COMMUNITY-LED MANAGED RETREAT | |
| | | FROM SEA LEVEL RISE AND OTHER CLIMATE CHANGE RISKS | 400,000 |
| N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW MEMBERSHIP AND SUPPORT THE CLIMATE AND ENERGY FUNDERS GROUP | |
| | | | 45,000 |
| | | | · · |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | | | |
| | | | 5,000 |
| | | | |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | | | 50,000 |
| | | | |
| N/A | PC | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | |
| | | | |
| | | | 25,000 |
| N/A | ₽C | TO INCREASE ACCESS AND UTILIZATION OF COMPREHENSIVE | |
| | | SUPPORTIVE HEALTH, SOCIAL, AND PERMANENT HOUSING | |
| | | | |
| | | | 250 000 |
| | | FOSTER CARE, AND PREGNANT AND PARENTING YOUTH | 350,000 |
| - | N/A N/A N/A N/A | N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC | FOCUSED ON FACILITATING COMMUNITY-LED MANAGED RETREAT FROM SEA LEVEL RISE AND OTHER CLIMATE CHANGE RISKS N/A PC TO RENEW MEMBERSHIP AND SUPPORT THE CLIMATE AND ENERGY FUNDERS GROUP N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT N/A PC PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Ye Recipient | | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|------------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| CREATIVE CAPITAL FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR TWO ROUNDS OF THE CREATIVE | |
| 15 MAIDEN LANE, 18TH FLOOR | | | CAPITAL AWARDS | E 27 E 0.0 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10038-4003 | | | | 537,500 |
| CREATIVE CAPITAL FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 15 MAIDEN LANE, 18TH FLOOR | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10038-4003 | | | | 134,400 |
| DALLAS FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | TO PILOT THE TEXAS INCLUSIVE ECONOMY ACCELERATOR TO | |
| 2200 N. PEARL STREET | | | STRENGTHEN CROSS-SECTOR PARTNERSHIPS THAT ADVANCE THE | |
| DALLAS, TX 75219-3239 | | | ECONOMIC MOBILITY AND RESILIENCE OF TEXAS RESIDENTS | |
| | | | LIVING IN LOW- AND MODERATE-INCOME COMMUNITIES | 175,000 |
| DALLAS FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS ADVANCE | |
| 2200 N. PEARL STREET | | | TOGETHER LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, A LEADERSHIP SKILLS | |
| DALLAS, TX 75219-3239 | | | TRAINING PROGRAM FOR CROSS-SECTOR, MID-CAREER LEADERS | |
| | | | FROM ACROSS TEXAS TO HELP PROMOTE EDUCATION AND | |
| | | | ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT IN THEIR COMMUNITIES | 250,000 |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE | N/A | PC | THERAPEUTIC TARGETING OF SPLICING IN COHESIN MUTANT | |
| 450 BROOKLINE AVE | | | MYELOID MALIGNANCIES | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | | | | 82,500 |
| | | | | |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE | N/A | PC | DISSECTING THE MECHANISMS UNDERLYING RESPONSE AND | |
| 450 BROOKLINE AVE | | | RESISTANCE TO IMMUNE CHECKPOINT BLOCKADE IN RICHTERS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | | | TRANSFORMATION | 44,000 |
| | | | | |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE | N/A | PC | DEEP NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING TO ACCELERATE CANCER | |
| 450 BROOKLINE AVE | | | RESEARCH USING ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORDS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | | | | 165,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Faundation. | Durante of source of | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE 450 BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | N/A | PC | DISSECTING TUMOR AND IMMUNE EVOLUTION IN STAGE III MELANOMA | 165,000 |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE 450 BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | N/A | PC | EXPLOITING SYNTHETIC LETHALITY IN MICROHOMOLOGY MEDIATED END-JOINING FOR PANCREATIC CANCER TREATMENT | 183,33 |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE 450 BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | N/A | PC | THERAPEUTIC TARGETING OF SPLICING IN COHESIN MUTANT MYELOID MALIGNANCIES | 55,000 |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE 450 BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | N/A | PC | DISSECTING TUMOR AND IMMUNE EVOLUTION IN STAGE III MELANOMA | 55,00 |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE 450 BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | N/A | PC | DEFINING THE MOLECULAR LANDSCAPE AND THERAPEUTIC TARGETS IN TRANSLOCATION RENAL CELL CARCINOMA | 55,000 |
| DANCE FORCE, INC. DBA FULL RADIUS DANCE 845 SPRING STREET NW ATLANTA, GA 30308-0453 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 50,000 |
| DANCE PLACE 3225 8TH ST. NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017-3502 | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 150,00 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | r If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|---------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| DANCE THEATRE OF HARLEM | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 466 W 152ND ST | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10031-1814 | | | | 5,000 |
| DANCE/NYC | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DANCE WORKER RESILIENCE INITIATIVE | |
| 218 EAST 18TH STREET, GROUND FLOOR | | | | 200,000 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003 | | | | 200,000 |
| DANCE/USA | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 1029 VERMONT AVENUE NW | [`, | | | |
| ASHINGTON, DC 20005-3517 | | | | 134,400 |
| | | | | |
| DANSPACE PROJECT | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 131 EAST 10TH STREET | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003-0000 | | | | 250,000 |
| | NT / 3 | PG | DENERAL OPERATING SURDORM | |
| DC JAZZ FESTIVAL 515 M STREET SE, SUITE 102-B | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20003-0000 | | | | 200,000 |
| DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE SMART FROM THE START PROJECT | - / |
| 1130 17TH STREET NW | | | THAT ACCELERATES THE TRANSITION TO RENEWABLE ENERGY | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20036-4604 | | | AND PROTECTS WILDLIFE AND THE LANDS ON WHICH IT | |
| | | | DEPENDS, THROUGH RESPONSIBLE SITING OF RENEWABLE | |
| | | | ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE. | 1,300,000 |
| DISCALCED, INC. DBA MARK MORRIS DANCE GROUP | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 3 LAFAYETTE AVENUE | | | | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11217-1415 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | Amount |
|--|-----------|
| 550 5TH AVENUE PROGRAM RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL OPERATING CAPITAL EXPENDITURES DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2015 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | |
| 550 5TH AVENUE PROGRAM RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL OPERATING CAPITAL EXPENDITURES DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2015 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | DENGLO |
| New YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 | |
| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2015 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | 6,451,362 |
| 650 5TH AVENUE N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 N/A PF PORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF PG PORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF PG PORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF PG PORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | |
| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2016 MEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | |
| 550 5TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | 73,111 |
| 650 5TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 N/A DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | |
| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2018 NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | 3,733 |
| 650 5TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2019 650 5TH AVENUE | |
| | 393,358 |
| | |
| | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 | 440,100 |
| | |
| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2020 | |
| 650 5TH AVENUE | 201.007 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 | 381,087 |
| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. N/A PF DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2021, AND FUNDING D | FOR TWO |
| 650 5TH AVENUE ADDITIONAL 2020 ARTISTS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 | 477,500 |
| | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|--|--|------------------------|---|------------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. 650 5TH AVENUE | N/A | PF | DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2022, AND FUNDING FOR ONE ADDITIONAL 2021 ARTIST | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 | | | | 71,250 |
| DOUBLE EDGE THEATRE 948 CONWAY RD, ASHFIELD, MA 01330 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| ASHFIELD, MA 01330-9772 | | | | 250,000 |
| DUKE FARMS FOUNDATION 650 5TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 | N/A | POF | EMPLOYEE RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL ADMIN EXPENSES; PROGRAM RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES; CAPITAL EXPENDITURES | 13,582,565 |
| | | | | |
| DUKE UNIVERSITY 9 CIRCUIT DRIVE, BOX 90328 DURHAM, NC 27708 | N/A | ₽C | TARGETING WNT-SIGNALING TO PREVENT SUDDEN DEATH IN PEDIATRIC ARRHYTHMIC CARDIOMYOPATHY | 165,000 |
| Jonnan, NC 27700 | | | | 105,000 |
| DUKE UNIVERSITY 9 CIRCUIT DRIVE, BOX 90328 | N/A | ₽C | ADVANCING UNDERSTANDING OF FRAILTY AND AGING IN SICKLE CELL DISEASE | |
| DURHAM, NC 27708 | | | | 16,500 |
| DUKE UNIVERSITY 9 CIRCUIT DRIVE, BOX 90328 | N/A | ₽C | GRADUATE FELLOWSHIP, NICHOLAS SCHOOL OF THE ENVIRONMENT | 20.000 |
| DURHAM, NC 27708 | | | | 20,000 |
| DUKE UNIVERSITY 9 CIRCUIT DRIVE, BOX 90328 | N/A | ₽C | TARGETING WNT-SIGNALING TO PREVENT SUDDEN DEATH IN PEDIATRIC ARRHYTHMIC CARDIOMYOPATHY | |
| DURHAM, NC 27708 | | | | 55,000 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| EARSHOT JAZZ SOCIETY OF SEATTLE 3417 FREMONT AVE N, #221 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98103-3411 | | | | 250,000 |
| EASTSIDE ARTS ALLIANCE P.O. BOX 17008 OAKLAND, CA 94601-7008 | N/A | ₽C | TO HOST AMARA TABOR-SMITH AT EASTSIDE ARTS ALLIANCE TO IMAGINE AND EXPLORE NEW APPROACHES TO DEMAND BUILDING FOR DANCE AND INTERDISCIPLINARY PERFORMANCE | |
| | | | ART | 24,325 |
| ECOADAPT 649 MOJI LANE NW BAINBRIDGE IS, WA 98110-5195 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE NATIONAL ADAPTATION FORUM, INCLUDING DIALOGUES ON EFFECTIVE ADAPTATION THROUGH MONITORING, EVALUATION AND MODIFICATION APPROACHES | 50,000 |
| EKVNV YEFOLECVLKE P.O. BOX 148 WEOGUFKA, AK 35183-0148 | N/A | PC | EKVN-YEFOLECV IS AN INTENTIONAL ECOVILLAGE COMMUNITY OF INDIGENOUS MASKOKE PERSONS WHO HAVE RETURNED TO THEIR TRADITIONAL HOMELANDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRACTICING LINGUISTIC, CULTURAL AND ECOLOGICAL SUSTAINABILITY | 100,000 |
| ELLIS MARSALIS CENTER FOR MUSIC 1901 BARTHOLOMEW STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70117 | N/A | PC | TO HOST DEREK DOUGET AT THE ELLIS MARSALIS CENTER FOR MUSIC TO IMAGINE AND EXPLORE NEW APPROACHES TO DEMAND BUILDING FOR MODERN JAZZ MUSIC, SPECIFICALLY, THE SILVERBOOK | 25,000 |
| EMERSON COLLEGE 120 BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON, MA 02116-4611 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 - HOWLROUND | 134,400 |
| EMERSON COLLEGE 120 BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON, MA 02116-4611 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 - LATINX THEATRE COMMONS | 82,200 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | |
|--|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| EMORY UNIVERSITY 1599 CLIFTON ROAD, 3RD FLOOR SUITE ATLANTA, GA 30322-4250 | N/A | PC | ARBOVIRAL ANTIBODY SIGNATURES ON A NANOSCALE PLASMONIC GOLD PLATFORM TO PREDICT SEVERE DENGUE IN SYMPTOMATIC CASES | 82,500 |
| EMORY UNIVERSITY 1599 CLIFTON ROAD, 3RD FLOOR SUITE ATLANTA, GA 30322-4250 | N/A | PC | FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS AT EMORY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE: PROGRAM FOR SUPPORTING, RETAINING, AND ELEVATING EARLY-CAREER RESEARCHERS AT EMORY (PERSEVERE) | 550,000 |
| ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND 257 PARK AVENUE SOUTH NEW YORK, NY 10010 | N/A | PC | PRESIDENT'S DISCRETIONARY FUND | 40,000 |
| ENVIRONMENTAL GRANTMAKERS ASSOCIATION 475 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NEW YORK, NY 10027 | N/A | PC | MEMBERSHIP FY 2021 | 25,200 |
| FEEDING HANDS INC. 957 RIVER RD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844-3350 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT IN RESPONSE TO SUBSTANTIAL OPERATIONAL AND PHYSICAL PLAN DAMAGE SUFFERED AS A RESULT OF HURRICANE IDA | 50,000 |
| FIRST PEOPLES FUND 706 WEST BOULEVARD RAPID CITY, SD 57701 | N/A | PC | TO EXPAND AND DEEPEN SUPPORT FOR NATIVE PERFORMING ARTISTS AND TO FUND THE FIRST PHASE OF A NATIONAL FIELD SCAN OF THE NATIVE PERFORMING ARTS COMMUNITY | 150,000 |
| FIRST PEOPLES FUND 706 WEST BOULEVARD RAPID CITY, SD 57701 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | 192,000 |

Total from continuation sheets

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | | 1 | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|---|---------|
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| FOSTER AMERICA | N/A | ₽C | TO EXPAND THE FOSTER AMERICA FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM TO | |
| 1452 DORCHESTER AVE | | | IMPROVE OUTCOMES FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES AT RISK OF | |
| BOSTON, MA 02122 | | | ENTERING, OR PRESENTLY ENGAGED WITH THE FOSTER CARE | |
| | | | SYSTEM | 200,000 |
| | | | | |
| FRACTURED ATLAS | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| P.O. BOX 55 | | | | |
| HARTSDALE, NY 10530 | | | | 134,400 |
| | | | | |
| FRACTURED ATLAS | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE BRIDGE PRODUCTION GROUP | |
| P.O. BOX 55 | | | | |
| HARTSDALE, NY 10530 | | | | 15,000 |
| FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER | N/A | PC | ASSESSING TUMOR HETEROGENEITY IN ADVANCED METASTATIC | |
| 1100 FAIRVIEW AVE N. | N/A | FC | PROSTATE CANCER | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98109-4433 | | | | 288,750 |
| , | | | | |
| FRINGEARTS | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 140 N. COLUMBUS BLVD | | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| GINA GIBNEY DANCE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES OF KINETIC | |
| 890 BROADWAY, FIFTH FLOOR | | | LIGHT, A CONTEMPORARY PERFORMANCE ENSEMBLE COMMITTED | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003-1211 | | | TO INTERSECTIONAL DISABILITY AESTHETICS AND CULTURE | 119,500 |
| GINA GIBNEY DANCE, INC. | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 890 BROADWAY, FIFTH FLOOR | | r~ | STATUTE OF BARING BOLLOW | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003-1211 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | 1 | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Ye Recipient | If recipient is an individual. | Foundation | Durnoos of grant or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| GINA GIBNEY DANCE, INC. | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 890 BROADWAY, FIFTH FLOOR | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003-1211 | | | | 250,000 |
| GOLDEN THREAD PRODUCTIONS | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 1695 18TH ST. #C101 | | | | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107-2376 | | | | 250,000 |
| GOOD SHEPHERD SERVICES | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE C.R.I.B. (COMMUNITY RESOURCES IN | , |
| 305 SEVENTH AVENUE | | | BROOKLYN) FAMILY ENRICHMENT CENTER AND THE EAST NEW | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10001-6161 | | | YORK COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP IN EXPANDING ECONOMIC | |
| , | | | MOBILITY PROGRAMMING AND DEEPENING RELATIONSHIPS WITH | |
| | | | COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND STAKEHOLDERS | 200,000 |
| | | | | |
| GOTHAM DANCE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DIGITIZATION AND DISSEMINATION OF | |
| 2666 SUMMIT AVE | | | CONTENT FROM THE 20172020 VAULT CONVENINGS, AND FY22 | |
| COLUMBUS, OH 43202-0484 | | | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 21,000 |
| GRAHAM WINDHAM | N/A | PC | TO EXPAND EMPLOYMENT AND FAMILY ECONOMIC MOBILITY | |
| ONE PIERREPONT PLAZA, SUITE 901 | | | SERVICES AND RESOURCES OFFERED BY OUR (ORGANIZING TO | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11201-3227 | | | BE UNITED AND RESILIENT) PLACE FAMILY ENRICHMENT | |
| | | | CENTER AND THE HUNTS POINT COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP | |
| | | | PROGRAM | 200,000 |
| | | | | |
| GRANTMAKERS IN THE ARTS | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE RACIAL EQUITY IN GRANTMAKING PROJECT | |
| 522 COURTLANDT AVENUE, 1ST FLOOR | | | | |
| BRONX, NY 10451 | | | | 100,000 |
| מסאאתאאעססכ זא העס אסהי | N / A | PC | CRANTMAREDE IN THE ADDE 2021 CENEDAL ODERATING | |
| GRANTMAKERS IN THE ARTS | N/A | PC | GRANTMAKERS IN THE ARTS 2021 GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 522 COURTLANDT AVENUE, 1ST FLOOR BRONX, NY 10451 | | | 50110K1 | 40,000 |
| STORA, NI IVIJI | | | | |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets ...

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| GREATER WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION, INC. 3939 CAMPBELL AVENUE ARLINGTON, VA 22206-3440 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR PBS NEWSHOUR | 50,000 |
| GREATER WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION, INC. 3939 CAMPBELL AVENUE ARLINGTON, VA 22206-3440 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A NEW PBS NEWSHOUR SERIES THAT WILL SHOWCASE AND SPREAD AWARENESS OF SUCCESSFUL WORK AT CITY, REGIONAL, AND STATE LEVELS TO MITIGATE AND REDUCE THE ACCELERATION OF CLIMATE CHANGE | 50,000 |
| GREEN DIVERSITY INITIATIVE 1730 RHODE ISLAND AVE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036-3116 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR GREEN 2.0 | 100,000 |
| GROUNDWORK USA 22 MAIN STREET, 2ND FLOOR YONKERS, NY 10701 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT CLIMATE SAFE NEIGHBORHOODS: A COMMUNITY-DRIVEN FRAMEWORK FOR CLIMATE ACTION | 400,000 |
| HARLEM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 645 ST NICHOLAS AVE NEW YORK, NY 10030-1001 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 5,000 |
| HARLEM STAGE 150 CONVENT AVE NEW YORK, NY 10031-9127 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| HARVARD UNIVERSITY 1033 MASSACHUSETTS AVE STE 3 CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-5366 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A SHORENSTEIN CENTER ON MEDIA, POLITICS AND PUBLIC POLICY CIVIC SCIENTIST FELLOWSHIP RESEARCH PROJECT ON THE EFFECT OF RECEPTIVE COMMUNICATION ON ATTITUDES TOWARD THE COVID-19 VACCINE AND CONVERSATIONAL AND RELATIONAL OUTCOMES | 50,000 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|---------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| | NT / 3 | ₽C | TO GUDDODE THE EDITENDS OF HAVALAN BODEST DEFICE | |
| HAWAII COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 827 FORT STREET MALL | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FRIENDS OF HAKALAU FOREST REFUGE MANAGEMENT ENDOWMENT | |
| HONOLULU, HI 96813-4317 | | | | 10,000 |
| · · · · | | | | |
| HEALTH RESEARCH ALLIANCE | N/A | PC | 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES AND GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 65 TW ALEXANDER DR., SUITE #13605 | | | | |
| RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC 27709-0872 | | | | 10,000 |
| | | | | |
| HEALTH RESEARCH ALLIANCE | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT CULTURAL COMPETENCY AND ASSET FRAMING | |
| 65 TW ALEXANDER DR., SUITE #13605 | | | TRAINING FOR HRA MEMBER ORGANIZATIONS | 5,000 |
| RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NC 27709-0872 | | | | 5,000 |
| HERE ARTS CENTER | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 145 SIXTH AVENUE | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10013-0000 | | | | 150,000 |
| HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE SELA COLLABORATIVES EFFORTS TO BUILD | |
| 6800 FLORENCE | | | NONPROFIT CAPACITY, PROMOTE RESIDENT LEADERSHIP AND | |
| BELL GARDENS, CA 90201 | | | EXPAND REGIONAL ADVOCACY THAT IMPROVES THE WELL-BEING | |
| | | | OF FAMILIES LIVING IN SOUTHEAST LOS ANGELES | 125,000 |
| ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI | N/A | PC | QUANTITATIVE MODULATION OF AN ERYTHROID REGULATOR AS | |
| ONE GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE | N/A | r C | A NOVEL GENETIC TARGET FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10029-6504 | | | | 495,000 |
| | | | | · |
| ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI | N/A | PC | UNRAVELING IMMUNE SURVEILLANCE IN | |
| ONE GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE | | | MICROSATELITE-UNSTABLE CANCERS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10029-6504 | | | | 288,750 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | | 1 | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI ONE GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE NEW YORK, NY 10029-6504 | N/A | PC | FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS AT THE ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI | 550,000 |
| INDEPENDENT SECTOR 1602 L ST. NW., SUITE 900 WASHINGTON, DC 20036 | N/A | PC | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | 15,000 |
| INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION P.O. BOX 500 BLOOMINGTON, IN 47402-0500 | N/A | ₽C | FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS AT INDIANA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE | 550,000 |
| INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS FOUNDATION 630 9TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10036 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR ENCOURAGING AND EXTENDING PARTICIPATION OF DIVERSE COMMUNITIES IN ISPAS PROGRAMS THROUGH INCLUSION AND ACCESSIBILITY EFFORTS | 70,000 |
| INTERSECTION FOR THE ARTS 901 MISSION ST., SUITE 306 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103-3067 | N/A | ₽C | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS SUPPORT FOR DANCING EARTH CREATIONS, AN INDIGENOUS CONTEMPORARY DANCE ENSEMBLE | 37,500 |
| JACOB'S PILLOW DANCE FESTIVAL, INC. 358 GEORGE CARTER RD BECKET, MA 01223-4001 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 500,000 |
| JAZZ INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO 410 SOUTH MICHIGAN CHICAGO, IL 60605-1471 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durnage of grant or | |
|--|---------------------------------|---|--|
| show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | | | 250,000 |
| N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 100,000 |
| N/A | PC | DYNAMICS OF THE HIV RESERVOIR AND MYCOBACTERIUM | 100,000 |
| | | TUBERCULOSIS BURDEN IN PEOPLE WITH HIV-TE COINFECTION | 82,500 |
| N/A | ₽C | USING HUMAN NEURONS, IN VITRO, TO INVESTIGATE NOVEL MECHANISMS OF ALTERED BRAIN EXCITABILITY IN PATIENTS WITH EPILEPSY SUSCEPTIBILITY DUE TO DELETION OF THE 15Q11.2 LOCUS | 165,000 |
| N/A | PC | ENHANCING NURSING CAPACITY TO UNDERSTAND AND ADDRESS THE NEEDS OF NATIVE AMERICAN YOUTH ON THE FORT BELKNAP RESERVATION | 162,500 |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 175,000 |
| | N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A | N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC N/A PC | N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT N/A PC DYNAMICS OF THE HIV RESERVOIR AND MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS BURDEN IN PEOPLE WITH HIV-TB COINFECTION N/A PC DYNAMICS OF THE HIV RESERVOIR AND MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS BURDEN IN PEOPLE WITH HIV-TB COINFECTION N/A PC USING HUMAN NEURONS, IN VITRO, TO INVESTIGATE NOVEL MECHANISMS OF ALTERED BRAIN EXCITABILITY IN PATIENTS WITH EPILEPSY SUSCEPTIBILITY DUE TO DELETION OF THE 15Q11.2 LOCUS N/A PC ENHANCING NURSING CAPACITY TO UNDERSTAND AND ADDRESS THE NEEDS OF NATIVE AMERICAN YOUTH ON THE FORT BELKNAP RESERVATION N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| nt is an individual, ny relationship to ndation manager antial contributor PC | Contribution TO SUPPORT IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ETHIOPIA DATA USE PARTNERSHIP TO STRENGTHEN AND SCALE-UP THE ETHIOPIAN HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEM TO IMPROVE THE USE OF DATA FOR DECISION-MAKING IN ALL REGIONS OF ETHIOPIA WITH A | Amount |
|---|---|--|
| | TO SUPPORT IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ETHIOPIA DATA USE PARTNERSHIP TO STRENGTHEN AND SCALE-UP THE ETHIOPIAN HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEM TO IMPROVE THE USE OF DATA FOR DECISION-MAKING IN ALL REGIONS OF ETHIOPIA WITH A | |
| | PARTNERSHIP TO STRENGTHEN AND SCALE-UP THE ETHIOPIAN HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEM TO IMPROVE THE USE OF DATA FOR DECISION-MAKING IN ALL REGIONS OF ETHIOPIA WITH A | |
| | HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEM TO IMPROVE THE USE OF DATA FOR DECISION-MAKING IN ALL REGIONS OF ETHIOPIA WITH A | |
| | FOR DECISION-MAKING IN ALL REGIONS OF ETHIOPIA WITH A | |
| | | |
| | | 1 100 000 |
| | PARTICULAR FOCUS IN AMHARA, OROMIA AND SNNPR | 1,176,063 |
| PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| | | |
| | | 50,800. |
| PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | | |
| | | 250,000 |
| | | |
| PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| | | |
| | | 50,000. |
| PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 10 | | |
| | | 27,000 |
| | | |
| PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| | | |
| | | 200,000 |
| PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE LAND TRUST ALLIANCES LAND | |
| | AND CLIMATE PROGRAM, A NATIONAL INITIATIVE THAT | |
| | PROVIDES LAND TRUSTS WITH INFORMATION, STRATEGIES, | |
| | TRAINING AND TOOLS THEY NEED TO BOTH ADAPT TO AND | |
| | COMBAT CLIMATE CHANGE IN THEIR LAND CONSERVATION WORK | 600,000 |
| | | |
| - | | PC LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS PC TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE LAND TRUST ALLIANCES LAND AND CLIMATE PROGRAM, A NATIONAL INITIATIVE THAT PROVIDES LAND TRUSTS WITH INFORMATION, STRATEGIES, TRAINING AND TOOLS THEY NEED TO BOTH ADAPT TO AND |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| LATINO THEATER COMPANY | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 514 SOUTH SPRING STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90013-2304 | | | | 250,000 |
| LINES BALLET | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 26 7TH STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103-1508 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| MAP FUND, INC. 577 GRAND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10002-4383 | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR ARTISTS IN CONTEMPORARY DANCE, JAZZ AND THEATER IN ONE ROUND OF THE MAP FUND AWARDS | 1,430,000 |
| | | | | |
| MAP FUND, INC. 577 GRAND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10002-4383 | N/A | ЪС | TO SUPPORT THE FACILITATION OF A POTENTIAL ORGANIZATIONAL MERGER BETWEEN MAP FUND AND UNITED STATES ARTISTS | 20,000 |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) | N/A | PC | UNCOVERING THE ONCOGENIC ROLE OF UBIQUITIN DEPLETION DURING B LYMPHOCYTE DIFFERENTIATION | |
| 75 FRANCIS STREET BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 82,500 |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) 75 FRANCIS STREET | N/A | PC | CELLULAR IMMUNOPHENOTYPES TO PREDICT TREATMENT RESPONSE IN RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 82,500 |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) 75 FRANCIS STREET | N/A | PC | WHOLE PROTEOME ANTIBODY CORRELATES OF PROTECTION FROM MALARIA (BWH'S INTERNAL REFERENCE 2020A018318) | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 183,335 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | . . |
|--|--|------------------------|--|------------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) 75 FRANCIS STREET | N/A | ₽C | PREDICTIVE ANTIBODY SIGNATURES OF TUBERCULOSIS PROGRESSION (BWH INTERNAL REFERENCE 2020A018525) | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 183,335 |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) 75 FRANCIS STREET | N/A | ₽C | EARLY MECHANISMS OF GENOMIC SOMATIC MUTATION IN ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE SINGLE NEURONS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 288,750 |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 041564655 399 REVOLUTION DR STE 645 SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1465 | N/A | ₽C | SHARING MICROBIAL GENOMES AND LINKED CLINICAL INFORMATION | 16,500 |
| ,, | | | | , |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 042697983 399 REVOLUTION DR STE 645 SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1574 | N/A | PC | SLEEP DISRUPTION AS A DRIVER OF NEURONAL DYSFUNCTION AND TAU ACCUMULATION IN PRECLINICAL ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE | 82,500 |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 042697983 399 REVOLUTION DR STE 645 SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1574 | N/A | PC | MICROBIAL DETERMINANTS OF CLINICAL HETEROGENEITY IN LYME DISEASE | 44,000 |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 042697983 399 REVOLUTION DR STE 645 SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1574 | N/A | PC | HEMOGLOBIN A1C GENETICS FOR PRECISION DIAGNOSIS AND CARE OF PATIENTS WITH DIABETES | 165,000 |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 042697983 399 REVOLUTION DR STE 645 SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1574 | N/A | ₽C | LEVERAGING NON-INVASIVE GAMMA ENTRAINMENT TO PREVENT ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE | 288,750 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durnoon of grant or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| MASTERVOICES, INC 57 WEST 57TH ST NEW YORK, NY 10019-2802 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THEATRICAL AND CHORAL PERFORMANCES IN NYC VENUES | 30,000 |
| MA-YI FILIPINO THEATRE ENSEMBLE INC 520 EIGHTH AVENUE, SUITE 309 NEW YORK, NY 10025-2775 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| MCINTOSH SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT POST OFFICE BOX 2355 DARIEN, GA 31305-0182 | N/A | PC | MCINTOSH SEED'S "SUSTAINABLE FAMILY FORESTS: YESTERDAY, TODAY AND TOMORROW" | 100,000 |
| MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERS USA, INC. 40 RECTOR STREET NEW YORK, NY 10006-1751 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 15,000 |
| MEDIA IMPACT FUNDERS 200 W WASHINGTON SQ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-3584 | N/A | ₽C | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | 1,000 |
| MEDICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY 169 ASHLEY AVENUE, SUITE 203 CHARLESTON, SC 29425-8905 | N/A | ₽C | EPIGENETIC MODULATORS FOR THE TREATMENT OF SICKLE CELL DISEASE | 74,700 |
| MIAMI LIGHT PROJECT, INC. 404 NW 26 STREET MIAMI, FL 33127 | N/A | ₽C | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 105,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| IIXED BLOOD THEATRE COMPANY | N/A | ₽C | TO HOST MARK VALDEZ AT MIXED BLOOD THEATRE TO IMAGINE | |
| 501 S 4TH STREET HINNEAPOLIS, MN 55454-1106 | | | AND EXPLORE NEW APPROACHES TO DEMAND BUILDING FOR THEATRE | 25,000 |
| ONTANA WILDERNESS ASSOCIATION INC 0 SOUTH WARREN ST. | N/A | ₽C | DEI CAPACITY BUILDING PROGRAM RENEWAL | |
| ELENA, MT 59601-5700 | | | | 30,000 |
| OUNT SINAI MEDICAL CENTER, INC. NE GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE IEW YORK, NY 10029-6504 | N/A | ₽C | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT TO THE MOUNT SINAI ADOLESCENT HEALTH CENTER | 1,000,000 |
| · · · · | | | | |
| I LEI HULU I KA WKIU HULA HALAU 53 BRADFORD STREET | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| AN FRANCISCO, CA 94110-5703 | | | | 50,000 |
| ATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 00 5TH ST. NW ASHINGTON, DC 20418-0007 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT A NATIONAL ACADEMIES OF SCIENCES, ENGINEERING, AND MEDICINE CONSENSUS STUDY THAT WILL RECOMMEND POLICIES AND PROGRAMS TO REDUCE | |
| | | | INTERGENERATIONAL POVERTY IN THE UNITED STATES | 300,000 |
| ATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 00 5TH ST. NW ASHINGTON, DC 20418-0007 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A CONSENSUS STUDY ON POLICIES AND PRACTICES FOR SUPPORTING FAMILY CAREGIVERS IN STEM AND MEDICINE, CONDUCTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON WOMEN IN SCIENCE, ENGINEERING, AND MEDICINE | 50,000 |
| | | | | |
| ATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN THEATRE FESTIVAL 20 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 308 | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2019 | |
| EW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | | | | 29,925 |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|----------|
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN THEATRE FESTIVAL | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 520 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 308 | | | | 46 540 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | | | | 46,540. |
| NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF LATINO ARTS AND CULTURE 1208 BUENA VISTA ST | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| SAN ANTONIO, TX 78207-4301 | | | | 192,000. |
| | | | | |
| NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIETY | N/A | PC | TO ADVANCE NATURAL INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS FOR | |
| 225 VARICK STREET | | | BUILDING COASTAL RESILIENCE AND EXPANDING PROTECTIONS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10014 | | | FOR COASTAL HABITATS | 100,000. |
| NATIONAL BLACK CHILD DEVELOPMENT | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE CORE SUPPORT FOR NECDI AND AN ADDITIONAL | |
| INSTITUTE, INC. | | | COHORT OF UP TO 15 CHILD AND FAMILY POLICY FELLOWS | |
| 8455 COLESVILLE RD SUITE 910 | | | | |
| SILVER SPRING, MD 20910-3319 | | | | 300,000. |
| NATIONAL BLACK THEATRE WORKSHOP | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| INCORPORATED | | | | |
| 213 WEST 137TH STREET | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10030-2406 | | | | 50,000. |
| NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH LAW | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT COMPASSIONATE SYSTEMS (FORMERLY FOSTERED), | |
| 1212 BROADWAY, SUITE 600 | | | A CAMPAIGN OF THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH LAW | |
| OAKLAND, CA 94612-1866 | | | (NCYL) TO ADVANCE EDUCATIONAL EQUITY FOR YOUTH | |
| | | | EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS, IN FOSTER CARE OR ON PROBATION | 400,000. |
| | | | | ,, |
| NATIONAL INDIAN CHILD WELFARE ASSOCIATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A PILOT EVALUATION STUDY OF THE POSITIVE | |
| 5100 SW MACADAM AVENUE, SUITE 300 | | | INDIAN PARENTING PROGRAM | |
| PORTLAND, OR 97239-6102 | | | | 280,000. |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation choose | | 1 | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | r If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| NATIONAL INDIAN HEALTH BOARD 910 PENNSYLVANIA AVE SE WASHINGTON, DC 20003-2140 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT MODERNIZING AND INCREASING THE EFFICACY OF THE NIHB WEBSITE AS A TOOL TO IMPROVE THE HEALTH OF AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE PEOPLE | 50,000 |
| NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES INSTITUTE 660 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001-1644 | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE STRONG SOUTHERN COMMUNITIES INITIATIVE: PROMOTING MUNICIPAL LEADERSHIP TO IMPROVE OUTCOMES FOR CHILDREN AND THEIR FAMILIES IN SOUTHERN CITIES AND TOWNS | 401,652 |
| NATIONAL MEDICAL ASSOCIATION 8403 COLESVILLE ROAD SILVER SPRING, MD 20910-6331 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE NATIONAL MEDICAL ASSOCIATION CLINICAL TRIALS COALITION | 250,000 |
| NATIONAL NEW PLAY NETWORK 365 GREGORY ROAD LAKE WORTH, FL 33405 | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | 66,571 |
| NATIONAL PERFORMANCE NETWORK 8121 FIG STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT CROSS-DISCIPLINARY PERFORMING ARTISTS AND PRESENTING ORGANIZATIONS TO PARTNER ON THE CREATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF NEW WORKS | 683,291 |
| NATIONAL PERFORMANCE NETWORK 8121 FIG STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | 192,000 |
| NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO 1111 NORTH CAPITOL ST NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002-7502 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT TO NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO | 350,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|---|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| NATIONAL WILDLIFE FEDERATION | N/A | PC | TO CONDUCT RESEARCH AND OUTREACH ACTIVITIES THAT | |
| 11100 WILDLIFE CENTER DRIVE | | | SUPPORT STRONG BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE CHANGE | |
| RESTON, VA 20190-5361 | | | PROTECTIONS IN FEDERAL AND STATE RENEWABLE ENERGY | |
| | | | POLICIES | 145,000 |
| NATIONAL WILDLIFE FEDERATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT ADVANCING CLIMATE ADAPTATION FOR WILDLIFE | |
| 11100 WILDLIFE CENTER DRIVE | | | CONSERVATION | |
| RESTON, VA 20190-5361 | | | | 75,000 |
| NATIVE BIODATA CONSORTIUM | N/A | ₽C | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR MONITORING | |
| 220 E PRAIRIE RD SUITE 220 | N/A | FC | COVID-19 WITH NORTHERN PLAINS TRIBES FOR THE FUTURE | |
| EAGLE BUTTE, SD 57625-1587 | | | OF PANDEMICS | 100,000 |
| | | | | 100,000 |
| NATIVE MOVEMENT | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 60 HALL STREET | | | | |
| FAIRBANKS, AK 99709 | | | | 100,000 |
| NATURAL AREAS CONSERVANCY | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 1234 FIFTH AVENUE | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10029-4418 | | | | 120,000 |
| NDN COLLECTIVE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT AND STRENGTHEN NATIVE-LED COMMUNITY | |
| 408 KNOLLWOOD DR | | | DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATIONS AND DEVELOP AND LAUNCH THE | |
| RAPID CITY, SD 57701 | | | NDN COLLECTIVE CHANGEMAKERS FELLOWSHIP | 800,000 |
| NEO PHILANTHROPY | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT ARTCHANGEUS IN ITS FINAL YEAR TO SHARE | , |
| 45 WEST 36TH ST. | | | LEARNINGS AND TOOLS GENERATED BY THIS INITIATIVE AND | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10018-7904 | | | BUILD ONGOING COMMUNITIES OF PRACTICE COMPRISING | |
| | | | PRACTITIONERS AND ORGANIZERS WHO ARE ACTIVATING THE | |
| | | | CULTURAL NEW DEAL | 200,000 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | If recipient is an individual | F 1.0 | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| NETWORK OF ENSEMBLE THEATERS | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| P.O. BOX 83526 | | | | |
| PORTLAND, OR 97283-0526 | | | | 60,710 |
| NEW ENGLAND FOUNDATION FOR THE ARTS | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE NATIONAL DANCE PROJECT, WHICH ENABLES | |
| 1000 WASHINGTON STREET | | | ARTISTS TO CREATE, PRESENT AND TOUR NEW DANCE WORK | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118-2798 | | | | 1,414,700 |
| NEW ENGLAND FOUNDATION FOR THE ARTS | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE NATIONAL THEATER PROJECT, WHICH | |
| 1000 WASHINGTON STREET | | | CREATES OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118-2798 | | | PERFORMANCE OF NEW WORK AND PROVIDES ACCESS TO A | |
| | | | NATIONAL TOURING NETWORK OF PERFORMING ARTS | |
| | | | PRESENTING ORGANIZATIONS | 431,250 |
| NEW ENGLAND FOUNDATION FOR THE ARTS 1000 WASHINGTON STREET | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118-2798 | | | | 134,400 |
| NEW JERSEY AUDUBON SOCIETY 9 HARDSCRABBLE RD | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE RESEARCH AND MONITORING DEPARTMENT | |
| BERNARDSVILLE, NJ 07924-1303 | | | | 10,000 |
| NEW MUSIC USA | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT JAZZ ARTISTS THROUGH THE NEW MUSIC CREATOR | |
| 40 WALL STREET | | | DEVELOPMENT FUND | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10005-0000 | | | | 25,000 |
| NEW VENTURE FUND 1828 L STREET, NW | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT ILLUMINATIVE, A NATIVE-LED ORGANIZATION THAT AMPLIFIES AUTHENTIC NATIVE VOICES, NARRATIVES, | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5104 | | | AND EXPERIENCES TO UPLIFT AND EMPOWER NATIVE CHILDREN, FAMILIES, AND COMMUNITIES | 350,000 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Ye | ar | _ | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|---|------------|
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | recipient | | |
| NEW YORK ACADEMY OF MEDICINE | N/A | PC | TO LAUNCH THE EAST HARLEM ACTION COLLABORATIVE AND | |
| 1216 FIFTH AVENUE | | | DEVELOP A COORDINATED, RESIDENT DRIVEN APPROACH TO | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10029-5202 | | | REDUCE HEALTH INEQUALITIES AND IMPROVE THE HEALTH AND | |
| | | | WELL-BEING OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES WHO LIVE IN EAST | 100.000 |
| | | | HARLEM | 100,000. |
| NEW YORK ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 7 WORLD TRADE CENTER | N/A | PC | ORGANIZATIONAL MEMBERSHIP | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10007-0000 | | | | 2,500. |
| | | | | |
| NEW YORK CITY BALLET, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE 2021 WORLD PREMIERE OF A NEW WORK BY | |
| 20 LINCOLN CENTER PLAZA | | | KYLE ABRAHAM, CREATED DURING A BUBBLE RESIDENCY AT | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10023-6913 | | | KAATSBAAN CULTURAL PARK. | 25,000 |
| NEW YORK CITY BALLET, INC. 20 LINCOLN CENTER PLAZA | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE NYCB NEW COMBINATIONS FUND. | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10023-6913 | | | | 250,000. |
| NEW YORK FOUNDATION FOR THE ARTS 20 JAY STREET, SUITE 740 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT JEN SHYU'S MUTUAL MENTORSHIP FOR MUSICIANS | 43 500 |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11201-8352 | | | | 43,500. |
| NEW YORK THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 79 E 4TH ST NEW YORK, NY 10003-8904 | | | | 280,000. |
| | | | | |
| NEW YORKERS FOR CHILDREN | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 450 SEVENTH AVE, SUITE 403 | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10123-0491 | | | | 1,200,000. |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| If recipient is an individual, | | | |
|--|---|---|---|
| show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| N/A | PC | 2021 FUNDING FOR OPERATING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE ROUGH POINT PROPERTY | |
| | | | 3,631,120 |
| N/A | РC | TO SUPPORT COMMUNITY FOOD FUNDERS MEMBERSHIP | |
| | | | 20,000 |
| N/A | PC | BUILDING A MORE HOLISTIC AND INCLUSIVE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM FOR BOSTON'S YOUTH | 158,528 |
| | | | , |
| N/A | ₽C | THE NORTHWESTERN-EVANSTON EDUCATION RESEARCH ALLIANCE (NEERA): DESIGNING FOR EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION | 162,500 |
| | | | |
| N/A | PC | RETAINING PHYSICIAN SCIENTISTS: CREATING AN INTEGRATED INFRASTRUCTURE INCLUDING FUNDING SUPPORT TO ENABLE CAREER SUCCESS AT THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY | 550,000 |
| N/A | PC | ADVANCING CLIMATE-SMART LAND CONSERVATION IN THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE OREGON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, SEATTLE FOUNDATION, IDAHO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION AND THE LAND TRUST ALLIANCE | 373,000 |
| | | | , |
| N/A | PC | SUPPORT FOR STRATEGY, EDUCATION, COMMUNICATION AND PLANNING ACTIVITIES OF THE COALITION OF NON-PROFIT THEATERS | 50,000 |
| | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor N/A N/A | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor Foundation status of recipient N/A PC N/A PC | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor Poundation status of recipient Purpose of grant or contribution N/A PC 2021 FUNDING FOR OPERATING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE ROUGH POINT PROPERTY N/A PC TO SUPPORT COMMUNITY FOOD FUNDERS MEMBERSHIP N/A PC BUILDING A MORE HOLISTIC AND INCLUSIVE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM FOR BOSTON'S YOUTH N/A PC THE NORTHWESTERN-EVANSTON EDUCATION RESEARCH ALLIANCE (NEERA): DESIGNING FOR EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION N/A PC RETAINING PHYSICIAN SCIENTISTS: CREATING AN INTEGRATED INFRASTRUCTURE INCLUDING FUNDING SUPPORT TO ENABLE CAREER SUCCESS AT THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY N/A PC ADVANCING CLIMATE-SMART LAND CONSERVATION IN THE PACIFIC NORTHWESTER PARTHERSHIP BETWEEN THE OREGON COMMUNITY POUNDATION, SEATTLE FOUNDATION, IDAHO COMMUNITY POUNDATION, SEATTLE FOUNDATION, IDAHO COMMUNITY POUNDATION, AND THE LAND TRUST ALLIANCE N/A PC SUPPORT FOR STRATEGY, EDUCATION, COMMUNICATION AND PLANNING ACTIVITIES OF THE COALITION OF NON-PROFIT |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durpoos of grant or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| DREGON SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 15 S. PIONEER STREET | | | | |
| ASHLAND, OR 97520 | | | | 250,000. |
| ORIGINAL MUSIC WORKSHOP, INC., DBA | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| NATIONAL SAWDUST | | | | |
| 80 NORTH 6TH STREET | | | | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11249 | | | | 250,000. |
| | | | | |
| OXFAM-AMERICA INC. | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 226 CAUSEWAY ST | | | | |
| BOSTON, MA 02114 | | | | 15,000. |
| | | | | |
| PAN ASIAN REPERTORY THEATRE | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| 520 8TH AVENUE | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10018-8650 | | | | 170,000 |
| PANGEA WORLD THEATER | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 FOR | |
| 711 WEST LAKE STREET, SUITE 101 | N/A | r C | PANGEA'S NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR DIRECTING AND | |
| MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408-3357 | | | ENSEMBLE CREATION | 132,755. |
| | | | | |
| PARA LOS NIOS 5000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT COLLABORATIVE EFFORTS THAT PROMOTE FOOD | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90027-6104 | | | AND HOUSING SECURITY, QUALITY HEALTH CARE AND EDUCATION, AND ACCESS TO MENTAL HEALTH RESOURCES IN | |
| | | | COMMUNITIES IN DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES | 375,000. |
| PARENTS AND CHILDREN TOGETHER | N/A | PC | TO ENHANCE AND EXPAND MULTIGENERATIONAL, | , |
| 1485 LINAPUNI ST, RM 105 | | | FAMILY-CENTERED SERVICES AND PROGRAMMING AT THE | |
| HONOLULU, HI 96819-3575 | | | KALIHI FAMILY AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY CENTER AND | |
| | | | STRENGTHEN CONNECTIONS WITH NEIGHBORHOOD | |
| | | | ORGANIZATIONS AND COMMUNITY MEMBERS | 400,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets .

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Americant |
|---|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| PARTNERS IN HEALTH A NONPROFIT CORPORATION 800 BOYLSTON ST. STE 300 BOSTON, MA 02199-7032 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 20,00 |
| 55510N, MI 02155 7052 | | | | 20,000 |
| PARTNERSHIP PROJECT, INC. 1300 L STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20035-5826 | N/A | ₽C | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR THE NEXT 100 COALITION | 120,000 |
| | | | | 120,000 |
| PEAK GRANTMAKING 1666 K ST NW STE 440 | N/A | PC | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1242 | | | | 7,000 |
| PECONIC LAND TRUST 296 HAMPTON ROAD | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| SOUTHAMPTON, NY 11968 | | | | 5,000 |
| PENUMBRA THEATRE 270 NORTH KENT STREET ST PAUL, MN 55102 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE PLANNING PHASE OF THE PENUMBRA CENTER FOR RACIAL HEALING | 100,000 |
| 51 1102, 18, 55162 | | | | 100,000 |
| PERFECT EARTH PROJECT 962 SPRINGS FIREPLACE RD | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | E 000 |
| EAST HAMPTON, NY 11937 | | | | 5,000 |
| PERFORMANCE SPACE NEW YORK 150 FIRST AVENUE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10009 | | | | 250,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|---------|
| | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| PERFORMANCE ZONE, INC | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 75 MAIDEN LANE, SUITE 906 | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10038-4810 | | | | 134,400 |
| | | | | |
| PHILADANCO | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 9 NORTH PRESTON STREET | | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-2210 | | | | 250,000 |
| PHILANTHROPY NEW YORK | N/A | ₽C | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | |
| 320 EAST 43RD ST | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10017-4801 | | | | 28,000 |
| | | | | |
| PILLSBURY UNITED COMMUNITIES | N/A | PC | PILLSBURY HOUSE THEATER GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 3501 CHICAGO AVENUE SOUTH | | | | |
| MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411-2246 | | | | 250,000 |
| PILLSBURY UNITED COMMUNITIES | N/A | PC | TO STRENGTHEN PILLSBURY UNITED COMMUNITIES | |
| 3501 CHICAGO AVENUE SOUTH | | | COMMUNITY-LEVEL DATA, EVALUATION AND ADVOCACY EFFORTS | |
| MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411-2246 | | | TO ADVANCE THE WELL-BEING OF CHILDREN, FAMILIES AND | |
| | | | COMMUNITIES IN FIVE NEIGHBORHOODS IN NORTHERN | |
| | | | MINNEAPOLIS. | 350,000 |
| PING CHONG & COMPANY | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 47 GREAT JONES STREET | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10012-1196 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| PORTLAND INSTITUTE FOR CONTEMPORARY ART | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 15 NE HANCOCK ST. | | | | |
| PORTLAND, OR 97212-3936 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| PREGONES PUERTO RICAN TRAVELING THEATER 571-575 WALTON AVENUE BRONX, NY 10451-5237 | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 135,000 |
| PREVENTION INSTITUTE 221 OAK STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607-4595 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT PEOPLE, PARKS, AND POWER: A NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR GREEN SPACE, HEALTH EQUITY, AND RACIAL JUSTICE | 2,000,000 |
| PROPEL NONPROFITS 1 SE MAIN STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414-1036 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT STRATEGIC PLANNING FOR MEMBER THEATERS OF THE TWIN CITIES THEATRES OF COLOR COALITION (TCTOCC) | 63,750 |
| PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE 1225 S CLARK STREET ARLINGTON, VA 22202 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 30,000 |
| REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 440 CHURCH ST ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-1041 | N/A | PC | DEVELOPING TOOLS FOR PERSONALIZED CARE OF PATIENTS WITH PRIMARY ALDOSTERONISM | 82,500 |
| REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 440 CHURCH ST ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-1041 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT RESEARCH, MENTORSHIP, AND CAPACITY BUILDING FOR THE RESEARCH FOR INDIGENOUS SOCIAL ACTION AND EQUITY CENTER | 500,000 |
| REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 440 CHURCH ST ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-1041 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A QUALITATIVE ANALYSIS ON MEDICAL SCHOOL CAREGIVING RESPONSE TO COVID | 39,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| Part XIV | Supplementary in | formation (continued) |
|----------|------------------|-----------------------|
|----------|------------------|-----------------------|

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|------------|
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE SCHOOL FOR ENVIRONMENT AND | |
| 440 CHURCH ST ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-1041 | | | SUSTAINABILITY'S CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE SYSTEMS FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM | 20,000. |
| RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT YEAR TWO OF THE JFEW SUNY GLOBAL AFFAIRS | |
| UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 35 STATE STREET | | | LEADERSHIP ALUMNAE NETWORK: CONNECTIONS IN A COVID | |
| ALBANY, NY 12201-0009 | | | | 50,000. |
| RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF THE CITY UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE CUNY CHANCELLOR'S STUDENT EMERGENCY | |
| OF NEW YORK 230 WEST 41ST STREET, 7TH FLOOR | | | RELIEF FUND | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10036-7207 | | | | 1,200,000. |
| | | | | |
| RESEARCH!AMERICA | N/A | PC | MEMBERSHIP 2021 | |
| 241 18TH ST S STE 501 ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3415 | | | | 5,000. |
| | | | | |
| RESOURCE IMPACT | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DIVERSITY PATHWAYS SYSTEM CHANGE | |
| 1341 G ST NW STE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3105 | | | PROJECT | 50,000. |
| | | | | , |
| RETHINK FOOD NYC | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 75 BROAD STREET | | | | 25 000 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10004 SAFE & SOUND | N/A | ₽C | TO TRAIN AND BUILD THE CAPACITY OF FAMILY RESOURCES | 25,000. |
| 1757 WALLER STREET | | | CENTERS IN SAN FRANCISCO TO IMPLEMENT AN | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117-2727 | | | EVIDENCE-BASED MODEL THAT INCREASES FAMILY STRENGTHS | |
| | | | AND BOLSTERS PROTECTIVE FACTORS AGAINST CHILD | F00 000 |
| | | | MALTREATMENT | 500,000. |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| SAN FRANCISCO JAZZ ORGANIZATION 201 FRANKLIN STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-5108 | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 94,000 |
| SAND COUNTY FOUNDATION 131 W. WILSON STREET, STE 610 MADISON, WI 53703 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY INNOVATION CENTER (EPIC) TO STUDY AND PROPOSE ADMINISTRATIVE EFFICIENCIES FOR ACCELERATING FEDERAL LAND TRANSACTIONS FOR CONSERVATION. | 100,000 |
| SHOTGUN PLAYERS, INC. 1901 ASHBY AVENUE BERKELEY, CA 94703-2505 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| SIGNATURE THEATRE COMPANY THE PERSHING SQUARE SIGNATURE CENTER NEW YORK, NY 10036-6805 | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 150,000 |
| SOCIAL FINANCE, INC. 10 MILK ST, STE 1010 BOSTON, MA 02108-4600 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND LAUNCH OF PAY FOR SUCCESS PROJECTS THAT ADVANCE POSITIVE OUTCOMES FOR CHILDREN, FAMILIES, AND COMMUNITIES AND DELIVER ENERGY EFFICIENCY RETROFIT SOLUTIONS | 500,000 |
| SOCIAL GOOD 12651 SAN PABLO AVENUE, UNIT 5473 RICHMOND, CA 94805 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE US TRANSGENDER BLACK INDIGENOUS PEOPLE OF COLOR ARTS & CULTURE MAPPING PROJECT, LED BY PEACOCK REBELLION AND R.A.R.E PRODUCTIONS | 100,000 |
| SOUL FIRE FARM INSTITUTE 1972 NY HIGHWAY 2 PETERSBURGH, NY 12138-6012 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 100,000 |

Total from continuation sheets

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Name and address (home or business) or substantial combination recipient Combination SOUTH CARGLINA FIRST STEPS TO SCHOOL READINESS DAARD OF TRUSTERS N/A PC NO SUPPORT A PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTINERSHIP FOR THE EXFANSION AND EVALUATION OF THE SOUTH CARGLINA FIRST ETERPS HOME VISITING PROGRAMS THAT AIM TO PREVENT COLUMBIA, SC 29201-3340 PC NO SUPPORT A PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTINERSHIP FOR THE EXFANSION AND EVALUATION OF THE SOUTH CARGLINA THAT AIM TO PREVENT COLUMBIA, SC 29201-3340 PC NO SUPPORT A PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTINERSHIP FOR THE EXFANSION AND EVALUATION FROMENTS South EXFANSION AND EVALUATION FROMENTS South EXFANSION AND EVALUATION FROMENTS South EXFANSION AND EVALUATION FROMENTS SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 201 WEST NAIN STREET CHARLOTERSVILLE, VA 22902 N/A PC TO SAFEGUARD THE BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE OF THE ESOUTHERSTERS TRUNKING SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH FOR SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH SOUTH ALANTA, GA 30314-4395 17(YOYO MAS SILKROAD FROJECT 217(YOYO MAS SILKROAD FROJECT SPEIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. 333 DEGRAM STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STREET FROMENT JEFFERSON STREET JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STREET CLIMATE STREET FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE S00 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL JACKSON, MS 39202-4 | 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | | | | |
|--|--|--|-----------|---|----------|
| SOUTH CAROLINA FIRST STEPS TO SCHOOL N/A PC TO SUPPORT A FUEL/C-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP FOR THE EXPANSION AND EVALUATION OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FIRST EXPANSION AND EVALUATION OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FIRST COLUMBIA, SC 23201-3340 CHILD ABUER STREET COLUMBIA, SC 23201-3340 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD READINESS 500 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT CHILD SAUD POLICY IMPROVEMENTS 1100 CHILD ABUER AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE NAGOLIAN SERVEY CHARLOTTES THE DECOMPORT THE NAGOLIAN SERVEY CHARLOT ABUERT, UNAS SILKROAD PROJECT 1170 THE NAGOLIAN THEATER WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC DENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 221 CHILD ABUER AND NEEDS THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH NICATION STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 CHILD ABUER ABUERT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 SERVERT ABULLY STABLLITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY STABLLITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 SIGNAL STREET JACKSON, NK 33202-4139 N/A PC DENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOLIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAIGH FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE FAMILY STABLE FOR AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOLIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAIGH FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE FAMILY STABLE SIGNAL FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE FAMILY STABLE SIGNAL FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE FAMILY SAUD F | | show any relationship to any foundation manager | status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| READINESS BOARD OF TRUSTEES 1300 SUMTER STREET COLUMELA, SC 29201-3340 SOUTHER STREET COLUMELA, SC 29201-3340 SOUTHER ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 201 WEST MAIN STREET CHARACTERY 201 WEST MAIN STREET 201 WEST MAIN STREET 201 WEST MAIN STREET CHARACTERY 201 WEST MAIN STREET 201 SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 202 WEST MAIN STREET 202 WEST MAIN STREET 203 SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 203 SERIMAN LAWE SW ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 21 21 21 22 21 22 23 24 24 24 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 | SOUTH CAROLINA FIRST STEPS TO SCHOOL | | · · · | TO SUPPORT A PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP FOR THE | |
| 1300 SUMTER STREET STEPS HOME VISITING FROGRAMS THAT AIM TO FREVENT STEPS HOME VISITING FROGRAMS THAT AIM TO FREVENT COLUMEIA, SC 29201-3340 STEPS HOME VISITING FROGRAMS THAT AIM TO FREVENT STEPS HOME VISITING FROGRAMS THAT AIM TO FREVENT SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER N/A PC TO SAFEGUARD THE BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE OF THE 201 WEST MAIN STREET N/A PC TO SAFEGUARD THE BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE OF THE 201 WEST MAIN STREET N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 350 SPELMAN CALEGE N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 350 SPELMAN LANE SW N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 333 DEGRAW STREET N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 333 DEGRAW STREET N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 333 DEGRAW STREET N/A PC SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREMENT WEST THE SERANCE HOSPITAL N/A PC SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREMENT JEFFERSON STREET JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 N/A PC SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC | | | | | |
| COLUMBIA, SC 29201-3340 CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER N/A PC TO SAPEGUARD THE BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE OF THE CONTRESS MAIN STREET GRANCOTLEGE N/A PC TO SUPPORT THO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT SPIEMAN LANE SW ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT SPIEMEN ENGRSHOP, INC. N/A PC DENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT SREET SROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABLILTY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC DENERAL OPERATING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN POR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 333 | | | | | |
| SPLICATION STREET N/A PC TO SAFEGUARD THE BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE OF THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES FROM BIOMASS ENERGY IMPACTS THROUGH RESEARCH, COMMUNICATIONS AND FOLICY IMPROVEMENTS 177 SPELMAN COLLEGE N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 350 SPELMAN LANE SH 177 SPELMAN COLLEGE N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 70YO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT 177 SPIDERWORAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH 70YO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT 22 SPIDERWORAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC DENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 22 SSIDERWORAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MACHOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH 1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | |
| 201 WEST MAIN STREET CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 CHARLOTTES CHARLOTTES SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 CONSUMPTION STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 CONSUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABLILTY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A CONSUMPT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABLILTY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A CONSUMPT HOMAS PL ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A CONSUMPT HOMAS PL DISEASE CONSUMPT HOMAS PL | | | | | 500,000 |
| 201 WEST MAIN STREET CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 CHARLOTTES CHARLOTTES SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT SENERAL OPERATION SUPPORT SENERAL OPE | SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER | N/A | PC | TO SAFEGUARD THE BIODIVERSITY AND CLIMATE OF THE | |
| CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 IMPACTS THROUGH RESEARCH, COMMUNICATIONS AND POLICY IMPROVEMENTS 1700 SPELMAN COLLEGE SSELMAN LANE SW ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 C FO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT 21 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 C SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 22 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES SFRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 25 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 262 DANNY THOMAS PL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 J SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE | | · · · · · | | | |
| SPELMAN COLLEGE N/A PC TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT 22 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 22 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 22 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 21 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL 262 DANNY THOMAS FL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FFALL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 330 | | | | | |
| 350 SPELMAN LANE SW YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT 25 ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 25 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 25 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 25 25 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL 262 DANNY THOMAS PL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 330 | , | | | | 170,000. |
| 350 SPELMAN LANE SW YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT 25 ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 25 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 25 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 25 25 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL 262 DANNY THOMAS PL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 330 | | | | | |
| ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 | SPELMAN COLLEGE | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT TWO ARTIST RESIDENCIES IN ASSOCIATION WITH | |
| SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP, INC. N/A PC SENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT 25 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 25 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH 1NCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 262 DANNY THOMAS PL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 DISEASE 330 | 350 SPELMAN LANE SW | | | YOYO MAS SILKROAD PROJECT | |
| 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 25 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH 25 S54 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 JIA JIA PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 330 | ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 | | | | 25,000 |
| 333 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 25 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH 25 S54 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 St. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM 500 MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 JISEASE JISEASE JISEASE JISEASE JISEASE | SPIDERWOMAN THEATRE WORKSHOP INC | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11231-4710 25 SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES N/A PC TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL 262 DANNY THOMAS PL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 N/A PC SENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 330 | | [', | | | |
| 854 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL 330 MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 DISEASE | | | | | 25,000. |
| 854 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET INCREASES FAMILY STABILITY BY PROVIDING HOLISTIC JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL 330 MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 DISEASE | SPRINGBOARD TO OPPORTUNITIES | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE MAGNOLIA MOTHER'S TRUST, WHICH | |
| ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 330 MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 Image: Comparison of the second sec | | | | , | |
| ASSISTANCE 500 ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC GENOME EDITING OF AUTOLOGOUS CD34+ HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE 330 MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 Image: Comparison of the second sec | JACKSON, MS 39202-4139 | | | FAMILY SUPPORTS AND DIRECT, UNRESTRICTED CASH | |
| 262 DANNY THOMAS PL CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 DISEASE 330 | | | | ASSISTANCE | 500,000 |
| 262 DANNY THOMAS PL CELLS TO RAISE FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR SICKLE CELL MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 DISEASE 330 | | | | | |
| MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 DISEASE 330 | • | N/A | ₽C | | |
| | | | | | |
| | MEMPHIS, TN 38105-3678 | | | DISEASE | 330,000. |
| ST. JUDE CHILDREN S RESEARCH HOSPITAL N/A PC IIMMUNE RECONSTITUTION AFTER REDUCED INTENSITY OR I | ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL | N/A | PC | IMMUNE RECONSTITUTION AFTER REDUCED INTENSITY OR | |
| 262 DANNY THOMAS PL NON-MYELOABLATIVE CONDITIONING BASED HEMATOPOIETIC | • | -·, -* | | | |
| | | | | | 71,500 |
| | | | | | |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | | Foundation | Durpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| STANDING ROCK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT | N/A | PC | STRENGTHEN ORGANIZATIONAL CAPACITY TO IMPLEMENT | |
| CORPORATION | | | COMMUNITY & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT, LANGUAGE & CULTURE, & | |
| 9299 HWY 24 | | | FOOD SOVEREIGNTY STRATEGIES FOR INCREASED | |
| FORT YATES, ND 58538-9706 | | | SELF-SUFFICIENCY OF SIOUX CHILDREN, YOUTH, & FAMILIES | |
| | | | LIVING ON THE STANDING ROCK INDIAN RESERVATION | 250,000 |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | OPTIMIZATION OF GENE CORRECTION USING GENOME EDITING | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | IN HUMAN HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELLS | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | | 292,670 |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | UNDERSTANDING THYMIC EDUCATION OF SELF-SPECIFIC CD8+ | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | [',' | | T CELLS TO GUIDE DEVELOPMENT OF NOVEL CANCER | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | IMMUNOTHERAPIES | 183,335 |
| | | | | |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | VITAMIN D REGULATION OF 47+ B CELL IMMUNOPHENOTYPES | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | AND MUCOSAL ANTIBODY RESPONSE TO COMMENSAL GUT BACTERIA IN PATIENTS WITH INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE | 193 335 |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | DACIERIA IN PATIENIS WITH INFLAMMAIORI DOWEL DISEASE | 183,335 |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | THE APPLICATION OF MACHINE LEARNING AND COMPUTER | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | VISION TO OPTIMIZE VASCULAR SURGICAL CARE | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | | 288,750 |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | DECIPHERING RESPONSE AND RESISTANCE IN A CLINICAL | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | TRIAL OF ANTI-GD2 AND ANTI-CD47 ANTIBODIES IN | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | CHILDREN WITH CANCER | 288,750 |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | STANFORD MEDICINE COVID-19 FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | SCIENTISTS | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | | 500,000 |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|---------|
| | or oussiantial some sator | recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| STEPPENWOLF THEATRE COMPANY | N/A | ₽C | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| 1700 N HALSTED ST | | | | |
| CHICAGO, IL 60614 | | | | 50,000 |
| STONE BARNS CENTER FOR FOOD & AGRICULTURE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 530 BEDFORD RD | N/A | rc | SEMERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| TARRYTOWN, NY 10591-1202 | | | | 50,000 |
| | | | | |
| TREB | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 51 NORTH 1ST STREET | | | | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11249-3939 | | | | 250,000 |
| SU TEATRO | N/A | PC | ENCUENTROS AND INTERCAMBIOS: TO HOST DANIEL VALDEZ | |
| 721 SANTA FE DRIVE | | | AT SU TEATRO TO IMAGINE AND EXPLORE NEW APPROACHES TO | |
| DENVER, CO 80204-4428 | | | DEMAND-BUILDING FOR THEATER | 25,000 |
| | | | | |
| SU TEATRO 721 SANTA FE DRIVE | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| DENVER, CO 80204-4428 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| SUNDANCE INSTITUTE | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 1500 KEARNS BLVD. SUITE B110 | | | | |
| PARK CITY, UT 84060 | | | | 250,000 |
| TEACH FOR ALL INC. | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL GLOBAL EDUCATION | |
| 25 BROADWAY 12TH FL | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10004-1056 | | | | 5,000 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION OF GRANTMAKERS | N/A | ₽C | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | |
| 1 N STATE ST, STE 1500 | | | | |
| CHICAGO, IL 60602-3206 | | | | 2,200 |
| THE ASPEN INSTITUTE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE CORE SUPPORT FOR THE ASCEND FELLOWSHIP | |
| 2300 N STREET, NW | | | PROGRAM AND AN ADDITIONAL COHORT OF 20 ASCEND FELLOWS | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20037-1122 | | | | 300,000 |
| | | | | |
| THE ASPEN INSTITUTE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN | |
| 2300 N STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20037-1122 | | | AMP HEALTH AND PROJECT EVIDENT TO SHARE GLOBAL LESSONS FOR STRENGTHENING HEALTH SYSTEMS | 50,000 |
| THE ASPEN INSTITUTE, INC. | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A SECOND COHORT OF THE ASPEN INSTITUTE | 50,000 |
| 2300 N STREET, NW | ['' | | FORUM ON WOMEN AND GIRLS SOAR FELLOWS WHICH WILL | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20037-1122 | | | SUPPORT WOMEN LEADERS FROM ACROSS THE U.S. AND AFRICA | |
| , | | | WHO ARE ENGAGED IN CRITICAL ACTIONS TOWARDS THE | |
| | | | BETTERMENT OF WOMEN AND GIRLS ACROSS THE GLOBE | 500,000 |
| THE BROADWAY DANCE LAB, INC. | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 433 W 34TH ST, STE 19 | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10001-1512 | | | | 5,000 |
| THE CLIFTON INSTITUTE INC. | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 6712 BLANTYRE RD | | | | |
| WARRENTON, VA 20187-7144 | | | | 10,000 |
| | | | | |
| THE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK | N/A | ₽C | PHILANTHROPIC SECTOR SUPPORT 2021 | |
| 1717 NORTH NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE, IL 60563 | | | | 2,500 |
| | | | | |

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued) DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | I | 1 | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|--|----------|
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| | | | | |
| THE CORBIN HILL FOOD PROJECT | N/A | ₽C | SUPPLEMENT FOR PROJECT: TO IMPLEMENT A PLANNING | |
| 475 RIVERSIDE DRIVE | | | PROCESS FOR TRANSFERRING THE CORBIN HILL ROAD FARM TO THE COMMUNITY | E0 000 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10115-0002 | | | THE COMMONITY | 50,000 |
| THE GLOBAL ORPHAN PROJECT | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT ENHANCING THE CAREPORTAL | |
| 3161 WYANDOTTE STREET | | | | |
| KANSAS CITY, MO 64111 | | | | 25,000. |
| THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACKS IN | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| DANCE | | | | |
| 8730 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 606 | | | | |
| SILVER SPRING, MD 20910-3899 | | | | 192,000 |
| | | | | |
| THE JAZZ GALLERY | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 1160 BROADWAY, 5TH FLOOR | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | | | 200,000. |
| | | D.C. | | |
| THE LAND CONSERVANCY OF NEW JERSEY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE ACQUISITION OF THE SPLIT ROCK MOUNTAIN | |
| 19 BOONTON AVE | | | PROPERTY AND THE LAUNCH OF THE RAMAPOUGH LUNAAPE LAND | 112 000 |
| BOONTON, NJ 07005-8902 | | | ALLIANCE | 112,000. |
| THE METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART | N/A | PC | METLIVEARTS PROGRAM | |
| 1000 FIFTH AVENUE | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10028-0113 | | | | 12,500 |
| THE MOREHOUSE SCHOOL OF MEDICINE | N/A | PC | TO DEVELOP A CULTURALLY AND LINGUISTICALLY | ,000 |
| 720 WESTVIEW DRIVE, SW | | | APPROPRIATE HIGH SCHOOL AND YOUNG ADULT COMMUNITY | |
| ATLANTA, GA 30310-1458 | | | HEALTH WORKER TRAINING PROGRAM FOR INDIGENOUS YOUTH | |
| , | | | COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS TO DELIVER HEALTH AND MENTAL | |
| | | | HEALTH EDUCATIONAL INFORMATION TO FAMILIES | 505,000 |
| | | | | , |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| THE NATIONAL JAZZ MUSEUM IN HARLEM | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 58 WEST 129TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10027-2371 | | | | 125,000 |
| THE NATURE CONSERVANCY 4245 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE, SUITE 100 ARLINGTON, VA 22203-1637 | N/A | PC | SUPPLEMENT FOR PROJECT: TO SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF RESILIENT AND CONNECTED LANDSCAPE SCIENCE FOR ALASKA AND HAWAII AND DEVELOP TOOLS TO FACILITATE THE | , |
| | | | CONSERVATION OF RESILIENT LANDSCAPE NETWORKS ACROSS THE US | 50,000 |
| THE NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY 445 FIFTH AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR | N/A | PC | JEROME ROBBINS DANCE DIVISION RESEARCH FELLOWS PROGRAM AT THE NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR THE | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10016 | | | PERFORMING ARTS | 7,500 |
| THE NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY 445 FIFTH AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10016 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT DANCE RESEARCH FELLOWSHIPS IN THE JEROME ROBBINS DANCE DIVISION AT THE LIBRARY FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS | 250,000 |
| THE PUBLIC THEATER 425 LAFAYETTE STREET | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003-7021 | | | | 250,000 |
| THE REPERTORY THEATRE OF ST LOUIS 130 EDGAR ROAD SAINT LOUIS, MO 63119-3228 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| | | | | , |
| THE REPERTORY THEATRE OF ST LOUIS 130 EDGAR ROAD | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63119-3228 | | | | 250,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durness of grant or | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| THE STUDIO MUSEUM IN HARLEM | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE ARTIST-IN-RESIDENCE PROGRAM | |
| 144 W 125TH STREET | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10027-4423 | | | | 15,000 |
| THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE CONSERVATION FINANCE | |
| 101 MONTGOMERY STREET | | | INITIATIVE, A JOINT EFFORT OF THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-4148 | | | LAND AND THE NATURE CONSERVANCY, WHICH AIMS TO CREATE | |
| | | | NEW PUBLIC FUNDING FOR LAND CONSERVATION, PARKS, AND | |
| | | | CLIMATE RESILIENCE IN THE UNITED STATES | 1,200,000 |
| | | | | |
| THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE EQUITABLE COMMUNITIES FUND | |
| 101 MONTGOMERY STREET | | | | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-4148 | | | | 2,000,000 |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF | N/A | PC | DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF STATISTICAL METHODS | |
| PENNSYLVANIA | | | AND INFORMATICS TOOLS THAT LEVERAGE CLINICAL DATA FOR | |
| 3451 WALNUT STREET | | | DECISION SUPPORT TO IMPROVE SCREENING FOR PRIMARY | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | | | ALDOSTERONISM | 82,500 |
| | | | | |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF | N/A | ₽C | THERAPEUTIC EXOGENOUS KETOSIS IN HEART FAILURE WITH | |
| PENNSYLVANIA | | | REDUCED AND PRESERVED EJECTION FRACTION: A | |
| 3451 WALNUT STREET | | | RANDOMIZED, CONTROLLED, CROSSOVER TRIAL | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | | | | 44,000 |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF | N/A | PC | CELLULAR SIGNALING PATHWAYS IN THE REGULATION OF | |
| PENNSYLVANIA | | | FETAL HEMOGLOBIN FOR TREATMENT OF SICKLE CELL DISEASE | |
| 3451 WALNUT STREET | | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | | | | 44,000 |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF | N/A | PC | SHARED ANTIGEN AND NEOANTIGEN-SPECIFIC T CELLS IN | |
| PENNSYLVANIA | | | CHECKPOINT BLOCKADE EFFICACY AND TOXICITY | |
| 3451 WALNUT STREET | | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | | | | 157,500 |
| | | 1 | | |
| Total from continuation choose | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | E a un de l'an | Demonstration | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|------------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 3451 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | N/A | PC | FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS AT PENN/CHOP | 550,000 |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 3451 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | N/A | PC | DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF STATISTICAL METHODS AND INFORMATICS TOOLS THAT LEVERAGE CLINICAL DATA FOR DECISION SUPPORT TO IMPROVE SCREENING FOR PRIMARY ALDOSTERONISM | 53,100, |
| THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE FOUNDATION, INC. 1525 UNIVERSITY AVENUE KNOXVILLE, TN 37921-4848 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT CONSERVATION ECOLOGY WORK LED BY PROFESSOR XINGLI GIAM | 10,000 |
| THE WILMA THEATER 265 SOUTH BROAD STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-5659 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| THEATER OFFENSIVE 565 BOYLSTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02116-3637 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| THEATRE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 520 8TH AVE, 24TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THRIVE! (WORKING TITLE), A NEW REGRANTING PROGRAM THAT WOULD PROVIDE UNRESTRICTED FUNDS AND LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES FOR U.S. BASED BLACK, INDIGENOUS, THEATRES OF COLOR (BITOC) AND THE DISABLED AND LGBTQ+ COMMUNITIES WITHIN THEM | 1,100,000. |
| THEATRE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP 520 8TH AVE, 24TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | 134,400 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | L. Coundation | Durante of supert or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| THEODORE ROOSEVELT CONSERVATION PARTNERSHIP 529 14TH STREET NW, SUITE 500 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT HUNTERS AND ANGLERS FOR CLIMATE SOLUTIONS | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20045-1501 | | | | 60,000 |
| THINK OF US 605 EAST 132 STREET, UNIT 304 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20003-0000 THUNDER VALLEY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 290 EMPOWERMENT DRIVE PORCUPINE, SD 57772-0290 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT A COMPREHENSIVE, GRASSROOTS APPROACH TO COLLABORATING WITH AND EMPOWERING LAKOTA YOUTH AND FAMILIES TO IMPROVE THE HEALTH, CULTURE, AND ENVIRONMENT OF THE PINE RIDGE INDIAN RESERVATION COMMUNITY | 300,000 |
| TIDES CENTER 1012 TORNEY AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94129-1755 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT PROJECT EVIDENT TO STRENGTHEN AND EXPAND A TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PLATFORM THAT BUILDS THE CAPACITY OF SOCIAL SECTOR ORGANIZATIONS AND LEADERS TO PROVE THEIR EFFECTIVENESS AND BUILD EVIDENCE FOR FURTHER FUNDING FOR REPLICATION AND SCALE | 400,000 |
| TITAS/DANCE UNBOUND 700 N PEARL ST, STE N1800 DALLAS, TX 75201 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 250,000 |
| TOWN BRANCH PARK, INC 249 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 201 LEXINGTON, KY 40507 | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 12,500 |
| TRUE COLORS THEATRE COMPANY 887 WEST MARIETTA STREET, J-102 | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 90,000 |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | Amount |
|--|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| TRUST FOR CONSERVATION INNOVATION (DBA MULTIPLIER) 548 MARKET STREET | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE DORIS DUKE CONSERVATION SCHOLARS PROGRAM COLLABORATIVE | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-5401 | | | | 1,218,060 |
| TRUST FOR CONSERVATION INNOVATION (DBA MULTIPLIER) 548 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-5401 | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE CLIMATE RESILIENCE FUNDS COORDINATION AND COLLABORATION IN THE RESILIENCE ECOSYSTEM PROGRAM, A NATIONAL FIELD BUILDING AND REGRANTING INITIATIVE TO ADVANCE CLIMATE ADAPTATION AND RESILIENCE PRACTICE | 300,000 |
| | | | | 500,000 |
| TUFTS UNIVERSITY 169 HOLLAND STREET, 3RD FLOOR SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-2401 | N/A | ΡC | DEVELOPING AN ONLINE REPOSITORY FOR SHARING DATA ON INDIAS TUBERCULOSIS CARE CASCADE | 16,500 |
| · · · · · | | | | |
| TWO RIVER THEATRE COMPANY 21 BRIDGE AVENUE | N/A | ₽C | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| RED BANK, NJ 07701 | | | | 250,000 |
| UNITED NATIONS FOUNDATION 1750 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW, SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-4515 | N/A | ΡC | EXTEND THE US CLIMATE ALLIANCES NATURAL & WORKING LANDS INITIATIVE, HELPING ITS 25 MEMBER STATES DEPLOY NATURAL CLIMATE SOLUTIONS TO REDUCE GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS FROM THE LAND SECTOR, INCREASE CARBON | |
| | | | SEQUESTRATION, & ENHANCE CLIMATE RESILIENCE | 1,750,000 |
| UNITED STATES ARTISTS 200 W MADISON ST, FL 3 CHICAGO, IL 60606 | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE USA FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM TO PROVIDE UNRESTRICTED GRANTS TO INDIVIDUAL ARTISTS WORKING IN CONTEMPORARY DANCE, JAZZ, AND THEATER | 390,000 |
| , UNITED STATES ARTISTS 200 W MADISON ST, FL 3 CHICAGO, IL 60606 | N/A | ₽C | SUPPORT THE CURATION AND CONVENING OF A CROSS-SECTOR ECOSYSTEM CABINET FOR WE ARE BOUND, EXPLORING HOW TO APPLY ARTIST RELIEF INITIATIVE LEARNINGS TO STRENGTHEN THE ARTS & CULTURE SECTOR; & A PUBLICATION DISSEMINATING THE LEARNINGS FROM THE CABINET | 100,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|------------------------|---|----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM | N/A | PC | DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION COVID-19 FUND TO | |
| P.O. BOX 870136 | | | RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF | |
| TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401-2181 | | | ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM (UAB): UAB COVID-19 CAREGIVING | |
| | | | AFFECTED RESEARCH EARLY-CAREER SCIENTISTS (CARES) | |
| | | | RETENTION PROGRAM | 550,000. |
| UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | FUND TO UNEQUIVOCALLY RECOVER RESEARCH CAREERS AFTER | |
| 1111 N CHERRY AVE | | | COVID-19 AT THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA COLLEGES OF | |
| TUCSON, AZ 85721-0111 | | | MEDICINE (THE FUTURRE-CAREERS @ UARIZONA COM PROGRAM) | 550,000. |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | PROBING THE TYPE I INTERFERON RESPONSE IN JUVENILE | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | | | DERMATOMYOSITIS USING MULTI-MODAL SINGLE-CELL | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | SEQUENCING AND INTEGRATIVE COMPUTATIONAL METHODS | 44,000. |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | A WEB-BASED INTERACTIVE TOOL AND NOVEL RESOURCE FOR | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | | | EVALUATING CELL TYPE-SPECIFIC TRANSCRIPTOMIC AND | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | PROTEOMIC SIGNATURES IN JUVENILE DERMATOMYOSITIS | 16,500. |
| INTURDATELY OF AN TROPMEN AND PRIMATAGO | | D.C. | TIODAL NUE DEGIONAL DENTRI NEEKOPK DEODEDETEG OF | |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | GLOBAL AND REGIONAL BRAIN NETWORK PROPERTIES OF | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | SLEEP-WAKE STATES AS DRIVERS OF ICTOGENESIS | 183,335. |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | | 103,333. |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | GENOMIC SEQUENCING AND DEEP PHENOTYPING TO IMPROVE | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | | | THE CARE FOR PREGNANCIES WITH NON-IMMUNE HYDROPS | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | FETALIS | 288,750. |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | REVERSION OF AGING-ASSOCIATED CELL LINEAGE CHANGES IN | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | | | THE BREAST FOR CANCER PREVENTION | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | | 288,750. |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| NIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE PROJECT: UNDERSTANDING AND INTERVENING | |
| 2195 HCARST AVE, RM 120 MC 1104 | | | IN INEQUITIES IN CHRONIC ABSENTEEISM AND ITS | |
| BERKELEY, CA 94720-1083 | | | CONSEQUENCES AMONG HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS | 80,48 |
| JNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT PIONEERING MODELS FOR AFFORDABLE CRISPR | |
| 2195 HCARST AVE, RM 120 MC 1104 | | | GENOMIC THERAPIES | |
| BERKELEY, CA 94720-1083 | | | | 100,000 |
| | N/A | PC | MECHANISMS OF INTESTINAL DYSBIOSIS AND INFLAMMATION | |
| JNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES L0920 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 620 | N/A | FC | IN SUBSTANCE USE AND HIV | |
| DS ANGELES, CA 90024-6505 | | | | 82,500 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 620 | | | | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90024-6505 | | | | 50,400 |
| JNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES | N/A | ₽C | OPTIMIZING GENE EDITING FOR SICKLE CELL DISEASE | |
| 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 620 | | | | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90024-6505 | | | | 77,000 |
| INIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES | N/A | PC | MECHANISMS OF INTESTINAL DYSBIOSIS AND INFLAMMATION | |
| .0920 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 620 | | | IN SUBSTANCE USE AND HIV | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90024-6505 | | | | 55,000 |
| | N/A | PC | NONCODING GENETIC REGULATORS OF SKIN DISEASES | |
| JNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO 9500 GILMAN DRIVE | | r C | NONCODING GENETIC REGULATORS OF SKIN DISEASES | |
| LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0952 | | | | 82,500 |
| | | | | |

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|---|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO 9500 GILMAN DRIVE LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0952 | N/A | ₽C | DECIPHERING THE PATHOGENESIS OF NEURODEGENERATION IN HISTIOCYTOSIS | 165,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO 9500 GILMAN DRIVE LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0952 | N/A | PC | DECIPHERING THE PATHOGENESIS OF NEURODEGENERATION IN HISTIOCYTOSIS | 55,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ 1156 HIGH ST. SANTA CRUZ, CA 95064-1077 | N/A | PC | THE DORIS DUKE CONSERVATION SCHOLARS PROGRAM | 1,218,060 |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ 1156 HIGH ST. SANTA CRUZ, CA 95064-1077 | N/A | PC | YOUTH AND UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFORMATION TO HARNESS COMMUNITY CHANGE (YOUTH-C2) | 132,500 |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ 1156 HIGH ST. SANTA CRUZ, CA 95064-1077 | N/A | PC | SUPPLEMENT FOR PROJECT: TO SUPPORT A GATHERING OF NATIVE AMERICAN CONSERVATION SCHOLARS | 50,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 6054 S DREXEL AVE, SUITE 300 CHICAGO, IL 60637-2612 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE BLACK DANCE LEGACY PROJECT, TO STRENGTHEN THE LONG-TERM SUSTAINABILITY AND VISIBILITY OF EIGHT DANCE COMPANIES THAT ANCHOR CHICAGOS DANCE SECTOR | 125,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA FOUNDATION INC SUITE 1250 EAST CAMPUS BUILDING GAINESVILLE, FL 32611-0001 | N/A | PC | REDRESSING NATIVE AMERICAN ORAL HISTORIES: REVITALIZATION, REPATRIATION, AND RESPONSIBLE SHARING OF DIGITAL CULTURAL HERITAGE | 90,000 |

Total from continuation sheets

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year | If reginight is an individual | Т | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|---|---------|
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS | N/A | PC | DORIS DUKE INDIAN ORAL HISTORY PROGRAM ARCHIVES: | |
| 1010 WEST NEVADA STREET | | | REVITALIZATION AND COMMUNITY BUILDING | |
| URBANA, IL 61821 | | | | 56,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE | N/A | ₽C | CLINICAL TRIAL TO EVALUATE INTERMITTENT SCREENING AND | |
| FOUNDATION INC. | | | TREATMENT WITH HIGH SENSITIVITY RAPID DIAGNOSTIC | |
| 660 W LEXINGTON STREET | | | TESTS AND INTERMITTENT PREVENTIVE TREATMENT OF | |
| BALTIMORE, MD 21201-1531 | | | MALARIA IN ASYMPTOMATIC SCHOOLCHILDREN TO DECREASE | |
| | | | PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM INFECTION AND TRANSMISSION | 288,750 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI | N/A | PC | INVESTIGATING MECHANISMS OF RESISTANCE TO | |
| 1320 S DIXIE HWY | | | NON-COVALENT BTK INHIBITION IN PATIENTS WITH B-CELL | |
| CORAL GABLES, FL 33124-8106 | | | MALIGNANCIES | 288,750 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA FOUNDATION | N/A | ₽C | UNLOCKING THE ROLE OF CARDIAC CALCIUM PUMP | |
| 333 EAST RIVER RD | | | DYSREGULATION IN DUCHENNE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY | |
| MINNEPOLIS, MN 55455 | | | CARDIOMYOPATHY | 165,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | UNLOCKING THE ROLE OF CARDIAC CALCIUM PUMP | |
| 333 EAST RIVER RD | | | DYSREGULATION IN DUCHENNE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY | |
| MINNEPOLIS, MN 55455 | | | CARDIOMYOPATHY | 55,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO FOUNDATION | N/A | РС | DORIS DUKE NATIVE AMERICAN ORAL HISTORY COLLECTION | |
| INCORPORATED | | | REVITALIZATION PROJECT | |
| 700 LOMAS BLVD NE, NO 108 | | | | |
| ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102-2568 | | | | 13,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL | N/A | PC | GETTING MALARIA "OFF THE BACKS" OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN | |
| HILL | | | IN RURAL WESTERN UGANDA | |
| 104 AIRPORT DR, CB 1270 | | | | |
| CHAPEL HILL, NC 27599-5023 | | | | 305,290 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durpose of grant or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL 104 AIRPORT DR, CB 1270 CHAPEL HILL, NC 27599-5023 | N/A | ₽C | THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA (UNC) COVID-19 FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS | 550,000 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION 100 TIMBERDELL ROAD NORMAN, OK 73019-5016 | N/A | PC | DORIS DUKE NATIVE AMERICAN ORAL HISTORY REVITALIZATION PROJECT | 14,000 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA 1110 N DAKOTA ST VERMILLION, SD 57069-1218 | N/A | PC | DORIS DUKE NATIVE AMERICAN ORAL HISTORY PROJECT (SOUTH DAKOTA ORAL HISTORY CENTER, UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA) | 41,663 |
| UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS FOUNDATION 9011 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR, SUITE 150 AUSTIN, TX 78759-7396 | N/A | PC | SGLT2 INHIBITORS, KETONES, AND CARDIOVASCULAR BENEFIT | 288,750 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1395 EAST PRESIDENTS CIRCLE, ROOM 190 SALT LAKE CTY, UT 84112-9022 | N/A | PC | DORIS DUKE NATIVE AMERICAN ORAL HISTORY PROJECT | 70,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 407 GERBERDING HALL SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT SPREADING IDEAS: THE INTEGRATED DISTRICT EVIDENCE TO ACTION PROGRAM TO IMPROVE MATERNAL, NEWBORN AND CHILD HEALTH | 111,600 |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 407 GERBERDING HALL SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND IMPROVEMENT TO OPTIMIZE HEALTH OUTCOMES FOR INCARCERATED YOUTH IN WASHINGTON STATE (SAIA-JUV), A PROJECT OF THE CENTER FOR GLOBAL HEALTH NURSINGUW REF: #A164932 | 50,000 |

Total from continuation sheets .

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durpose of grant or | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON | N/A | PC | ASSESSING THE VALUE OF POST-DISCHARGE HOME OXYGEN | |
| 407 GERBERDING HALL | | | AFTER A COPD EXACERBATION | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | | | | 183,335 |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE DORIS DUKE CONSERVATION | |
| 407 GERBERDING HALL | | | SCHOLARS PROGRAM (DDCSP) AT THE UNIVERSITY OF | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | | | WASHINGTON, AN INITIATIVE TO PREPARE THE NEXT | |
| | | | GENERATION OF DIVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION | |
| | | | PROFESSIONALS | 800,000 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON | N/A | PC | SUPPLEMENT FOR PROJECT: DORIS DUKE CONSERVATION | |
| 407 GERBERDING HALL | | | SCHOLARS PROGRAM AT THE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | | | RENEWAL 2019-2021 | 50,000 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | CLONAL SELECTION TO TARGETED THERAPEUTICS IN | |
| 1848 UNIVERSITY AVE | | | COLORECTAL CANCER SPHEROIDS FOR CLINICAL PREDICTION | 44 000 |
| MADISON, WI 53726-4090 | | | | 44,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | PUBLIC SHARING OF MOLECULAR AND EXPRESSION PROFILING | |
| 1848 UNIVERSITY AVE | | | WITH EX VIVO RESISTANCE TO EGFR INHIBITION IN | |
| MADISON, WI 53726-4090 | | | COLORECTAL CANCER ORGANOIDS | 16,500 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | MULTIPLEX LIQUID BIOPSY AS A NOVEL BIOMARKER FOR PI3K | |
| 1848 UNIVERSITY AVE | | | INHIBITOR THERAPIES | 102 225 |
| MADISON, WI 53726-4090 | | | | 183,335 |
| URBAN BUSH WOMEN | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 138 SOUTH OXFORD STREET #4B | | | | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11217-1695 | | | | 250,000 |
| | | | | |

Page 11

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durpoos of grant or | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| JRBAN FOREST CARBON REGISTRY | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR CITY FOREST | |
| 999 THIRD AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98104-4084 | | | CREDITS | 200,000 |
| JANIEL, WA 50104 4004 | | | | 200,000 |
| JRBAN INSTITUTE | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE PLANNING PHASE AND LAUNCH OF THE | |
| 2100 M STREET NW | | | FAMILY STABILITY AND ECONOMIC MOBILITY RESEARCH | |
| NASHINGTON, DC 20024-2274 | | | CONSORTIUM | 750,000 |
| | | | | |
| VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER | N/A | PC | A ROLE FOR THE MAFA S64F MUTATION IN SEX-DEPENDENT | |
| 1161 21ST AVE S | | | DIABETES BY ACCELERATING BETA CELL AGING AND | 44 000 |
| WASHVILLE, TN 37232-0011 | | | SENESCENCE | 44,000 |
| VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER | N/A | PC | ROLE OF PANCREATIC MACROPHAGES IN THE PROGRESSION OF | |
| 161 21ST AVE S | | | TYPE 2 DIABETES | |
| NASHVILLE, TN 37232-0011 | | | | 44,000 |
| VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER | N/A | PC | UNDERSTANDING THE ROLE OF CD4+ T CELLS IN | |
| 161 21ST AVE S | | | CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE PROGRESSION IN PERSONS WITH | |
| JASHVILLE, TN 37232-0011 | | | HIV | 288,750 |
| VALKER ART CENTER, INC. | N/A | PC | TO HOST CECILE MCLORIN SALVANT IN RESIDENCE AT THE | , |
| 725 VINELAND PL | | | WALKER ART CENTER TO DEVELOP AND PRESENT OGRESSE: | |
| IINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403-1139 | | | LIVE AND ANIMATED, HER MULTIMEDIA SONG CYCLE WITH A | |
| | | | NEW ANIMATED FILM BY SALVANT AND LIA BERTELS AND A | |
| | | | 13-PIECE ENSEMBLE CONDUCTED BY DARCY JAMES ARGUE | 75,000 |
| VASHINGTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | CROSS-REACTIVE ANTIGENEMIA AND TREATMENT-RELATED | |
| 550 16TH STREET | N/ A | | ADVERSE EVENTS IN LOIASIS | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | | 82,500 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

Page 11

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | If recipient is an individual. | Foundation | Durnoee of grant or | |
|--|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | ROLE OF ANTI-FIMH ANTIBODIES IN MODULATING | |
| 550 16TH STREET | | | UROPATHOGENIC E. COLI GUT COLONIZATION AND URINARY | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | TRACT INFECTION | 82,500 |
| WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | MODELING HUMAN HEPATOCYTES TO TRANSLATE | |
| 550 16TH STREET | [', | | GLUCOSE-FASTING MIMETICS AS NOVEL THERAPIES AGAINST | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | NON-ALCOHOLIC FATTY LIVER DISEASE. | 82,500 |
| | | | | |
| WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | THE ROLE OF HUMAN MATRIX REMODELING ASSOCIATED 8 | |
| 550 16TH STREET | | | (MXRA8) GENETIC POLYMORPHISMS IN CHIKUNGUNYA VIRUS | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | INFECTION | 44,000 |
| WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | IMPACT OF ANTIBIOTIC PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF | |
| 550 16TH STREET | | | TRAVELERS' DIARRHEA ON THE MICROBIOME, RESISTOME, AND | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | HORIZONTAL GENE TRANSFER | 183,335 |
| WA GUTNOMON UNTURD GTMV | NT / 3 | Þa | CONTE BIND DO DEMAIN OF INTONE COTENETONS (ED.C.) NE | |
| WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 550 16TH STREET | N/A | PC | COVID FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS (FRCS) AT WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (WUSM) | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | WASHINGTON UNIVERSITI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (WUSM) | 550,000 |
| | | | | , |
| WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | IDENTIFYING EPIGENETIC DRIVERS IN ACUTE MYELOID | |
| 550 16TH STREET | | | LEUKEMIA | |
| SAINT LOUIS, MO 63112-1408 | | | | 49,500 |
| WEST SIDE CENTER FOR COMMUNITY LIFE | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE WEST SIDE CAMPAIGN AGAINST HUNGER | |
| 263 W 86TH ST | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10024-3103 | | | | 5,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

123641 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | Foundation | Durance of smart or | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| WESTERN ALLIANCE OF ARTS ADMINISTRATORS FOUNDATION 715 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OR 97205-3102 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THEIR ADVANCING INDIGENOUS PERFORMANCE (AIP) PROGRAM. | 100,000 |
| WILDLIFE CONSERVATION SOCIETY 2300 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD BRONX, NY 10460 | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE CLIMATE ADAPTATION FUND, A NATIONAL FIELD BUILDING AND REGRANTING PROGRAM THAT FUNDS CONSERVATION PROJECTS DESIGNED TO HELP WILDLIFE AND ECOSYSTEMS ADAPT TO ACCELERATING CLIMATE CHANGE | 4,233,356 |
| WILDLIFE CONSERVATION SOCIETY 2300 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD BRONX, NY 10460 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT CONSERVATION RESEARCH IN GLOBAL CHANGE BIOLOGY LED BY DR. PAUL ELSEN | 10,000 |
| WIND RIVER JUSTICE P.O. BOX 368 FORT WASHAKIE, WY 82514 | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT GRANT TO WIND RIVER JUSTICE, INC. FOR ITS WORK SERVING TRIBAL MEMBERS AND FAMILIES INVOLVED IN THE CHILD WELFARE SYSTEM | 25,000 |
| WOMEN'S FOUNDATION OF MINNESOTA 105 5TH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 300 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401-6050 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE YOUNG WOMEN'S INITIATIVE OF MINNESOTA | 80,000 |
| WOOLLY MAMMOTH THEATRE COMPANY 641 D STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2904 | N/A | PC | GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | 500,000 |
| WORKS AND PROCESS 155 EAST 44TH STREET, SUITE 1005 NEW YORK, NY 10017-4113 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE WORKS & PROCESS 2021 BUBBLE RESIDENCY PROGRAM | 250,000 |

123641 11-18-21

Page 11

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | A |
|--|--|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| WORLD RESOURCES INSTITUTE | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT PHASE 3 OF THE PROJECT, GETTING FORESTS | |
| 10 G STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20002-4213 | | | AND TREES INTO LOCAL CLIMATE ACTION PLANS | 100,000 |
| | | | | |
| YALE UNIVERSITY P.O. BOX 208239 | N/A | ₽C | COMBINATION STRATEGIES TO ENHANCE THE EFFICACY OF TARGETED THERAPIES | 00 500 |
| NEW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | | 82,500 |
| YALE UNIVERSITY P.O. BOX 208239 | N/A | PC | GENETICS AND PATHOGENESIS OF CHOLESTATIC LIVER DISEASE | |
| NEW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | | 82,500 |
| YALE UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | AN AUTOMATED DEEP LEARNING PIPELINE FOR | |
| P.O. BOX 208239 NEW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | IDENTIFICATION OF HEMORRHAGIC STROKE PATIENTS AT RISK OF HEMATOMA EXPANSION | 165,000 |
| YALE UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | INVESTIGATING THE MECHANISMS OF ASTROCYTE-MEDIATED | |
| P.O. BOX 208239 NEW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | INFLAMMATION IN HUMAN AGE-RELATED MACULAR DEGENERATION | 288,750 |
| | | | | |
| YALE UNIVERSITY P.O. BOX 208239 | N/A | PC | CRISPR KNOCKOUT SCREEN TO IDENTIFY NOVEL DISEASE GENES AND APPROACHES FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADPKD AND | |
| NEW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | ADPLD | 288,750 |
| YALE UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | COVID-19 FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS AT YALE | |
| P.O. BOX 208239 NEW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | SCHOOL OF MEDICINE | 550,000 |
| | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

Page 11

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| 3a Grants and Contributions Paid During the Yea Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| ALE UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | AN AUTOMATED DEEP LEARNING PIPELINE FOR | |
| .O. BOX 208239 | | | IDENTIFICATION OF HEMORRHAGIC STROKE PATIENTS AT RISK | |
| EW HAVEN, CT 06520-8356 | | | OF HEMATOMA EXPANSION | 55,000 |
| OUTH OUTSIDE | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT LIBERATED PATHS GRANTMAKING (LPG) | |
| 36 14TH ST, SUITE 1209 AKLAND, CA 94612 | | | | 500,000 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Page 11

Amount

TO SUPPORT RESEARCH AND CAPACITY BUILDING FOR THE

TO SUPPORT THE CIRCLE OF DREAMS FAMILY ENRICHMENT

HEALTH AND NUTRITION, PARENTING AND FINANCIAL

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

MANAGEMENT

CENTER ON THE ECOLOGY OF EARLY DEVELOPMENTS 20212025

CENTER AND HIGHBRIDGE COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP IN THEIR

COORDINATED EFFORTS TO EXPAND PROGRAMMING RELATED TO

600,000.

51,000.

285,600.

36,665.

150,000.

1,100,000.

| Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHAR | ITABLE FOUNDATION INC | | 82-3691183 |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| 3b Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Pa | · | | |
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | Foundation status of recipient | Purpose of grant or contribution |
| AMERICAN PUBLIC HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATION 1300 17TH ST. N ARLINGTON, VA 22209-0000 | I N/A | ₽C | TO ALIGN AND COORDINATE STATE AND NATIONAL PUBLIC-PRIVATE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES STAKEHOLDERS IN EIGHT SOUTHERN STATES TO ADVANCE FAMILY-CENTERED ECONOMIC MOBILITY |
| ASIA SOCIETY 725 PARK AVE NEW YORK, NY 10021-5025 | N/A | PC | TO HOST COMPOSER/VOCALIST/MULTI-INSTRUMENTALIST JEN SHYU AND COMPOSER/PIANIST SUMI TONOOKA AT ASIA SOCIETY TO PRESENT IN THE GREEN ROOM: LAYERING LEGACIES OF ASIAN AND BLACK AMERICAN WOMEN IN JAZZ |
| ASSOCIATION OF PERFORMING ARTS PROFESSIONALS, INC. 919 18TH ST. NW, SUITE 650 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5518 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 |
| BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER 330 BROOKLINE AVE BOSTON, MA 02215-5400 | N/A | PC | NIACINAMIDE ADENINE DINUCLEOTIDE (NAD+) METABOLISM IN ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY (AKI) EVENTS AND EARLY CHRONIC DISEASE AMONG INDIVIDUALS AT RISK FOR CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE OF NONTRADITIONAL CAUSE (CKDNT). |
| BLUEHUB CAPITAL, INC. 600 ATLANTIC AVE BOSTON, MA 02119-1775 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF BOSTONS LEADERS FOR EQUITABLE LOCAL ECONOMIES FELLOWSHIP, AN EQUITY-FOCUSED LEADERSHIP SKILLS TRAINING PROGRAM FOR MULTI-SECTOR TEAMS IN MASSACHUSETTS IMPLEMENTING STRATEGIES THAT PROMOTE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT |
| | | | |

N/A

N/A

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

715 ALBANY STREET

INCORPORATED

156 W 164TH ST

BOSTON, MA 02215-1390

BRONX, NY 10452-5248

BRIDGE BUILDERS COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP

₽C

PC

37,904,389.

133,333.

82-3691183

Page 11

| 2h | Grants and Contributions | Approved for Euture Dovmont |
|----|--------------------------|-----------------------------|

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | Amount |
|---|---|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| CHAMBER MUSIC AMERICA | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 12 WEST 32ND STREET | | | CONE DEFICITION MITTOWNE MITTO DERVICE 2021 | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10001-0802 | | | | 285,600 |
| | | | | |
| CHAMBER MUSIC AMERICA | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR REGRANTING PROGRAMS THAT FUND | |
| 12 WEST 32ND STREET | | | THE ARTISTIC WORK OF JAZZ MUSICIANS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10001-0802 | | | | 2,150,330 |
| CHILD TRENDS, INC. | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CHILD TRENDS | |
| 7315 WISCONSIN AVENUE | | | STRATEGIC PLAN THAT AIMS TO BROADEN AND DEEPEN RACIAL | |
| BETHESDA, MD 20814-3666 | | | EQUITY IN THEIR RESEARCH PROJECTS, METHODOLOGIES, AND | |
| | | | COMMUNICATIONS | 1,000,000 |
| CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT BRONX IMPACT, WHICH PROVIDES STRATEGIC | |
| 117 W. 124TH STREET, 5TH FLOOR | | | GUIDANCE, DATA RESOURCES, ADVOCACY SUPPORT AND | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10027 | | | CONVENING CAPACITY TO MULTIPLE NEIGHBORHOOD-LEVEL | |
| | | | INITIATIVES IN THE BRONX | 250,000 |
| CHILDREN'S BUREAU OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE POPULATION CHANGE INSTITUTE, WHICH | |
| 1910 MAGNOLIA AVE | | | PROVIDES TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND RESOURCES TO | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90007-1220 | | | STRENGTHEN THE MEASUREMENT, COMMUNICATIONS, NETWORK | |
| | | | PARTNERSHIP AND SUSTAINABILITY CAPACITIES OF | |
| | | | PLACE-BASED INITIATIVES | 400,000 |
| CHILDRENS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER | N/A | PC | THE ALTERNATIVE DOSING AND PREVENTION OF TRANSFUSIONS | |
| 3333 BURNET AVE, ML 4900 | | | (ADAPT) STUDY: A PROSPECTIVE TRIAL OF HYDROXYUREA TO | |
| CINCINNATI, OH 45229-3026 | | | REDUCE BLOOD TRANSFUSION NEED IN CHILDREN WITH SICKLE | |
| | | | CELL ANEMIA IN UGANDA AND AN ASSESSMENT OF | |
| | | | PHARMACOKINETICS-GUIDED HYDROXYUREA DOSING | 36,665 |
| CUTI DEEN'S HOSDIMAL OF DUTLADED NTA | NT / D | PC | DECISION MEASUREMENT OF VACATHE DEADINESS AFTER | |
| CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA 3401 CIVIC CENTER BLVD | N/A | r C | PRECISION MEASUREMENT OF VACCINE READINESS AFTER CHEMOTHERAPY AND TRANSPLANTATION | |
| | | | CREMOTREKAFI AND IKANSPLANIATION | 206 250 |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-4319 | | | | 206,250 |
| | | | | |

82-3691183

Page 11

| Зh | Grante and Contributions | Approved for | Future Dayment |
|----|--------------------------|--------------|----------------|

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| CLIMATE CONSERVATION | N/A | PC | TO BUILD ON THE SUCCESSES OF THE OF THE NETWORK FOR | |
| 303 WEST MENDENHALL, THIRD FLOOR | | | LANDSCAPE CONSERVATIONS LANDSCAPE CONSERVATION | |
| BOZEMAN, MT 59715 | | | CATALYST FUND | 700,000 |
| COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF NEW JERSEY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FOSTER CARE EXCELLENCE FUND - FAIR | |
| 35 KNOX HILL ROAD | | | FUTURES MODEL | |
| MORRISTOWN, NJ 07963-0000 | | | | 150,000 |
| COMMUNITY FUNDS, INC. | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE MOSAIC NETWORK AND FUND, A | |
| 909 THIRD AVENUE, FLOOR 22 | | | NEW YORK CITY FUNDER COLLABORATIVE TO ADVANCE AN ARTS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022-4752 | | | ECOSYSTEM THAT VALUES RACIAL EQUITY AND PROMOTES ITS | |
| | | | PRACTICE IN THE LARGER ARTS SECTOR | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| CREATIVE CAPITAL FOUNDATION | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 15 MAIDEN LANE, 18TH FLOOR | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10038-4003 | | | | 285,600 |
| CREATIVE CAPITAL FOUNDATION | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR TWO ROUNDS OF THE CREATIVE | |
| 15 MAIDEN LANE, 18TH FLOOR | | | CAPITAL AWARDS | 200 500 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10038-4003 DALLAS FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS ADVANCE | 322,500 |
| 2200 N. PEARL STREET | N/A | | TOGETHER LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, A LEADERSHIP SKILLS | |
| DALLAS, TX 75219-3239 | | | TRAINING PROGRAM FOR CROSS-SECTOR, MID-CAREER LEADERS | |
| , , | | | FROM ACROSS TEXAS TO HELP PROMOTE EDUCATION AND | |
| | | | ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT IN THEIR COMMUNITIES | 100,000 |
| | | | | |
| DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE | N/A | PC | EXPLOITING SYNTHETIC LETHALITY IN MICROHOMOLOGY | |
| 450 BROOKLINE AVE | | | MEDIATED END-JOINING FOR PANCREATIC CANCER TREATMENT | |
| BOSTON, MA 02215-5418 | | | | 36,665 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | 1 | | |

82-3691183

Page 11

| | | | | - | | 1 | , |
|-----|---|---|------|-------|------|---|---|
| | | | | | | | |
| ~ . | - | - | | - | | _ | - |

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| | | | | |
| DANCE PLACE | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| 225 8TH ST. NE | | | | |
| ASHINGTON, DC 20017-3502 | | | | 167,500 |
| | N7 / 3 | D.C. | CORR SUPPORT FOR NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF AND | |
| DANCE/USA | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 029 VERMONT AVENUE NW | | | | 205 600 |
| ASHINGTON, DC 20005-3517 | N/A | PC | | 285,600 |
| DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE | N/A | r C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE SMART FROM THE START PROJECT | |
| 130 17TH STREET NW | | | THAT ACCELERATES THE TRANSITION TO RENEWABLE ENERGY | |
| ASHINGTON, DC 20036-4604 | | | AND PROTECTS WILDLIFE AND THE LANDS ON WHICH IT | |
| | | | DEPENDS, THROUGH RESPONSIBLE SITING OF RENEWABLE | 000 000 |
| | | | ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE | 900,000 |
| OORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, INC. | N/A | PF | DORIS DUKE ARTIST AWARDS 2022, AND FUNDING FOR ONE | |
| 50 5TH AVENUE | | | ADDITIONAL 2021 ARTIST | |
| IEW YORK, NY 10019-6108 | | | | 1,853,750 |
| MERSON COLLEGE | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 - | |
| 20 BOYLSTON STREET | | | HOWLROUND | |
| BOSTON, MA 02116-4611 | | | | 285,600 |
| | | | | |
| EMERSON COLLEGE | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 - LATINX | |
| 20 BOYLSTON STREET | | | THEATRE COMMONS | |
| BOSTON, MA 02116-4611 | | | | 174,676 |
| FIRST PEOPLES FUND | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 706 WEST BOULEVARD | | | | |
| CAPID CITY, SD 57701 | | | | 408,000 |
| | | | | |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|---|---|------------------------|---|----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | | Amount |
| FRACTURED ATLAS | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| P.O. BOX 55 | | | | |
| HARTSDALE, NY 10530 | | | | 285,600 |
| | | | | |
| FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER | N/A | PC | ASSESSING TUMOR HETEROGENEITY IN ADVANCED METASTATIC | |
| 1100 FAIRVIEW AVE N. | | | PROSTATE CANCER | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98109-4433 | | | | 206,250. |
| GOOD SHEPHERD SERVICES | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE C.R.I.B. (COMMUNITY RESOURCES IN | |
| 305 SEVENTH AVENUE | | | BROOKLYN) FAMILY ENRICHMENT CENTER AND THE EAST NEW | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10001-6161 | | | YORK COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP IN EXPANDING ECONOMIC | |
| | | | MOBILITY PROGRAMMING AND DEEPENING RELATIONSHIPS WITH | |
| | | | COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND STAKEHOLDERS | 133,333. |
| GRAHAM WINDHAM | N/A | ₽C | TO EXPAND EMPLOYMENT AND FAMILY ECONOMIC MOBILITY | , |
| ONE PIERREPONT PLAZA, SUITE 901 | | | SERVICES AND RESOURCES OFFERED BY OUR (ORGANIZING TO | |
| BROOKLYN, NY 11201-3227 | | | BE UNITED AND RESILIENT) PLACE FAMILY ENRICHMENT | |
| , | | | CENTER AND THE HUNTS POINT COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP | |
| | | | PROGRAM | 133,333. |
| | | | | |
| GREEN DIVERSITY INITIATIVE | N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR GREEN 2.0 | |
| 1730 RHODE ISLAND AVE NW | | | | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20036-3116 | | | | 50,000. |
| HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATION | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE SELA COLLABORATIVES EFFORTS TO BUILD | |
| 6800 FLORENCE | | | NONPROFIT CAPACITY, PROMOTE RESIDENT LEADERSHIP AND | |
| BELL GARDENS, CA 90201 | | | EXPAND REGIONAL ADVOCACY THAT IMPROVES THE WELL-BEING | |
| | | | OF FAMILIES LIVING IN SOUTHEAST LOS ANGELES | 75,000. |
| | | | | |
| ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI | N/A | PC | UNRAVELING IMMUNE SURVEILLANCE IN | |
| ONE GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE | | | MICROSATELITE-UNSTABLE CANCERS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10029-6504 | | | | 206,250. |
| · | | | | , |
| Total from continuation choots | | | | |

Total from continuation sheets

123645 11-18-21

82-3691183

Page 11

| | | | | - | | · · | , |
|-----|---|--|------|---|------|-----|---|
| | | | | | | | |
| ~ . | - | | | - | | _ | - |

| <u>3b</u> Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Pa | | 1 | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|-----------|
| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | ENHANCING NURSING CAPACITY TO UNDERSTAND AND ADDRESS | |
| 1101 E 33RD ST STE C-020 | N/A | | THE NEEDS OF NATIVE AMERICAN YOUTH ON THE FORT | |
| BALTIMORE, MD 21218-3637 | | | BELKNAP RESERVATION | 162,500 |
| | | | | 102,500 |
| LA MAMA | N/A | ₽C | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | |
| 66 EAST 4TH STREET | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10003-8903 | | | | 170,000. |
| MAP FUND, INC. | N/A | ₽C | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR ARTISTS IN CONTEMPORARY DANCE, | |
| 577 GRAND STREET | N/A | r C | JAZZ AND THEATER IN ONE ROUND OF THE MAP FUND AWARDS | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10002-4383 | | | DAZZ AND THEATER IN ONE ROOND OF THE MAP FOND AWARDS | 1,430,000 |
| | | | | 1,450,000 |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED | N/A | PC | WHOLE PROTEOME ANTIBODY CORRELATES OF PROTECTION FROM | |
| 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) | | | MALARIA (BWH'S INTERNAL REFERENCE 2020A018318) | |
| 75 FRANCIS STREET | | | | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 36,665. |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED | N/A | PC | PREDICTIVE ANTIBODY SIGNATURES OF TUBERCULOSIS | |
| 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) | | | PROGRESSION (BWH INTERNAL REFERENCE 2020A018525) | |
| 75 FRANCIS STREET | | | | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 36,665. |
| MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INCORPORATED | N/A | ₽C | EARLY MECHANISMS OF GENOMIC SOMATIC MUTATION IN | |
| 042312909 (BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S) | | | ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE SINGLE NEURONS | |
| 75 FRANCIS STREET | | | | |
| BOSTON, MA 02115 | | | | 206,250 |
| | | | | |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 041564655 | N/A | PC | HEMOGLOBIN A1C GENETICS FOR PRECISION DIAGNOSIS AND | |
| 399 REVOLUTION DR, STE 645 | | | CARE OF PATIENTS WITH DIABETES | |
| SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1465 | | | | 55,000 |
| | | | | , , |
| Takel from continuation chaote | | | | |

 Form 990-PF
 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE

 Part XIV
 Supplementary Information (continued)
 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page **11**

| 2h | Grants and Contributions | Approved for Euture Dovment | |
|----|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--|

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | Amount |
|---|---|------------------------|--|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 042697983 399 REVOLUTION DR, STE 645 SOMERVILLE, MA 02145-1574 | N/A | PC | LEVERAGING NON-INVASIVE GAMMA ENTRAINMENT TO PREVENT ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE | 206,250 |
| NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 500 5TH ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20418-0007 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT A NATIONAL ACADEMIES OF SCIENCES, ENGINEERING, AND MEDICINE CONSENSUS STUDY THAT WILL RECOMMEND POLICIES AND PROGRAMS TO REDUCE INTERGENERATIONAL POVERTY IN THE UNITED STATES | 500,000 |
| | | | INTERGENERATIONAL FOVERIT IN THE UNITED STATES | 500,000 |
| NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN THEATRE FESTIVAL 520 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 308 NEW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | 98,897 |
| NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF LATINO ARTS AND CULTURE 1208 BUENA VISTA ST | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| SAN ANTONIO, TX 78207-4301 | | | | 408,000 |
| NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIETY 225 VARICK STREET NEW YORK, NY 10014 | N/A | PC | TO ADVANCE NATURAL INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDING COASTAL RESILIENCE AND EXPANDING PROTECTIONS FOR COASTAL HABITATS | 200,000 |
| NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH LAW 1212 BROADWAY, SUITE 600 OAKLAND, CA 94612-1866 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT COMPASSIONATE SYSTEMS (FORMERLY FOSTERED), A CAMPAIGN OF THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH LAW (NCYL) TO ADVANCE EDUCATIONAL EQUITY FOR YOUTH EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS, IN FOSTER CARE OR ON PROBATION | 600,000 |
| NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES INSTITUTE 660 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001-1644 | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE STRONG SOUTHERN COMMUNITIES INITIATIVE: PROMOTING MUNICIPAL LEADERSHIP TO IMPROVE OUTCOMES FOR CHILDREN AND THEIR FAMILIES IN SOUTHERN CITIES AND TOWNS | 598,348 |

Form 990-PF Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

3h Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|---|--|------------------------|--|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | or substantial contributor | status of recipient | | |
| NATIONAL NEW PLAY NETWORK | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 365 GREGORY ROAD | [', | | | |
| LAKE WORTH, FL 33405 | | | | 141,463 |
| NATIONAL PERFORMANCE NETWORK | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT REGRANTING PROGRAMS THAT BENEFIT | |
| 8121 FIG STREET | | | PRESENTING ORGANIZATIONS AND PERFORMING ARTISTS THAT | |
| NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 | | | PARTNER ON THE CREATION OF NEW WORK, ESPECIALLY BY | |
| | | | EMERGING, LGBTQ, ARTISTS OF COLOR, AND THOSE WORKING | |
| | | | IN THE SOUTH AND IN RURAL CONTEXTS | 3,000,000 |
| | | | | |
| NATIONAL PERFORMANCE NETWORK | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 8121 FIG STREET | | | | |
| NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 | | | | 408,000 |
| | | | | |
| NETWORK OF ENSEMBLE THEATERS | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| P.O. BOX 83526 | | | | |
| PORTLAND, OR 97283-0526 | | | | 129,008 |
| , | | | | , |
| NEW ENGLAND FOUNDATION FOD THE ADDR | NT / D | PC | CODE GUDDODE FOR NAMIONAL ADEC CERVICE 2021 | |
| NEW ENGLAND FOUNDATION FOR THE ARTS | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 1000 WASHINGTON STREET BOSTON, MA 02118-2798 | | | | 285,600 |
| 50510N, MI 02110 2750 | | | | 203,000 |
| | | | | |
| NEW ENGLAND FOUNDATION FOR THE ARTS | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE NATIONAL DANCE PROJECT, A | |
| 1000 WASHINGTON STREET | | | REGRANTING PROGRAM THAT SUPPORTS THE CREATION AND | |
| BOSTON, MA 02118-2798 | | | TOURING OF NEW DANCE WORKS THROUGHOUT THE US | 3,877,400 |
| | | | | |
| NEWARK PUBLIC RADIO | N/A | PC | JAZZ MEDIA LAB INNOVATION GRANT | |
| 54 PARK PLACE | | | | |
| NEWARK, NJ 07102-4302 | | | | 50,000 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • | | |

 Form 990-PF
 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE

 Part XIV
 Supplementary Information (continued)
 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC 82-3691183

Page 11

| 2 h | Crante and Contributions | Approved for Euture Dovement |
|------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | |
|---|--|---------------------|---|----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 360 HUNTINGTON AVE BOSTON, MA 02115-5005 | N/A | PC | BUILDING A MORE HOLISTIC AND INCLUSIVE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM FOR BOSTON'S YOUTH | 100,000 |
| OREGON PUBLIC BROADCASTING 7140 S MACADAM AVE PORTLAND, OR 97219-3013 | N/A | PC | JAZZ MEDIA LAB INNOVATION GRANT | 50,000 |
| PACIFIC PUBLIC MEDIA 930 BROADWAY FACOMA, WA 98402 | N/A | PC | JAZZ MEDIA LAB INNOVATION GRANT | 50,000 |
| PAN ASIAN REPERTORY THEATRE 520 8TH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10018-8650 | N/A | PC | LEADERSHIP GRANTS FOR ARTS ORGANIZATIONS | 30,000 |
| PANGEA WORLD THEATER 711 WEST LAKE STREET, SUITE 101 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408-3357 | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 FOR PANGEA'S NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR DIRECTING AND ENSEMBLE CREATION | 282,104 |
| PARA LOS NINOS 5000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90027-6104 | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT COLLABORATIVE EFFORTS THAT PROMOTE FOOD AND HOUSING SECURITY, QUALITY HEALTH CARE AND EDUCATION, AND ACCESS TO MENTAL HEALTH RESOURCES IN COMMUNITIES IN DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES | 225,000. |
| PARTNERSHIP PROJECT, INC. 1300 L STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20035-5826 | N/A | ₽C | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR THE NEXT 100 COALITION | 80,000 |

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

3b Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment

Supplementary Information (continued)

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | Amount |
|---------------------------------------|---|------------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| PERFORMANCE ZONE, INC | N/A | ₽C | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 75 MAIDEN LANE, SUITE 906 | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10038-4810 | | | | 285,600 |
| PILLSBURY UNITED COMMUNITIES | N/A | ₽C | TO STRENGTHEN PILLSBURY UNITED COMMUNITIES | |
| 3501 CHICAGO AVENUE SOUTH | | | COMMUNITY-LEVEL DATA, EVALUATION AND ADVOCACY EFFORTS | |
| MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411-2246 | | | TO ADVANCE THE WELL-BEING OF CHILDREN, FAMILIES AND | |
| | | | COMMUNITIES IN FIVE NEIGHBORHOODS IN NORTHERN | |
| | | | MINNEAPOLIS | 250,000 |
| | | | | |
| REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT RESEARCH, MENTORSHIP, AND CAPACITY | |
| 440 CHURCH ST | | | BUILDING FOR THE RESEARCH FOR INDIGENOUS SOCIAL | |
| ANN ARBOR, MI 48109-1041 | | | ACTION AND EQUITY CENTER | 1,000,000 |
| | | | | |
| ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLIC MEDIA | N/A | ₽C | JAZZ MEDIA LAB INNOVATION GRANT | |
| 2101 ARAPAHOE ST. | | | | |
| DENVER, CO 80205 | | | | 50,000 |
| SOUTH CAROLINA FIRST STEPS TO SCHOOL | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT A PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP FOR THE | · · · |
| READINESS BOARD OF TRUSTEES | | | EXPANSION AND EVALUATION OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FIRST | |
| 1300 SUMTER STREET | | | STEPS HOME VISITING PROGRAMS THAT AIM TO PREVENT | |
| COLUMBIA, SC 29201-3340 | | | CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT, IMPROVE THE PARENT-CHILD | |
| | | | RELATIONSHIP, AND PROMOTE SCHOOL READINESS | 1,000,000 |
| | | | | |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | UNDERSTANDING THYMIC EDUCATION OF SELF-SPECIFIC CD8+ | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | T CELLS TO GUIDE DEVELOPMENT OF NOVEL CANCER | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | IMMUNOTHERAPIES | 36,665 |
| | | | | |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | VITAMIN D REGULATION OF 47+ B CELL IMMUNOPHENOTYPES | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | AND MUCOSAL ANTIBODY RESPONSE TO COMMENSAL GUT | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | BACTERIA IN PATIENTS WITH INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE | 36,665 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

123645 11-18-21

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued) 3h Grante a ad Contributions Approved for Euture Payn -----

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
|--|---|------------------------|---|-----------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | | Amount |
| | N (3 | PC | THE ADDITION OF MAGUINE LEADNING AND CONDUCTD | |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | THE APPLICATION OF MACHINE LEARNING AND COMPUTER | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | VISION TO OPTIMIZE VASCULAR SURGICAL CARE | 206 250 |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | | 206,250 |
| STANFORD UNIVERSITY | N/A | ₽C | DECIPHERING RESPONSE AND RESISTANCE IN A CLINICAL | |
| 300 PASTEUR DRIVE | | | TRIAL OF ANTI-GD2 AND ANTI-CD47 ANTIBODIES IN | |
| STANFORD, CA 94305 | | | CHILDREN WITH CANCER | 206,250 |
| | | | | |
| TEMPLE UNIVERSITY | N/A | PC | JAZZ MEDIA LAB INNOVATION GRANT | |
| 3500 N BROAD ST | | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140 | | | | 50,000 |
| THE ASPEN INSTITUTE, INC. | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT A SECOND COHORT OF THE ASPEN INSTITUTE | |
| 2300 N STREET, NW | | | FORUM ON WOMEN AND GIRLS SOAR FELLOWS WHICH WILL | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20037-1122 | | | SUPPORT WOMEN LEADERS FROM ACROSS THE U.S. AND AFRICA | |
| | | | WHO ARE ENGAGED IN CRITICAL ACTIONS TOWARDS THE | |
| | | | BETTERMENT OF WOMEN AND GIRLS ACROSS THE GLOBE | 500,000 |
| THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACKS IN DANCE | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 8730 GEORGIA AVE, SUITE 606 | | | | 400.000 |
| SILVER SPRING, MD 20910-3899 | | | | 408,000 |
| THE LAND CONSERVANCY OF NEW JERSEY | N/A | PC | TO SUPPORT THE ACQUISITION OF THE SPLIT ROCK MOUNTAIN | |
| 19 BOONTON AVE | | | PROPERTY AND THE LAUNCH OF THE RAMAPOUGH LUNAAPE LAND | |
| ВООМТОМ, МЈ 07005-8902 | | | ALLIANCE | 112,000 |
| THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE CONSERVATION FINANCE | · |
| 101 MONTGOMERY STREET | | | INITIATIVE, A JOINT EFFORT OF THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-4148 | | | LAND AND THE NATURE CONSERVANCY, WHICH AIMS TO CREATE | |
| , | | | NEW PUBLIC FUNDING FOR LAND CONSERVATION, PARKS, AND | |
| | | | CLIMATE RESILIENCE IN THE UNITED STATES | 2,300,000 |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

Form 990-PF Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

3h Grants and Contributions Approved for Euture Daymont

| 3b Grants and Contributions Approved for Future I | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------|---|----------|
| Recipient Name and address (home or business) | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager | Foundation status of | Purpose of grant or contribution | Amount |
| | or substantial contributor | recipient | | |
| THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF | N/A | PC | SHARED ANTIGEN AND NEOANTIGEN-SPECIFIC T CELLS IN | |
| PENNSYLVANIA | | | CHECKPOINT BLOCKADE EFFICACY AND TOXICITY | |
| 3451 WALNUT STREET | | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6205 | | | | 112,500 |
| | | | | |
| THEATRE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP | N/A | PC | CORE SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL ARTS SERVICE 2021 | |
| 520 8TH AVE, 24TH FLOOR | | | | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | | | | 285,600 |
| THEATRE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP | N/A | ₽C | TO SUPPORT THRIVE! (WORKING TITLE), A NEW REGRANTING | |
| 520 8TH AVE, 24TH FLOOR | | | PROGRAM THAT WOULD PROVIDE UNRESTRICTED FUNDS AND | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10018-6507 | | | LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES FOR U.S. BASED BLACK, | |
| | | | INDIGENOUS, THEATRES OF COLOR (BITOC) AND THE | |
| | | | DISABLED AND LGBTQ+ COMMUNITIES WITHIN THEM | 535,000 |
| | | | | |
| THINK OF US | N/A | ₽C | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT | |
| 605 EAST 132 STREET, UNIT 304 | | | | |
| WASHINGTON, DC 20003-0000 | | | | 500,000. |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | ₽C | GENOMIC SEQUENCING AND DEEP PHENOTYPING TO IMPROVE | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | | | THE CARE FOR PREGNANCIES WITH NON-IMMUNE HYDROPS | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | FETALIS | 206,250. |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | GLOBAL AND REGIONAL BRAIN NETWORK PROPERTIES OF | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | N/A | FC | SLEEP-WAKE STATES AS DRIVERS OF ICTOGENESIS | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | SLEEP-WARE STATES AS DRIVERS OF ICTOGENESIS | 36,665 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO | N/A | PC | REVERSION OF AGING-ASSOCIATED CELL LINEAGE CHANGES IN | |
| UCSF BOX 0815, SUITE 425 | [| | THE BREAST FOR CANCER PREVENTION | |
| SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94143-0000 | | | | 206,250 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Total from continuation sheets | | | | |

Form 990-PF DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE
Part XIV Supplementary Information (continued)

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

Page 11

3b Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment

| Recipient | If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | Amount |
|--|---|------------------------|---|---------|
| Name and address (home or business) | any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | contribution | Amount |
| UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ | N/A | PC | YOUTH AND UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFORMATION TO HARNESS | |
| 1156 HIGH ST. | | | COMMUNITY CHANGE (YOUTH-C2) | |
| SANTA CRUZ, CA 95064-1077 | | | | 130,000 |
| UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE | N/A | ₽C | CLINICAL TRIAL TO EVALUATE INTERMITTENT SCREENING AND | |
| FOUNDATION INC. | | | TREATMENT WITH HIGH SENSITIVITY RAPID DIAGNOSTIC | |
| 660 W LEXINGTON STREET | | | TESTS AND INTERMITTENT PREVENTIVE TREATMENT OF | |
| BALTIMORE, MD 21201-1531 | | | MALARIA IN ASYMPTOMATIC SCHOOLCHILDREN TO DECREASE | 000 050 |
| | | | PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM INFECTION AND TRANSMISSION | 206,250 |
| UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI | N/A | PC | INVESTIGATING MECHANISMS OF RESISTANCE TO | |
| 1320 S DIXIE HWY | | | NON-COVALENT BTK INHIBITION IN PATIENTS WITH B-CELL | |
| CORAL GABLES, FL 33124-8106 | | | MALIGNANCIES | 206,250 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL | N/A | ₽C | GETTING MALARIA "OFF THE BACKS" OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN | |
| HILL | | | IN RURAL WESTERN UGANDA | |
| 104 AIRPORT DR, CB 1270 | | | | |
| CHAPEL HILL, NC 27599-5023 | | | | 189,710 |
| | | | | ,, |
| UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS FOUNDATION | N/A | PC | SGLT2 INHIBITORS, KETONES, AND CARDIOVASCULAR BENEFIT | |
| 9011 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR, SUITE 150 | | | | |
| AUSTIN, TX 78759-7396 | | | | 206,250 |
| | | | | |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON | N/A | PC | ASSESSING THE VALUE OF POST-DISCHARGE HOME OXYGEN | |
| 407 GERBERDING HALL | | | AFTER A COPD EXACERBATION | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | | | | 36,665 |
| UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON | N/A | PC | TO RENEW SUPPORT FOR THE DORIS DUKE CONSERVATION | |
| 407 GERBERDING HALL | | | SCHOLARS PROGRAM (DDCSP) AT THE UNIVERSITY OF | |
| SEATTLE, WA 98195-1210 | | | WASHINGTON, AN INITIATIVE TO PREPARE THE NEXT | |
| | | | GENERATION OF DIVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION | _ |
| | | | PROFESSIONALS | 551,239 |
| | | 1 | | |

82-3691183

Page 11

| | | | | 1 | , |
|----|--------|---------------|-------------|------------------|--------|
| 3b | Grants | and Contribut | ions Approv | ed for Future Pa | avment |

| If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to | Foundation | Purpose of grant or | A |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|
| any foundation manager or substantial contributor | status of recipient | Contribution | Amount |
| N/A | PC | MULTIPLEX LIQUID BIOPSY AS A NOVEL BIOMARKER FOR PI3K INHIBITOR THERAPIES | 36,665 |
| N/A | PC | TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR CITY FOREST CREDITS | 250,000 |
| N/A | PC | UNDERSTANDING THE ROLE OF CD4+ T CELLS IN CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE PROGRESSION IN PERSONS WITH HIV | 206,250 |
| N/A | PC | IMPACT OF ANTIBIOTIC PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF TRAVELERS' DIARRHEA ON THE MICROBIOME, RESISTOME, AND HORIZONTAL GENE TRANSFER | 36,665 |
| N/A | ₽C | INVESTIGATING THE MECHANISMS OF ASTROCYTE-MEDIATED INFLAMMATION IN HUMAN AGE-RELATED MACULAR DEGENERATION | 206,250 |
| N/A | PC | CRISPR KNOCKOUT SCREEN TO IDENTIFY NOVEL DISEASE GENES AND APPROACHES FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADPKD AND ADPLD | 206,250 |
| | | | |
| | N/A N/A N/A N/A | N/A PC N/A PC | N/A PC MULTIPLEX LIQUID BIOPSY AS A NOVEL BIOMARKER FOR PI3K INHIBITOR THERAPIES N/A PC TO PROVIDE GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR CITY FOREST CREDITS N/A PC UNDERSTANDING THE ROLE OF CD4+ T CELLS IN CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE PROGRESSION IN PERSONS WITH HIV N/A PC IMPACT OF ANTIBIOTIC PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF TRAVELERS' DIARRHEA ON THE MICROBIOME, RESISTOME, AND HORIZONTAL GENE TRANSFER N/A PC INVESTIGATING THE MECHANISMS OF ASTROCYTE-MEDIATED INFLAMMATION IN HUMAN AGE-RELATED MACULAR DEGENERATION N/A PC CRISFR KNOCKOUT SCREEN TO IDENTIFY NOVEL DISEASE BENES AND APPROACHES FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADFKD AND |

Schedule B

(Form 990)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

Schedule of Contributors

► Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-PF. Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information. OMB No. 1545-0047

2021

Employer identification number

| Г | 82-3691183 | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Organization type (check | k one): | | | | |
| Filers of: | Section: | | | | |
| Form 990 or 990-EZ | orm 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)() (enter number) organization | | | | |
| | 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation | | | | |
| | 527 political organization | | | | |
| Form 990-PF 301(c)(3) exempt private foundation | | | | | |
| | 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Note: Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

General Rule

X For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling \$5,000 or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions.

Special Rules

| For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under |
|---|
| sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one |
| contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) \$5,000; or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h; |
| or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts I and II. |

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than \$1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I (entering "N/A" in column (b) instead of the contributor name and address), II, and III.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than \$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the **General Rule** applies to this organization because it received *nonexclusively* religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling \$5,000 or more during the year \dots b \$

Caution: An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990), but it **must** answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part I, line 2, to certify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990).

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF.

Schedule B (Form 990) (2021)

Schedule B (Form 990) (2021)

Name of organization

Employer identification number

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| Part I | Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if add | ditional space is needed. | |
|------------|---|----------------------------|--|
| (a) No. | (b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 | (c) Total contributions | (d) Type of contribution |
| 1 | J.R. SIMPSON SETTLEMENT TRUST C/O BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. P.O. BOX 1532 PENNINGTON, NJ 08534 | \$157,679. | Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) |
| (a) No. | (b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 | (c) Total contributions | (d) Type of contribution |
| 2 | Name, address, and ZIP + 4 THE JOHN TEMPLETON FOUNDATION 300 CONSHOHOCKEN STATE RD CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428 | \$2,200,000. | Person X Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) |
| (a) No. | (b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 | (c) Total contributions | (d) Type of contribution |
| | | \$ | Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) |
| (a) No. | (b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 | (c) Total contributions | (d) Type of contribution |
| | | \$ | Person Payroll O Noncash O (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) |
| (a) No. | (b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 | (c) Total contributions | (d) Type of contribution |
| | | \$ | Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) |
| (a) No. | (b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 | (c) Total contributions | (d) Type of contribution |
| | | \$ | Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) |

Schedule B (Form 990) (2021)

123452 11-11-21

2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

| Part II | Noncash Property (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Pa | t II if additional space is needed | |
|------------------------------|---|---|----------------------|
| raitii | (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Pa | n in additional space is needed. | |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Description of noncash property given | (c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.) | (d) Date received |
| | | \$ | |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Description of noncash property given | (c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.) | (d) Date received |
| | | \$ | |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Description of noncash property given | (c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.) | (d) Date received |
| | | \$ | |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Description of noncash property given | (c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.) | (d) Date received |
| | | \$ | _ |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Description of noncash property given | (c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.) | (d) Date received |
| | | \$ | _ |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Description of noncash property given | (c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.) | (d) Date received |
| | | | |

123453 11-11-21

Schedule B (Form 990) (2021)

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

95 2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

Page 3

Employer identification number

|--|

Name of organization

| Schedule B | (Form | 990) | (2021) |
|------------|-------|------|--------|
|------------|-------|------|--------|

| lame of ore | ganization | | | Employer identification number |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--------------------------------|
| ORIS DUP | KE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC | | | 82-3691183 |
| Part III | Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributi from any one contributor. Complete columns (a) completing Part III, enter the total of exclusively religious, of Use duplicate copies of Part III if additional s | hrough (e) and the following line ent charitable, etc., contributions of \$1,000 or | ry For organizations | |
| a) No. | | | ()) = | |
| from Part I | (b) Purpose of gift | (c) Use of gift | (d) Desc | cription of how gift is held |
| - | | (e) Transfer of gift | [| |
| _ | Transferee's name, address, ar | nd ZIP + 4 | Relationship of tra | nsferor to transferee |
| (a) No. from | | | (1) D | |
| Part I | (b) Purpose of gift | (c) Use of gift | | cription of how gift is held |
| - | | (e) Transfer of gift | | |
| | Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 | | Relationship of transferor to transferee | |
| | | | | |
| (a) No. from Part I | (b) Purpose of gift | (c) Use of gift | (d) Desc | cription of how gift is held |
| | | (e) Transfer of gift | | |
| | Transferee's name, address, ar | nd ZIP + 4 | Relationship of tra | nsferor to transferee |
| (a) No. | | | | |
| from Part I | (b) Purpose of gift | (c) Use of gift | (d) Desc | cription of how gift is held |
| | | | | |
| | Transferee's name, address, ar | (e) Transfer of gift nd ZIP + 4 | | nsferor to transferee |
| F | | | | |
| 3454 11-11-; | 21 | | | Schedule B (Form 990) (20) |

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

96 2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

| FORM 990-PF OT | | INCOME | | STATEMENT 1 | |
|-------------------------------------|------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| DESCRIPTION | | (A) REVENUE PER BOOKS | (B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME | (C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME | |
| SUBPART F INCLUSION | _ | 0. | 495,296 | . 0. | |
| ORDINARY INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS IN | V | | | | |
| PASSIVE INVESTMENT COMPANIES | | 0. | 1,875,288 | . 0. | |
| FLOW THROUGH FROM INVESTMENTS IN | | | | | |
| LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS | | 0. | 0 | . 0. | |
| LESS INVESTMENT GAIN REPORTED AS | | | | | |
| UNRELATED BUSINESS INCOME ON 990-T | | 0. | 124,583 | . 0. | |
| PROGRAM-RELATED INVESTMENT INCOME | | 218,660. | 218,660 | . 0. | |
| TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE | 11 - | 218,660. | 2,713,827 | . 0. | |

FORM 990-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 2

| DESCRIPTION | (A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS | (B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME | (C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME | (D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES |
|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| OTHER INVESTMENT EXP. NET | | | | |
| OF FEES ALLOCATED TO DDF & | | | | |
| FEES REPORTED ON 990-T | 5,113,014. | 4,961,197. | 0. | 0. |
| MANAGERS BASE FEES | 1,719,181. | 1,719,181. | Ο. | Ο. |
| CUSTODY FEES | 1,063,184. | 1,063,184. | 0. | 0. |
| INVESTMENT ADVISORY FEES | 460,480. | 460,480. | 0. | 0. |
| SECURITIES LENDING EXPENSE | 42,557. | 42,557. | 0. | 0. |
| TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C | 8,398,416. | 8,246,599. | 0. | 0. |

| FORM 990-PF | TAX | ES | STATEMENT 3 | | |
|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| DESCRIPTION | (A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS | (B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME | (C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME | (D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES | |
| CURRENT & DEFERRED FEDERAL EXCISE TAX AND INCOME TAX | | | | | |
| PROVISION | 8,742,878. | 0. | 0. | 0. | |
| TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 | 8,742,878. | 0. | 0. | 0. | |

| FORM 990-PF | OTHER E | XPENSES | S7 | CATEMENT 4 |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| DESCRIPTION | (A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS | (B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME | (C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME | (D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES |
| PROGRAMMATIC & | | | | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES | | | | |
| INCURRED BY DDCF | 10,762,899. | 0. | 0. | 11,192,318. |
| INSURANCE | 108,407. | 0. | 0. | 119,471. |
| WIRE TRANSFER FEES (GRANTS) | 36,725. | 0. | 0. | 36,725. |
| MISCELLANEOUS OFFICE | | | | |
| EXPENSES | 1,912. | 0. | 0. | 1,912. |
| FILING FEES | 1,500. | 0. | 0. | 1,500. |
| PENALTIES | 1,088. | 0. | 0. | 0. |
| FLOW-THROUGH EXPENSES FROM | | | | |
| INVESTMENTS IN LPS | 0. | 14,884,931. | 0. | 0. |
| TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 | 10,912,531. | 14,884,931. | 0. | 11,351,926. |

| FORM 990-PF OTHER INCREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FU | UND BALANCES | STATEMENT 5 |
|---|--------------|----------------------|
| DESCRIPTION | | AMOUNT |
| NET UNREALIZED GAIN ON SECURITIES CHANGE IN VALUE OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN TRUSTS | HELD BY | 110,497,598. |
| OTHERS | | 978,173. |
| GRANTS REFUNDED/RESCINDED | | 366,600. |
| WRITEOFF OF INTER-COMPANY ACCRUED EXPENSES | | 29,388. |
| TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 3 | | 111,871,759. |
| FORM 990-PF CORPORATE STOCK | | STATEMENT 6 |
| DESCRIPTION | BOOK VALUE | FAIR MARKET VALUE |
| PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES | 74,016,095. | 74,016,095. |
| TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B | 74,016,095. | 74,016,095. |

= :

82-3691183

| FORM 990-PF CORPORATE BONDS | | STATEMENT 7 |
|--|-------------|----------------------|
| DESCRIPTION | BOOK VALUE | FAIR MARKET VALUE |
| FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS LESS FIXED INCOME ALLOCATED TO DDF | 58,661,328. | 58,661,328. |
| TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C | 58,661,328. | 58,661,328. |

| FORM 990-PF | OTHER INVESTMENTS | | STATEMENT 8 |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| DESCRIPTION | VALUATION METHOD | BOOK VALUE | FAIR MARKET VALUE |
| CREDIT OPPORTUNITY | FMV | 185,342,806. | 185,342,806. |
| EMERGING MARKETS | FMV | 90,824,337. | 90,824,337. |
| PRIVATE EQUITY INVESTMENTS | FMV | 553,930,839. | 553,930,839. |
| MULTI-STRATEGY | FMV | 140,048,193. | 140,048,193. |
| US EQUITY | FMV | 208,244,707. | 208,244,707. |
| PRIVATE MARKETS | FMV | 33,028,367. | 33,028,367. |
| BUYOUTS | FMV | 190,822,757. | 190,822,757. |
| VENTURE CAPITAL | FMV | 906,071,065. | 906,071,065. |
| REAL ASSETS | FMV | 78,465,197. | 78,465,197. |
| TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, | LINE 13 | 2,386,778,268. | 2,386,778,268. |

| FORM | 990-PF | |
|------|--------|--|
|------|--------|--|

OTHER ASSETS

STATEMENT 9

| DESCRIPTION | BEGINNING OF YR BOOK VALUE | END OF YEAR BOOK VALUE | FAIR MARKET VALUE |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENTS - | | | |
| SOCIAL FINANCE/ARTSPACE | 2,500,000. | 2,500,000. | 2,500,000. |
| PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENTS - | | | |
| ENVIRONMENTAL | 19,366,000. | 19,366,000. | 19,366,000. |
| INVESTMENT RECEIVABLES | 608,551. | 1,533,807. | 1,533,807. |
| COLLECTIBLES | 354,950. | 354,950. | 354,950. |
| DUE FROM DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION | | | |
| FOR ISLAMIC ART | 24,034. | 24,034. | 24,034. |
| DUE FROM DORIS DUKE MANAGEMENT | | | |
| FOUNDATION | 783,309. | 1,444,031. | 1,444,031. |
| DUE FROM DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION | 2,232. | 2,232. | 2,232. |
| DUE FROM BROKER | ٥. | 3,648,597. | 3,648,597. |
| TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 15 | 23,639,076. | 28,873,651. | 28,873,651. |

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

99 STATEMENT(S) 7, 8, 9 2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

_ _

| FORM 990-PF | OTHER LIABILITIES | | STATEMENT 10 |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|--------------|
| DESCRIPTION | | BOY AMOUNT | EOY AMOUNT |
| DUE TO DORIS DUKE MANAGEMENT | - | | |
| FOUNDATION | | 7,988,675. | 7,988,675. |
| DUE TO DUKE FARMS FOUNDATION | | 156,960. | 156,960. |
| DEFERRED FEDERAL & STATE EXCISE | TAXES | 15,301,672. | 16,862,072. |
| DUE TO BROKER | | 804,026. | 0. |
| TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, | LINE 22 | 24,251,333. | 25,007,707. |

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

NAME OF CO CHINA ALPH ADDRESS C/O NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH LTD., 615 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY KENT COUNTY DOVER, DE 19901 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER

THE FOUNDATION MADE NO TRANSFERS TO THIS INVESTMENT IN CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

AMOUNT OF TRANSFER

Ο.

Ο.

STATEMENT(S) 11 101 2021.04030 DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOU 01677551

| NYI | 1701 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------|--------|------|-----------|----|------|------------|----|----------|-------|--------------|--------------|---|
| ON OF | TRANS | SFEF | ર | | | | | | | | | |
| ATION | MADE | NO | TRANSFERS | то | THIS | INVESTMENT | IN | CALENDAR | YEAF | R 202 | 21. | |
| | | | | | | | | | OF | AMOU TRAN | JNT ISFER | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | (|
| ONTROI | LLED H | ENTI | LTY | | | | | | EMPLO | OYER | ID NO |) |
| HA FUI | ND LP | | | | | | | | 38- | -3974 | 800 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

AG PRINCESS L.P.

ADDRESS

FORM 990-PF

NEW YORK, NY 10167

THE FOUNDA

DESCRIPTIO

245 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR

NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY

PART VI-A, LINE 11

TRANSFERS TO CONTROLLED ENTITIES

STATEMENT 11

EMPLOYER ID NO

13-4013877

| ADDRESS | | |
|--|----|-----------------------|
| THE BELVEDERE BUILDING, 69 PITTS BAY ROAD PEMBROKE, BERMUDA HM 08 | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER | | |
| THE FOUNDATION MADE A CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION TO THIS INVESTMENT YEAR 2021. | IN | CALENDAR |
| | | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER |
| | - | 10,000,000 |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | E | MPLOYER ID NO |
| NINETY ONE GLOBAL SELECT LLC - NINETY ONE | | 87-0834340 |
| ADDRESS | | |
| 65 EAST 55TH STREET, 30TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022 | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER | | |
| THE FOUNDATION MADE A CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION TO THIS INVESTMENT YEAR 2021. | IN | CALENDAR |
| | | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER |
| | - | 30,000,000 |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | E | MPLOYER ID NO |
| AACP PAN ASIA BUYOUT V, LP | | 98-1081213 |
| ADDRESS | | |
| ONE EMBARCADERO, 16TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER | | |
| THE FOUNDATION MADE A CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION TO THIS INVESTMENT YEAR 2021. | IN | CALENDAR |
| | | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER |
| | | |

EMPLOYER ID NO

00 - 0000000

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY

PRINCE STREET FUND, LTD.

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

TOTAL AMOUNT OF TRANSFERS TO CONTROLLED ENTITIES

| PART VI-A, | ~ |
|----------------|------|
| | |
| | |

TRANSFERS FROM CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY

AG PRINCESS L.P.

FORM 990-PF

ADDRESS

245 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10167

DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER

THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

| | OF. | FRANSFER | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|----------|--|
| | | 170,000. | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |

NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY

CHINA ALPHA FUND LP

ADDRESS

C/O NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH LTD., 615 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY KENT COUNTY DOVER, DE 19901

DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER

THE INVESTMENT MADE NO TRANSFERS TO THE FOUNDATION IN CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

AMOUNT OF TRANSFER

Ο.

82-3691183

40,048,690.

EMPLOYER ID NO

STATEMENT 12

13-4013877

AMOUNT

EMPLOYER ID NO

38 - 3974800

| DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC | 82-369118 |
|---|--|
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | EMPLOYER ID NO |
| PRINCE STREET FUND, LTD. | 00-000000 |
| ADDRESS | |
| THE BELVEDERE BUILDING, 69 PITTS BAY ROAD PEMBROKE, BERMUDA HM 08 | |
| DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER | |
| THE INVESTMENT MADE NO TRANSFERS TO THE FOUNDATION IN CALENDAR | R YEAR 2021. |
| | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER |
| | |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | EMPLOYER ID NC |
| NINETY ONE GLOBAL SELECT LLC - NINETY ONE | 87-0834340 |
| ADDRESS | |
| | |
| 65 EAST 55TH STREET, 30TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022 | |
| | |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 | CALENDAR YEAR |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN (| CALENDAR YEAR AMOUNT OF TRANSFER |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN (| AMOUNT OF TRANSFER |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN (| AMOUNT OF TRANSFER 30,10 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN (2021. | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER 30,10 |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN C 2021. | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER 30,10 EMPLOYER ID NO |
| NEW YORK, NY 10022 DESCRIPTION OF TRANSFER THE INVESTMENT MADE A CASH DISTRIBUTION TO THE FOUNDATION IN C 2021. NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY AACP PAN ASIA BUYOUT V, LP | AMOUNT OF TRANSFER 30,10 EMPLOYER ID NO |

AMOUNT OF TRANSFER

760,248.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF TRANSFERS FROM CONTROLLED ENTITIES

82-3691183

960,352.

| DORIS I | DUKE | CHARITABLE | FOUNDATION | INC |
|---------|------|------------|------------|-----|
| | | | | |

| FORM 990-PF SCHEDULE OF CONTR PART VI-A, L | | STATEMENT 13 |
|--|--------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | | EMPLOYER ID NO |
| AG PRINCESS L.P. | | 13-4013877 |
| ADDRESS | EXCESS BUSINESS HOLDING | [] YES [X] NO |
| 245 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10167 | | |
| | | |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | | EMPLOYER ID NO |
| CHINA ALPHA FUND LP | | 38-3974800 |
| ADDRESS | EXCESS BUSINESS HOLDING | [] YES [X] NO |
| C/O NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH LTD., KENT COUNTY DOVER, DE 19901 | 615 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY | r. |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | | EMPLOYER ID NO |
| PRINCE STREET FUND, LTD. | | 00-0000000 |
| ADDRESS | EXCESS BUSINESS HOLDING | [] YES [X] NO |
| THE BELVEDERE BUILDING, 69 PITTS BAY PEMBROKE, BERMUDA HM 08 | ROAD | |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | | EMPLOYER ID NO |
| NINETY ONE GLOBAL SELECT LLC - NINETY | ONE | 87-0834340 |
| ADDRESS | EXCESS BUSINESS HOLDING | [] YES [X] NO |
| 65 EAST 55TH STREET, 30TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022 | | |
| NAME OF CONTROLLED ENTITY | | EMPLOYER ID NO |
| AACP PAN ASIA BUYOUT V, LP | | 98-1081213 |
| ADDRESS | EXCESS BUSINESS HOLDING | [] YES [X] NO |
| ONE EMBARCADERO, 16TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 | | |

 $19041019 \ 153424 \ 0167755-00084$

82-3691183

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC

82-3691183

| FORM 990-PF | PART VII - LIST TRUSTEES AND | OF OFFICERS, DI FOUNDATION MANA | | STAT | EMENT 14 |
|--|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------|
| NAME AND ADDRESS | | TITLE AND AVRG HRS/WK | | EMPLOYEE BEN PLAN CONTRIB | EXPENSE |
| EDWARD P. HENRY 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | CEO/PRESIDENT 26.00 | (THRU 03/202 0. | 21) 0. | 0. |
| SAMSHER GILL 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | CEO/PRESIDENT 26.00 | (AS OF 04/20 0. |)21) º. | 0. |
| PETER SIMMONS 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | COO/TREASURER 14.00 | 0. | 0. | 0. |
| ERICA DZIEDZIC 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | 19TH FLOOR 9 | SECRETARY/COUN | NSEL 0. | 0. | 0. |
| ANTHONY S. FAUCI 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | VICE CHAIRPERS 2.00 | 50N 0. | 0. | 0. |
| WILLIAM WRIGHT 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | DIR./CHAIRPERS 2.50 | 50,000. | 0. | 0. |
| ANGELA MWANZA 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | DIRECTOR (THRU 0.50 | J 03/2021) ^{50,000.} | 0. | 0. |
| VISHAKHA N. DESAI 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | 19TH FLOOR 9 | DIRECTOR 2.00 | 50,000. | 0. | 0. |
| MARIE LYNN MIRAND. 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | 19TH FLOOR | DIRECTOR 2.00 | 0. | 0. | 0. |
| CLIVE GILLINSON 650 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 1001 | | DIRECTOR (THRU | J 06/2021) 0. | 0. | 0. |

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

| DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION | N INC | | 82-30 | 591183 |
|---|------------------|----------|-------|--------|
| NANNERL O. KEOHANE 650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 | DIRECTOR 2.00 | 50,000. | 0. | 0. |
| AFSANEH BESCHLOSS 650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 | DIRECTOR 2.50 | 0. | 0. | 0. |
| MARY SCHMIDT CAMPBELL 650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 | DIRECTOR 2.00 | 50,000. | 0. | 0. |
| CATHERINE MARRON 650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 | DIRECTOR 2.00 | 0. | 0. | 0. |
| JOHN TALTY 650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 | DIRECTOR 2.50 | 0. | 0. | 0. |
| DAVID S. WILCOVE 650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019 | DIRECTOR 2.00 | 50,000. | Ο. | 0. |
| TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE | 6, PART VII | 300,000. | 0. | 0. |

FORM 990-PF

EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT PART VI-B, LINE 5D 82-3691183

STATEMENT 15

GRANTEE'S NAME

DUKE FARMS FOUNDATION

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 13,582,565. | 12/31/21 | 11,361,095. | 12/31/21 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

EMPLOYEE RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL ADMIN EXPENSES; PROGRAM RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES; CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

1/31/2021-12/31/2021

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION FOR ISLAMIC ART

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 6,451,362. | 12/31/21 | 6,451,362. | 12/31/21 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

EMPLOYEE RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL ADMIN EXPENSES; PROGRAM RELATED EXPENSES; GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES; CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

1/31/2021-12/31/2021

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 5,225,000. | 12/19/14 | 73,111. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT THE FOURTH COHORT OF DORIS DUKE ARTISTS AWARD RECIPIENTS, TO BE SELECTED FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE DORIS DUKE PERFORMING ARTISTS AWARDS PROGRAM IN 2015.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 5,500,000. | 12/23/15 | 3,733. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT THE FIFTH COHORT OF DORIS DUKE ARTISTS AWARD RECIPIENTS, TO BE SELECTED FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE DORIS DUKE PERFORMING ARTISTS AWARDS PROGRAM IN 2016.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 1,650,000. | 12/19/17 | 393,358. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT THE DORIS DUKE ARTISTS AWARD RECIPIENTS, TO BE SELECTED FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE DORIS DUKE PERFORMING ARTISTS AWARDS PROGRAM IN 2018.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 1,650,000. | 12/20/18 | 440,100. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT THE DORIS DUKE ARTISTS AWARD RECIPIENTS, TO BE SELECTED FOR FUNDING THROUGH A PEER REVIEW PROCESS IN 2019.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 1,650,000. | 12/04/19 | 381,087. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT THE DORIS DUKE ARTISTS AWARD RECIPIENTS, TO BE SELECTED FOR FUNDING THROUGH A PEER REVIEW PROCESS IN 2020.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 2,200,000. | 09/18/20 | 477,500. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT TWO ADDITIONAL DORIS DUKE ARTISTS SELECTED FOR THE 2020 COHORT; AND TO SUPPORT SIX DORIS DUKE ARTISTS TO BE RECOMMENDED BY REVIEW PANELS IN 2021 THROUGH THE DORIS DUKE PERFORMING ARTISTS AWARDS PROGRAM.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION INC.

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS

650 FIFTH AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10019

| GRANT AMOUNT | DATE OF GRANT | AMOUNT EXPENDED | VERIFICATION DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| | | | |
| 1,925,000. | 09/14/21 | 71,250. | 08/01/22 |

PURPOSE OF GRANT

TO SUPPORT ONE ADDITIONAL DORIS DUKE ARTIST SELECTED FOR THE 2021 COHORT, AND TO SUPPORT SIX DORIS DUKE ARTISTS TO BE RECOMMENDED BY REVIEW PANELS IN 2022 THROUGH THE DORIS DUKE PERFORMING ARTISTS AWARDS PROGRAM.

DATES OF REPORTS BY GRANTEE

08/01/2022

ANY DIVERSION BY GRANTEE

N/A

RESULTS OF VERIFICATION

 FORM 990-PF
 ELECTION UNDER REGULATIONS SECTION
 STATEMENT 16

 53.4942(A)-3(D)(2)
 TO TREAT

 EXCESS QUALIFYING DISTRIBUTIONS
 AS DISTRIBUTIONS OUT OF CORPUS

SEE STATEMENT 25

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 17 AND PART II, LINE 21

EXPLANATION:

ON JULY 28, 2020, DDCF ISSUED A \$100 MILLION TAXABLE BOND (SERIES 2020) TO ENABLE GRANT-MAKING TO STABILIZE AND SUSTAIN A NONPROFIT SECTOR FACING DEVASTATING ECONOMIC IMPACTS DUE TO COVID-19 AND AN UNPRECEDENTED DEMAND FOR ITS SERVICES MAGNIFIED BY RACIAL INJUSTICE. THE SERIES 2020 BONDS, UNDERWRITTEN BY MORGAN STANLEY, BEAR AN INTEREST RATE OF 2.345% WITH A MATURITY DATE OF JULY 1, 2050. THE SERIES 2020 BONDS WERE ISSUED AT A DISCOUNT OF \$225,000. THE BOND DISCOUNT IS BEING AMORTIZED USING THE STRAIGHT LINE METHOD OVER THE TERM OF THE BONDS.

IN JULY 2020, IN THE MIDST OF A GLOBAL PANDEMIC WITH DEVASTATING ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL CONSEQUENCES, THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION ANNOUNCED A SOCIAL BOND OFFERING TO APPLY \$100 MILLION TO STRENGTHEN THE SECTORS THAT DDCF FUNDS. THE FOUNDATION BELIEVES THAT THE NONPROFIT SECTOR HAS BEEN SEVERELY HARMED BY THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC AND ITS ECONOMIC FALLOUT, AND THAT NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS WILL REQUIRE SUBSTANTIAL ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL RESOURCES TO CONTINUE TO CARRY OUT THEIR CHARITABLE MISSIONS. IN RESPONSE, THE FOUNDATION SEEKS TO SUBSTANTIALLY INCREASE ITS GRANTMAKING IN THE COMING YEARS TO MAKE GRANTS DIRECTED AT BUILDING RESILIENCE IN THE NONPROFIT SECTOR AND STABILIZING AND STRENGTHENING KEY NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS (THE "SPECIAL ALLOCATION GRANTS"). THE SPECIAL ALLOCATION GRANTS WILL BE MADE IN ADDITION TO THE FOUNDATION'S NORMAL GRANTMAKING. THE NET PROCEEDS OF THE BONDS ARE EXPECTED TO BE USED TO PROVIDE GRANT FUNDING FOR SPECIAL ALLOCATION GRANTS. THESE WILL BE GRANTS OVER AND ABOVE THE FOUNDATION'S NORMAL GRANTMAKING TO ORGANIZATIONS, PROJECTS, AND PROGRAMS MEETING THE FOUNDATION'S GRANTMAKING EVALUATION CRITERIA OR AS INVESTMENTS CONSISTENT WITH ITS PROGRAM-RELATED INVESTMENT ("PRI") PROCESS.

THE FOUNDATION'S TARGET POPULATION OF EXISTING AND PROSPECTIVE GRANTEE AND PRI PARTNERS ARE LARGELY DEPENDENT ON PHILANTHROPIC FUNDING AND THUS ARE PARTICULARLY VULNERABLE TO OPERATIONAL, EMPLOYMENT, AND MISSION DISRUPTION AS A RESULT OF THE WIDER ECONOMIC SLOWDOWN CAUSED BY COVID-19 CONTROL MEASURES. THE FOUNDATION WILL HAVE BROAD DISCRETION AS TO ITS USE OF THE PROCEEDS OF THE BONDS, PROVIDED THAT SUCH USE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOUNDATION'S TAX-EXEMPT STATUS UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE CODE AND THE FOUNDATION'S CLASSIFICATION AS A PRIVATE FOUNDATION. SPECIAL ALLOCATION GRANT CANDIDATES ARE TO BE SCREENED AS PART OF THE FOUNDATION'S APPLICATION PROCESS TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY WITH THE FOUNDATION'S PROGRAM AREAS THAT SUPPORT THE PERFORMING ARTS, ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, MEDICAL RESEARCH AND CHILD WELL-BEING, AND THE PRESERVATION OF THE CULTURAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL LEGACY OF DORIS DUKE'S PROPERTIES WITH A FOCUS ON TARGET POPULATIONS IMPACTED BY INEQUALITY. THE FOUNDATION HAS FOUR PRIMARY PURPOSES FOR THESE SPECIAL ALLOCATION GRANTS:

1. TO PROVIDE IN-YEAR AND MULTI-YEAR COMMITMENTS, PRIMARILY TO EXISTING GRANTEES WORKING IN THE FOUNDATION PROGRAM AREAS 2. TO PROVIDE IN-YEAR AND MULTI-YEAR GRANTS TO ORGANIZATIONS CAPABLE OF

IMPLEMENTING STRATEGIES APPROVED BY THE FOUNDATION, INCLUDING THE ABILITY TO RE-GRANT; 3. TO ADDRESS THE INEQUALITY IN THE NONPROFIT ECOSYSTEM THAT DISADVANTAGES ORGANIZATIONS LED BY, AND SERVING, UNDERREPRESENTED COMMUNITIES; AND 4. TO AMPLIFY THE RESOURCES AND IMPACT OF FUNDER COLLABORATIVES.

GENERAL EXPLANATION

STATEMENT 18

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART I LINE 6(A) & PART IV STATEMENT

EXPLANATION:

SHORT TERM INVESTMENTS - \$500 FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS - \$55,522 CREDIT OPPORTUNITY - \$10,231,081 MULTI-STRATEGY - \$50,262,579 BUYOUTS - \$19,085,366 PRIVATE MARKETS OTHER - \$1,079,043 REAL ASSETS - \$5,157,128 VENTURE CAPITAL - \$39,128,639 EMERGING MARKETS - (\$3,232,875) GLOBAL LONG EQUITY - \$48,061,781 US EQUITY - \$113,514,213

ALLOCATION TO DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION (DDF) - (\$579,651)

CAPITAL GAINS/LOSSES PER BOOKS - PART I, LINE 6A - \$282,763,326

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INVESTMENTS - \$62,976,904

LESS: SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN FROM UBTI - (\$1,391,956) LESS: LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN FROM UBTI - (\$3,853,971) LESS: 1231 GAIN FROM UBTI - (\$2,719,327)

TOTAL CAPITAL GAINS - PART I, LINE 7B - \$337,774,976

A DETAILED SCHEDULE OF THE FOUNDATION'S CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES BY SPECIFIC FUNDS HELD IS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

STATEMENT 19

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART VIII-A

EXPLANATION:

ALL EXPENDITURES ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOUNDATION'S DIRECT CHARITABLE ACTIVITIES ARE PAID BY THE FOUNDATION'S RELATED PARTY, DORIS DUKE MANAGEMENT FOUNDATION. THESE EXPENSES ARE REIMBURSED BY THE FOUNDATION AND ARE INCLUDED AS PART OF PROGRAMMATIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ON PART I, LINE 23.

THE \$355,035 IN DIRECT CHARITABLE EXPENDITURES FROM THE FOUR LARGEST DIRECT CHARITABLE ACTIVITIES LISTED IN PART VIII-A REPRESENT AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TO SUPPORT VARIOUS MEETINGS, CONFERENCES, SEMINARS AND OTHER CLIMATE, CONSERVATION AND/OR MEDICAL RESEARCH ENDEAVORS. TOTAL DIRECT CHARITABLE EXPENDITURES DURING 2021 TAX YEAR WERE \$421,840. FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT EACH INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM LISTED IN THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

STATEMENT 20

GENERAL EXPLANATION

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: ENVIRONMENT ACTIVITIES

EXPLANATION:

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: ENVIRONMENT ACTIVITIES

THE MISSION OF THE FOUNDATION'S ENVIRONMENT PROGRAM IS TO ENSURE A THRIVING, RESILIENT ENVIRONMENT FOR WILDLIFE AND PEOPLE, AND FOSTER AN INCLUSIVE, EFFECTIVE CONSERVATION MOVEMENT.

DORIS DUKE WAS A LIFELONG ENVIRONMENTALIST WITH A KEEN INTEREST IN CONSERVATION. IN HER WILL, SHE EXPRESSED HER INTEREST IN "THE PRESERVATION OF WILDLIFE, BOTH FLORA AND FAUNA" AND IN SUPPORTING "ECOLOGICAL ENDEAVORS."

THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION SEEKS TO DEMONSTRATE HOW EFFECTIVE CONSERVATION CAN PROTECT AND RESTORE NATURE, HELP ADDRESS CLIMATE CHANGE AND PROMOTE A MORE EQUITABLE SOCIETY. WE SUPPORT INITIATIVES THAT INCREASE THE PACE AND SCALE OF LAND CONSERVATION AND STEWARDSHIP ACROSS THE UNITED STATES TO PROTECT BIODIVERSITY, BOLSTER THE RESILIENCE OF NATURAL AREAS AND ADVANCE CLIMATE CHANGE MITIGATION. WE ALSO FOCUS ON CONSERVATION EFFORTS THAT ADVANCE EQUITY, IN PARTICULAR FOR COMMUNITIES THAT IDENTIFY AS BLACK, INDIGENOUS AND PEOPLE OF COLOR. TO ACHIEVE THESE GOALS, THE FOUNDATION CONCENTRATES ON THREE COMPLEMENTARY AND INTERSECTING AREAS OF FOCUS.

1. NATURE: LAND CONSERVATION IN AN ERA OF CLIMATE CHANGE

2. CLIMATE: NATURAL CLIMATE SOLUTIONS

3. EQUITY: INCLUSIVE CONSERVATION

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART VIII-A-ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION MEDICAL RESEARCH ACTIVITIES

EXPLANATION:

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: MEDICAL RESEARCH ACTIVITIES

THE MISSION OF THE FOUNDATION'S MEDICAL RESEARCH PROGRAM IS TO ADVANCE THE PREVENTION, DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF HUMAN DISEASE BY STRENGTHENING AND SUPPORTING CLINICAL RESEARCH.

DORIS DUKE WAS A SIGNIFICANT SUPPORTER OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, MAKING CONTRIBUTIONS TO HOSPITALS AND RESEARCH CENTERS THROUGHOUT HER LIFE. IN HER WILL, WHICH GUIDES OUR FOCUS AREAS, SHE EXPRESSED HER INTEREST IN SUPPORTING "MEDICAL RESEARCH DESIGNED TO EFFECTUATE CURES OF MAJOR DISEASES." THE MEDICAL RESEARCH PROGRAM SUPPORTS CLINICAL RESEARCH THAT ADVANCES THE TRANSLATION OF BIOMEDICAL DISCOVERIES, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICAL INSIGHT INTO APPLICATIONS THAT IMPROVE HUMAN HEALTH THROUGH THE FOLLOWING AWARDS:

- 1. CLINICAL RESEARCH CONTINUUM: HIGH SCHOOL TO COLLEGE
- 2. CLINICAL SCIENTIST DEVELOPMENT AWARD
- 3. FUND TO RETAIN CLINICAL SCIENTISTS
- 4. PHYSICIAN SCIENTIST FELLOWSHIP
- 5. SICKLE CELL DISEASE/ADVANCING CURES

STATEMENT 21

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION PERFORMING ARTS ACTIVITIES

EXPLANATION:

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: PERFORMING ARTS ACTIVITIES

THE MISSION OF THE FOUNDATION'S ARTS PROGRAM IS TO SUPPORT PERFORMING ARTISTS WITH THE CREATION AND PUBLIC PERFORMANCE OF THEIR WORK.

IN HER WILL, WHICH GUIDES OUR FOCUS AREAS, DORIS DUKE EXPRESSED AN INTEREST IN ASSISTING "ACTORS, DANCERS, SINGERS, MUSICIANS AND OTHER ARTISTS OF THE ENTERTAINMENT WORLD IN FULFILLING THEIR AMBITIONS AND PROVIDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE PUBLIC PRESENTATION OF THEIR ARTS AND TALENTS." GIVEN THIS DIRECTION AND DORIS DUKE'S INTERESTS DURING HER LIFE, THE FOUNDATION FOCUSES ITS SUPPORT ON CONTEMPORARY DANCE, JAZZ AND THEATER ARTISTS, AND THE ORGANIZATIONS THAT NURTURE, PRESENT AND PRODUCE THEM.

THE ARTS PROGRAM SUPPORTS THE PERFORMING ARTS BY PROVIDING GRANTS TO TWO COMPLEMENTARY AND INTERDEPENDENT ELEMENTS OF THE FIELD.

1. PERFORMING ARTISTS

2. ARTS ORGANIZATIONS

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART VIII-A-ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: CHILD WELL-BEING ACTIVITIES

EXPLANATION:

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: CHILD WELL-BEING ACTIVITIES

THE MISSION OF THE FOUNDATION'S CHILD WELL-BEING PROGRAM IS TO PROMOTE CHILDREN'S HEALTHY DEVELOPMENT AND PROTECT THEM FROM ABUSE AND NEGLECT.

DORIS DUKE TOOK A SPECIAL INTEREST IN THE WELL-BEING OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES, SUPPORTING COMMUNITIES, EARLY FAMILY PLANNING EFFORTS AND NEARLY 85 CHILD WELFARE ORGANIZATIONS DURING HER LIFE. IN HER WILL, WHICH GUIDES OUR FOCUS AREAS, SHE EXPRESSED HER INTEREST IN "THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO CHILDREN."

THE CHILD WELL-BEING PROGRAM TAKES A FUNDING APPROACH THAT SUPPORTS INTERGENERATIONAL WORK THAT BOLSTERS CULTURALLY, GEOGRAPHICALLY AND LOCALLY RELEVANT PROGRAMS WITH AND FOR COMMUNITIES TO FOSTER THE LONG-TERM WELL-BEING OF FAMILIES. BY FUNDING EFFORTS THAT STRENGTHEN THE SYSTEMS THAT SERVE FAMILIES AND SUPPORT THE NEEDS OF CHILDREN AND CAREGIVERS TOGETHER, THE CHILD WELL-BEING PROGRAM AIMS TO PROMOTE CHILDREN'S HEALTHY DEVELOPMENT, PREVENT MALTREATMENT, AND ALLY WITH COMMUNITIES TO CREATE IMPROVED AND MORE EQUITABLE OUTCOMES FOR THEIR CHILDREN. TO ACCOMPLISH THIS GOAL, WE FOCUS OUR GRANTMAKING IN THE THREE BELOW AREAS.

1. PLACE-BASED APPROACHED TO IMPROVING WELL-BEING

2. STRENGTHENING AND COORDINATING SERVICE SYSTEMS

3. BUILDING CAPACITY AND SHARING KNOWLEDGE

19041019 153424 0167755-00084

STATEMENT 23

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART VIII-A - ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: AFRICAN HEALTH ACTIVITIES

EXPLANATION:

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: AFRICAN HEALTH ACTIVITIES

THE AFRICAN HEALTH INITIATIVE (AHI) IS A SPECIAL INITIATIVE LAUNCHED IN 2007 BY THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION TO STRENGTHEN HEALTH SYSTEMS IN SUB-SAHARAN AFRICA BY SUPPORTING PARTNERSHIPS AND LARGE-SCALE MODELS OF CARE THAT LINK IMPLEMENTATION RESEARCH AND WORKFORCE TRAINING DIRECTLY TO THE DELIVERY OF INTEGRATED PRIMARY HEALTHCARE. TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE IMPETUS FOR CREATING THE INITIATIVE, ITS EVOLUTION AND THE FOUNDATION'S HOPES FOR ITS FUTURE, WATCH THE VIDEO AT RIGHT FEATURING THE INSIGHTS AND REFLECTIONS OF CURRENT AND FORMER DIRECTORS OF THE AFRICAN HEALTH INITIATIVE.

PHASE 1 & PHASE 2:

IN THE FIRST PHASE OF THE AFRICAN HEALTH INITIATIVE, THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION PUT OUT AN OPEN CALL FOR PARTNERSHIP PROPOSALS FROM 11 COUNTRIES. AFTER AN EXTENSIVE REVIEW PROCESS, WE AWARDED GRANTS TO PILOT PROJECTS IN FIVE COUNTRIES: GHANA, TANZANIA, RWANDA, MOZAMBIQUE AND ZAMBIA. DRAWING FROM LESSONS LEARNED THROUGH PHASE 1, THE FOUNDATION DECIDED TO CREATE A SECOND PHASE OF AHI. DURING PHASE 2, WE REQUIRED THAT AN INDIVIDUAL FROM THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT COMMIT TIME TO LEADING THE PROGRAM. ADDITIONALLY, WE WANTED RESEARCHERS, PRACTITIONERS AND PROGRAM MANAGERS TO CONVENE REGULARLY TO SHARE THEIR FINDINGS AND COORDINATE WITH OTHER LEARNING NETWORKS TO ENSURE BROADER PROGRESS ACROSS THE REGION.

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

PART XII, LINE 4(C) CONDUIT ELECTION STATEMENT

EXPLANATION:

STATEMENT REGARDING DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC ELECTION TO BE TREATED AS A CONDUIT PRIVATE FOUNDATION PURSUANT TO INTERNAL REVENUE CODE SECTION 4942(H)(2)

PURSUANT TO INTERNAL REVENUE CODE SECTION 4942(H)(2) AND TREASURY REGULATION SECTION 53.4942(A)-3(D)(2), DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC HEREBY ELECTS TO TREAT CERTAIN QUALIFYING DISTRIBUTIONS MADE DURING THE 2021 TAX YEAR AS DISTRIBUTIONS MADE OUT OF CORPUS.

ELECTION AMOUNT TREATED AS MADE OUT OF CORPUS:

TOTAL QUALIFYING DISTRIBUTIONS FOR 2021: \$140,126,462 CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS APPLIED AGAINST 2021 DISTRIBUTABLE AMOUNT: (\$117,998,858) TREATED AS DISTRIBUTIONS OUT-OF-CORPUS: \$1,925,000

TOTAL QUALIFYING DISTRIBUTIONS ATTRIBUTABLE TO DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC'S GIVING TREATED AS MADE OUT OF CORPUS TO SATISFY REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY SECTION 170(B)(1)(F) OR 4942(G)(3): (\$1,925,000)

EXCESS DISTRIBUTIONS CARRYOVER FROM 2021: \$20,202,604

THE FOUNDATION MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF INTERNAL REVENUE CODE SECTIONS 170(B)(1)(A)(VII), 170(B)(1)(F)(II) AND 4942(H)(2). THE FOUNDATION NOTES THAT:

- DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION AND DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC ARE RELATED ORGANIZATIONS. THE ELECTION REPRESENTS CONDUIT GRANTS DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC GAVE TO DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION, WHICH DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION WILL BE RECOGNIZING AS QUALIFYING DISTRIBUTIONS ON ITS OWN TAX RETURN.

- NOT LATER THAN ONE YEAR AFTER THE END OF THE TAX YEAR IN WHICH DORIS DUKE FOUNDATION RECEIVED FUNDING FROM DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION INC, IT MADE A DISTRIBUTION EQUAL TO THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE CONTRIBUTION.

- THE FOUNDATION HAS NO REMAINING UNDISTRIBUTABLE INCOME FOR THE 2020 AND 2021 TAX YEARS THAT WOULD PREVENT THE FOUNDATION FROM UTILIZING THE ELECTION.

- THE FOUNDATION HAS MET ITS MINIMUM DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS WITHOUT TAKING INTO ACCOUNT ANY OF THE AMOUNTS INTENDED TO BE USED AS A CONDUIT GRANT.

STATEMENT 25

STATEMENT 26

GENERAL EXPLANATION

FORM/LINE IDENTIFIER

FORM 990-PF, PART XIV, GRANTS PROCESS

EXPLANATION:

THE MISSION OF THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION (DDCF) IS TO IMPROVE THE QUALITY OF PEOPLE'S LIVES THROUGH GRANTS SUPPORTING THE PERFORMING ARTS, ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, MEDICAL RESEARCH AND CHILD WELL-BEING, AND THROUGH PRESERVATION OF THE CULTURAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL LEGACY OF DORIS DUKE'S PROPERTIES.

A. NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE OR EMAIL ADDRESS FOR GRANT INQUIRIES:

DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION WEBSITE: HTTPS://WWW.DDCF.ORG/ LETTERS OF INQUIRY: HTTPS://WWW.DDCF.ORG/GRANTS/OUR-FUNDING-PROCESS/LOI/ OPEN COMPETITIONS: HTTPS://WWW.DDCF.ORG/GRANTS/OPEN-GRANT-COMPETITIONS/

THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION'S (DDCF) PROGRAM STAFF CONDUCTS EXTENSIVE RESEARCH TO IDENTIFY GAPS OR NEEDS THAT THE FOUNDATION CAN ADDRESS IN THE FIELDS IT SUPPORTS. TYPICALLY, THIS RESEARCH LEADS TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF A GRANT INITIATIVE, WHICH SUPPORTS A SET OF RELATED GRANTS THAT ADVANCE A SPECIFIC GOAL OR OBJECTIVE. ONCE AN INITIATIVE IS DEVELOPED, GRANTS ARE AWARDED IN A VARIETY OF WAYS, INCLUDING FOUNDATION-INITIATED INVITATIONS TO APPLY, REGRANTING COMPETITIONS THAT ARE ADMINISTERED BY SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS AND COMPETITIONS THAT ARE RUN USING REQUEST-FOR-PROPOSAL PROCESSES. OCCASIONALLY, THE FOUNDATION ALSO SUPPORTS OPPORTUNISTIC GRANTS THAT ARE MORE BROADLY RELATED TO THE PROGRAMS' MISSIONS. WHILE THERE ARE SOME OVERARCHING SIMILARITIES, EACH DDCF PROGRAM APPROACHES GRANTMAKING IN A UNIQUE WAY.

THE MAJORITY OF THE DORIS DUKE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION'S GRANTS ARE AWARDED THROUGH COMPETITIVE (REQUEST-FOR-PROPOSAL) PROCESSES OR BY INVITATION. WHILE VERY FEW GRANTS RESULT FROM UNSOLICITED LETTERS OF INQUIRY, FOUNDATION STAFF REVIEW UNSOLICITED LETTERS FROM NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS TO SEE IF THERE IS A POSSIBLE FIT WITH DDCF'S PROGRAM GOALS AND STRATEGIES AND TO IDENTIFY POTENTIAL FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A LETTER OF INQUIRY TO DDCF, INTERESTED APPLICANTS ARE STRONGLY ENCOURAGED TO REVIEW DDCF'S WEBSITE AND THE GRANTMAKING PROCESSES FOR THE APPROPRIATE PROGRAM TO DETERMINE THE POTENTIAL FIT OF THEIR PROJECT WITH THE PROGRAM'S STRATEGIES: PERFORMING ARTS, MEDICAL RESEARCH, ENVIRONMENT, CHILD WELL-BEING.

B. FORM AND CONTENT OF APPLICATIONS

UNSOLICITED LETTERS OF INQUIRY SHOULD BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AT HTTPS://WWW.DDCF.ORG/GRANTS/OUR-FUNDING-PROCESS/LOI/. THE FORM REQUESTS THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

-NONPROFIT TAX ID (THIS IS REQUIRED TO ACCESS THE FORM) -TITLE OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT -BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE SPECIFIC PROJECT FOR WHICH FUNDING IS SOUGHT -REQUESTED FUNDING AMOUNT -DESCRIPTION OF HOW THE OBJECTIVES OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT RELATE TO THOSE OF THE FOUNDATION -ORGANIZATION MISSION AND STRATEGIES -A PRIMARY CONTACT FOR THE ORGANIZATION (THIS PERSON WILL RECEIVE THE FOUNDATION'S REPLY VIA EMAIL)

SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIALS CANNOT BE SUBMITTED AT THIS STAGE OF THE INQUIRY PROCESS.

STAFF REVIEWS OF APPLICATIONS CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

-DOES THE PROJECT ADDRESS A SIGNIFICANT FUNDING GAP OR SUPPORT A CRITICAL OPPORTUNITY RELATED TO THE FOUNDATION'S MISSION? -IS THE PROJECT DESIGNED TO ACHIEVE BOTH THE OBJECTIVES OF THE APPLICANT ORGANIZATION AND THE PROGRAM GOALS OF THE FOUNDATION? -WHAT IS THE PROJECT'S POTENTIAL FOR LONG-TERM IMPACT IN TERMS OF REPLICATION, REACH, VISIBILITY OR CHANGES IN THE FIELD? -DOES THE APPLICANT ORGANIZATION HAVE THE CAPACITY TO EFFECTIVELY EXECUTE THE PROJECT? -WHAT OPPORTUNITY EXISTS TO LEVERAGE ADDITIONAL RESOURCES AS A RESULT OF DDCF FUNDING?

REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS FOR COMPETITIVE FUNDING AND RE-GRANTING PROGRAMS CAN BE FOUND ON DDCF'S WEBSITE: HTTPS://WWW.DDCF.ORG/GRANTS/OPEN-GRANT-COMPETITIONS/. THE CONTENT OR FORMAT OF APPLICATION VARIES ACCORDING TO THE FUNDING PROGRAM.

C. SUBMISSION DEADLINES:

UNSOLICITED LETTERS OF INQUIRY ARE ACCEPTED AT ANY TIME DURING THE YEAR. DEADLINES FOR OPEN COMPETITIONS VARY BY PROGRAM.

D. RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS, SUCH AS BY GEOGRAPHIC AREAS, CHARITABLE FIELDS, KINDS OF INSTITUTIONS, OR OTHER FACTORS

ONLY LETTERS OF INQUIRY SUBMITTED BY U.S. NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS WILL BE REVIEWED, AS THE FOUNDATION CANNOT AWARD GRANTS DIRECTLY TO INDIVIDUALS. INDIVIDUAL PERFORMING ARTISTS SEEKING FUNDING FOR THE CREATION OR DISTRIBUTION OF ARTISTIC WORK SHOULD REVIEW THE PERFORMING ARTS PROGRAM SECTION OF DDCF'S WEBSITE TO DETERMINE ELIGIBILITY FOR FUNDING THROUGH ONE OF THE REGRANTING PROGRAMS SUPPORTED BY THE FOUNDATION. CLINICAL SCIENTISTS SEEKING FUNDING FOR CLINICAL RESEARCH SHOULD REVIEW THE MEDICAL RESEARCH PROGRAM SECTION TO DETERMINE ELIGIBILITY FOR ONE OF THE FOUNDATION'S COMPETITIVE AWARD PROGRAMS.